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1.0 SUMMARY

CKG Environmental, Inc. has completed this Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (Phase |
ESA) for Boys and Girls Clubs Sonoma-Marin (BGCSM). The assessment was conducted in
accordance with the ASTM E 1527-13 guidance and according to “all appropriate inquiry into
the previous ownership and uses of the Property with good commercial and customary practice”
as defined in CERCLA, 42 USC 9601 (35) (B). The Property is on the north side of Sebastopol
Road between Roseland Avenue and West Avenue in Santa Rosa, California and is referred to in
this report as the Site or Property.

The Site consists of one parcel (APN 125-101-044). The Property is in the Roseland
neighborhood of Santa Rosa and is undeveloped except for asphalt paving and a chain link fence.

The Property history and land use has been recreated from a synthesis of historic Sanborn Maps,
historical aerial photographs, historical topographic maps, interviews, public agency records, and
other available resources (see Section 4.9).

From prior to 1942 until before 1968 the Subject Site was part of a larger agricultural property.
The main residence was off site adjacent to Sebastopol Road. The Property had a few
agricultural structures on it including two small sheds and what appears to be a small chicken
coop. By 1957 the chicken coop was gone and by 1968 the property was completely cleared and
undeveloped. A gasoline station (presently a Beacon Station) was located immediately to the
south of the Property. Most of the commercial structures to the east and west were constructed
including what appears to be a bus maintenance yard at the location of the present Laidlaw
Transportation yard. The buildings associated with National Ice were constructed between 1973
and 1982. The Subject Site remained undeveloped until sometime between 1985 and 1993 when
it was paved and then used by the bus company to park buses until 2017. The Property has been
fenced and unused since the buses moved out. The surrounding area was originally used mainly
for agricultural purposes with small plots along Sebastopol Road. From the late 1950s until the
present the area was increasingly developed with a commercial corridor along Sebastopol Road
and residential areas to the south.

A thorough Property survey, a complete review of regulatory agency records, a review of local
historical resources, and interviews with people with knowledge of the Site revealed the potential
for soil vapor intrusion to indoor air resulting from subsurface releases at nearby properties. The
soil vapor investigation showed that constituents of concern including Tetrachloroethene (dry-
cleaning solvent), benzene, (a gasoline additive), and chloroform (probably associated with the
dry-cleaning solvent) occur in soil vapors above the residential screening levels beneath the
Property. No other environmental conditions on the Site that would be the subject of an
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enforcement action if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental agencies were
observed.

Based on the above conclusions, CKG does not recommend additional investigations at the
Subject Site. The presence of constituents of concern in the soil vapor above the residential
screening level, however, means that a building constructed on the property that is intended for
use as a Boy and Girls Club must be constructed with a passive soil vapor mitigation system.
Such a system can include a spray on impermeable layer as part of the foundation/flooring or
ventilation piping underneath the building. More information is provided in the soil vapor
investigation report provided in Appendix C of this report (starting on page 2061 of the pdf file).
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2.0 INTRODUCTION

2.1 Purpose

CKG Environmental, Inc. (CKG) is pleased to submit this Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment (ESA) to BGCSM. The report relates to the Property on the north side of Sebastopol
Road between Roland Avenue and West Avenue, in Santa Rosa, California. CKG understands
that BGCSM is considering purchasing the property. The purpose of the assessment was to
assess "the presence or likely presence of any hazardous substance or petroleum products on a
property under conditions that indicate an existing release, a past release, or a material threat of a
release of any hazardous substances, or petroleum products into structures on the properties or
into the ground, groundwater, or surface water of the property.” The term includes hazardous
substances or petroleum products even under conditions in compliance with laws. The term is
not intended to include de minimis conditions that generally do not present a material risk of
harm to public health or the environment and that generally would not be the subject of an
enforcement action if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental agencies” (ASTM
Designation: E 1527-13, 81.1.1) and according to “all appropriate inquiry into the previous
ownership and uses of the Properties with good commercial and customary practice” as defined
in CERCLA, 42 USC 9601 (35) (B).

2.2 Scope of Services

CKG has been requested to perform this Phase | Environmental Assessment by BGCSM. The
scope and format of services completed complies with ASTM Designation: E 1527-13 and “all
appropriate inquiry into the previous ownership and uses of the Properties with good commercial
and customary practice” as defined in CERCLA, 42 USC 9601 (35) (B).

The scope of services for this ESA consisted of several tasks, including:

1) A reconnaissance of the site and its vicinity;

i) A compilation of the property history, including the review of previous environmental reports
for the subject property (if available);

iii) A file review at relevant agencies (if needed);

iv) An agency list search of facilities with recorded environmental issues within the radii
required by ASTM;

vii) A summary of our findings and conclusions.

As per ASTM Practice E 1527-13 and “all appropriate inquiry into the previous ownership and
uses of the Property with good commercial and customary practice” as defined in CERCLA, 42
USC 9601 (35) (B)., exceptions, additions or deletions to this standard include:
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2.3 Significant Assumptions

Statements and conclusions made in this report are based on the writer's visual perception and
experience and are to be considered and interpreted in their entirety. This report merely
documents readily observable conditions based upon the writer's knowledge of construction, real
estate, and environmental issues.

An ESA is a non-intrusive examination. As such, it is not a full and complete assessment of all
environmental conditions. Adverse conditions may exist that could not be discovered by such an
assessment. CKG has made every reasonable effort to discover and interpret the information and
current conditions regarding the site within the time available. CKG will not recommend
additional investigations in accordance with Section 12.6.1 of ASTM 1527-13.

This report must not be regarded as a guarantee that no further contamination exists beyond that
which may have been detected within the building or beneath the Property. If additional relevant
information about the Property is brought to CKG’s attention, the conclusions and
recommendations contained in the report may not be valid.

CKG has retained the services of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) to search public
agency records at the federal, state and local levels for cases, which could impact the Property.
The accuracy of government databases or the reports of private database vendors are assumed to
be correct and complete but cannot be extensively verified or guaranteed beyond field
observations or after the date of the search inquiry (September 3, 2019). It is also assumed that
regulatory agency files reviewed by CKG are current and complete. Interviews with major
service vendors were not performed.

It also should be recognized that not all aspects of environmental inspections and laboratory
analysis are exact sciences. Although a number of theoretical methods of analysis have been
developed, there is always a certain degree of uncertainty associated with environmental
assessments. Our recommendations herein assume normal and acceptable risks, and the client
needs to recognize and accept this risk to avoid impractical, unusual, or normally unwarranted
response actions, responsibilities, and expenses.
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2.4 Limitations and Exceptions

This inspection and report are limited in scope to the visual observations existing at the time of
the inspections, and the public records available for review at that time. No special tests were
conducted on any building element and no building elements were removed to reveal any
conditions that may exist. No inaccessible areas were inspected.

2.5 User Reliance

The service provided for this assessment is for the benefit of BGCSM and is not transferable
without assignment of reliance from CKG.
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3.0 SITE DESCRIPTION

3.1 Location and Legal Description

The Site consists of one parcel (Plate 1) located on the north side of Sebastopol Road between
Roseland Avenue and West Avenue, in Santa Rosa, California.

3.2 Current Use of the Property

The Property is undeveloped except for asphalt paving and a chain link fence down the east
center of the Property.

3.3 Description of Structures, Roads, Other Improvements on the Site

The Property at APN 125-101-044 Sebastopol Road includes a total of 1.01 undeveloped acres
except for asphalt paving and a chain link fence in the east center of the Property.

Site water and sanitation would be provided by the City of Santa Rosa.

3.4 Current Uses of the Adjoining Properties

Adjacent properties are used mainly for commercial purposes. The following table summarizes
occupancy on adjacent sites.

Adjacent Properties

Direction Business/Operation

North National Ice wholesale operation
South Beacon Service Station
East Various commercial business including boar storage, hardware, and Roseland Public Library
West Laidlaw Transportation/First Student school bus yard
Northwest Laidlaw Transportation/First Student school bus yard
Northeast Various including a dog training facility, National Ice, and the Dollar Tree retail store.
Southeast Foster’s Freeze fast food
Southwest Various commercial operations including a coin laundry and furniture store.
CKG Environmental, Inc. Page 6 November 22, 2019
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4.0 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION

The “user” is defined by ASTM Designation: E 1527-13 (Section 3.2.98) as the party seeking to
use Practice E 1527 to perform an environmental site assessment of the property. A user may
include, without limitation, a purchaser of property, an owner of property, a lender, or a property
manager. BGCSM is the user of this assessment.

4.1 Title Records

A chain of title was not made available for review.

4.2 Environmental Liens or Activity Use Limitations (AUL’S)

BGCSM is not aware of any environmental cleanup liens against the Property that are filed or
recorded under federal, tribal, state or local law. There has been no disclosure or discovery of
AULS, such as engineering controls, land use restrictions or institutional controls that are in place
at the site and/or have been filed or recorded in a registry under federal, tribal, state or local law.
The EDR Environmental Lien report also states that there are no environmental liens on the
Property (Appendix A).

4.3 Specialized Knowledge

BGCSM, the user of this Phase | Environmental Site Assessment, stated that they do not have
any specialized knowledge or experience related to the Property or nearby properties. Also, they
have no specialized knowledge of the chemicals and processes that may be used by the Site and
adjoining properties.

4.4 Actual Knowledge

BGCSM, the user of this Phase | Environmental Site Assessment, stated that they do not have
any actual knowledge or experience related to the Property or nearby properties. Also, they have
no actual knowledge of the chemicals and processes that may be used by the Site and adjoining
properties.

4.5 Valuation or Reduction for Environmental Issues

BGCSM believe that the purchase price being paid for the Property reasonably reflects the fair
market value. In addition, they do not believe that the purchase price is affected because
contamination is known or believed to be present at the Property.
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4.6 Commonly Known or Reasonably Ascertainable Information

BGCSM is not aware of commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the
Property that would help identify conditions indicative of releases or threatened releases of
hazardous chemical or petroleum products.

4.7 Obviousness

BGCSM has not observed any obvious information or concerns about the Property that would
help identify conditions indicative of releases or threatened releases of hazardous chemical or
petroleum products.

4.8 Reason for conducting Phase I Environmental Assessment

This Phase | Environmental Assessment has been performed for the benefit of BGCSM. The
assessment documents “all appropriate inquiry into the previous ownership and uses of the
Property with good commercial and customary practice” as defined in CERCLA, 42 USC 9601
(35) (B). By conducting “all appropriate inquiry” a party to a commercial real estate transaction
can claim innocent purchaser landowner defense to CERCLA liability (42 USC 9601 (A) and (B)
and 9607 (b) (3), assuming they comply with other elements of the defense.

4.9 Owner, Property Manager and Occupant Information

None provided.
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5.0 RECORDS REVIEW

5.1 Standard Environmental Record Sources

CKG has retained the services of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) to search public
agency records at the federal, state and local levels for cases which could impact the Property
according to the following table which conforms to ASTM Designation: E 1527-13:

ASTM Records Review Criteria

SOURCE OF REGULATORY INFO ACRONYM SEARCH RADIUS
Federal Databases:

National Priority List NPL 1.25 mile
Comprehensive Environmental Response CERCLIS 0.75 mile

and Liability Information System

CERCLIS CERCLIS-NFRAP 0.5 mile

No further Remedial Action Planned

Federal Resource Conservation and CORRACTS 1.25 mile
Recovery Act (RCRA) Corrective Action

Treatment, Storage, and Disposal (TSD)

Facilities (CORRACTYS)

Resource Conservation and Recovery RCRA TSD 0.75 mile

Act Treatment, Storage, and Disposal

Facilities (non-CORRACTS)

Resource Conservation and Recovery RCRA Gen 0.5 mile

Act Hazardous Waste Generators

Emergency Response Notification System ERNS Property Only
SOURCE OF REGULATORY INFO ACRONYM SEARCH RADIUS
State Databases

Annual Work Plan AWP 1.25 mile

Bond Expenditure Plan BEP 1.25 mile

Calsites Calsites 1.25 mile
California Environmental Protection Agency = CORTESE 0.75 mile

Office of Emergency Information

California Hazardous Material Incident CHMIRS Property and
Report System Adjoining Properties
Proposition 65 notifications Notify 65 1.25 mile

Toxic Pits Toxic Pits 1.25 mile

Solid Waste Information System SWIS 0.75 mile
Registered Underground Storage Tanks UST 0.5 mile
Leaking Underground Storage Tanks LUST 0.75 mile

Data extracted from hazardous waste HAZNET Property and
Manifests generated each year in California Adjoining Properties

A copy of the EDR report is included in Appendix A. Refer to the EDR report for the dates of
each list. The most current lists available have been searched by EDR and reviewed by CKG.
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The ASTM Standard search radii are designed to help identify those sites, which are capable of
impacting the subject site. A complete listing for all databases searched with negative results can
be found in the EDR report.

EDR reports sites within the ASTM prescribed radii in Federal and State databases. These sites
may not be potential off-site sources of environmental conditions for the Property based upon
distance or direction of groundwater flow. Only those active listings impacting groundwater that
occur less than 500 feet from the Property in the upgradient direction are normally considered
potential off-site sources of environmental conditions for the Property (Source:
Recommendations to Improve the Cleanup Process for California's Leaking Underground Fuel
Tanks, Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory (LLNL) October 16, 1995). All of the database
listings occurring within the ASTM radii have been reviewed by CKG. Interested parties are
encouraged to review the entire EDR report. For more information on the databases searched
and the results, refer to the EDR Report included in Appendix A.

References to "down gradient™ mean that a listing is located at a lower elevation on the inclined
plane of the groundwater table. References to “cross gradient” mean that a listing is located
horizontally along the inclined plane of the water table. In either geometry, a potential plume of
groundwater contamination would not extend toward the subject site under normal
circumstances.

NOTE: Due to limitations in Geocoding methodology, locations plotted by the EDR computer
are field checked by CKG when sites with known environmental conditions can potentially
impact a subject site (e.g. LUST and CSCS sites).

5.1.1 Database Listings for the Subject Site

The Property at APN 125-101-044 Sebastopol Road is not listed in any of the databases searched
by EDR.

5.1.2 Database Listings for Neighboring Sites

The EDR report provided elevation information for each of the identified facilities as either
being higher or lower than the Subject Site. Typically, groundwater flows from higher
elevations to lower elevations following the regional topography. On this basis CKG expects
groundwater to flow locally southwest with the relatively flat topography the Laguna de Santa
Rosa
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A number of facilities were identified in the EDR report and were confirmed utilizing the State
of California Geotracker database as having releases to the subsurface in the near vicinity of the
Subject Site. The following summarizes the facilities of interest:

a)

b)

d)

Former Roseland Cleaners, 761 Sebastopol Road

The former Roseland Cleaners is the site of a substantial release of dry-cleaning solvents
including tetrachloroethene (PCE) and other halogenated volatile organics including
1,1,1-trichloroethen and freon 12 to name a few to soil and groundwater. Subsurface
investigations show elevated concentrations of these products in groundwater that
extends underneath the Property. An excerpt of drawings from the Site Conceptual Model
is included in Appendix B. The presence of these chemicals in groundwater may cause
soil vapor intrusion to indoor air in buildings constructed at the site. Although some soil
vapor sampling has been done on the Property and near it, CKG has concerns with the
sampling methods used and therefore the results obtained. Based on the potential for soil
vapor intrusion to indoor air from, CKG identifies this as a recognized environmental
concern, (REC).

Baugh Wilson Enterprise former fuel release, 805 Sebastopol Road

This property was formerly a Phillips 66 fuel station with a documented fuel release to
soil and groundwater. An excerpt from the latest groundwater monitoring report (third
quarter 2012) is included in Appendix B. Most of the residual impacts are located to the
south of the Property however they are still in close proximity. The presence of
petroleum hydrocarbons in groundwater may cause soil vapor intrusion to indoor air in
buildings constructed at the site. Based on the potential for soil vapor intrusion to indoor
air from, CKG identifies this as an REC.

Former Beacon #489 921 Sebastopol Road.

This property was formerly a Beacon fuel station with a documented fuel release to soil
and groundwater. It is still an operating fuel station called Roseland Gas Mart. An excerpt
from the latest groundwater monitoring report (second quarter 2018) is included in
Appendix B. Most of the residual impacts are located to the south of the Property
however they are still in close proximity. The presence of petroleum hydrocarbons in
groundwater may cause soil vapor intrusion to indoor air in buildings constructed at the
site. Based on the potential for soil vapor intrusion to indoor air from, CKG identifies this
as an REC.

Laidlaw Transportation former fuel release 959 Sebastopol Road.

A petroleum hydrocarbon release was discovered in 1988 when two underground fuel
storage tanks were removed. Although there are no reports available in Geotracker the
regulatory correspondence in 1995 states that petroleum hydrocarbon impacts were
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remediated to the satisfaction of the Regional Water Quality Control Board and Sonoma
County Environmental Health and that no further action would be necessary, (Appendix
B). A closure letter does not guarantee that there is no residual contamination at the site.
Although the groundwater flow is to the southwest the Laidlaw release is immediately
adjacent to the Subject Site. The presence of petroleum hydrocarbons in groundwater
may cause soil vapor intrusion to indoor air in buildings constructed at the site. Based on
the potential for soil vapor intrusion to indoor air from, CKG identifies this as an REC.

e) Former Redwood Oil/Chevron Bulk Fuel Storage Plant 258 Roseland Avenue
This property was formerly a bulk fuel storage plant operated by Chevron but called
Redwood Oil with a documented fuel release to soil and groundwater. An excerpt from
the latest groundwater monitoring report (first Semiannual Report of 2019) is included in
Appendix B. Most of the residual impacts are located to the northwest of the Property
however they are still in close proximity. The presence of petroleum hydrocarbons in
groundwater may cause soil vapor intrusion to indoor air in buildings constructed at the
site. Based on the potential for soil vapor intrusion to indoor air from, CKG identifies this
as an REC.

Excerpts from the State of California Geotracker database for the above reports is included in
Appendix B.

5.1.3  Vapor Encroachment Screening

CKG completed a Vapor Encroachment Screen for the Subject Site. The screen was conducted
in accordance with the ASTM E 2600-10 methodology. CKG found a number of VVapor
Encroachment Conditions (VEC) affecting the subject Site. Most of those conditions confirm the
concerns identified in Section 5.1.2. Based on these findings CKG recommended a soil vapor
investigation to evaluate actual soil vapor conditions at the Property.

On November 5, 2019 CKG subcontracted Ninyo & Moore Geotechnical and Environmental
Sciences Consultants, Inc., (Ninyo & Moore) to complete a soil vapor investigation at the
Subject Site. The Ninyo & Moore report is included as Appendix C. The soil vapor
investigation showed that constituents of concern including Tetrachloroethene (dry-cleaning
solvent), benzene, (a gasoline additive), and chloroform (probably associated with the dry-
cleaning solvent) occur in soil vapors above the residential screening levels beneath the Property.
These soil vapors and their associated threat of intrusion to indoor air can be mitigated as
discussed in 8.2,
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5.2 Physical Setting Sources

5.2.1 Regional Physiographic Setting

The Property is located in the Coast Range Province of Northern California, which is
characterized by mountains and valleys trending in a northwest direction and a complex drainage
pattern.

5.2.2 Soil Conditions

The shallow soils underlying the surface of the subject site are identified as Yolo Loam and Yolo
Clay Loam. These soils are derived from alluvial deposits filling the Santa Rosa Plain from
adjacent mountains. These soils consist of interbedded and discontinuous sands, gravels and
with good drainage and moderate infiltration rates.

5.3 Local Geology

The site lies within the Coast Range Geologic Province of California. This province is
characterized by northwest trending mountain ranges and intervening valleys, which reflect the
dominant northwest structural trend in bedrock of the region. The basement rock in the
Mayacamas Mountains is variable and includes highly deformed sedimentary, metamorphic and
volcanic rock of the Franciscan Complex of Upper Jurassic to Cretaceous Age, rhyolitic lava of
the Sonoma Volcanics of Quaternary age and isolated fault bounded blocks of serpentinite.

Regionally, the Subject Site is on the Santa Rosa Plain which is underlain by rocks and soils
associated with alluvial fan deposits consisting of fine sand, silty clay, and coarse sands and
gravels.

5.4 Hydrogeology

Under normal circumstances, groundwater in sedimentary deposits essentially mirrors the
elevation of the surface of the land and flows toward lower elevations conforming to the slope of
the topography. The direction and inclination of the surface of the water table define the
groundwater gradient, but localized influences such as active wells or variations in subsurface
geology can cause perturbations in the direction. The topography in the vicinity of the subject
Site is sloped to the southwest toward Laguna De Santa Rosa, then ultimately toward the Russian
River. Based on a review of groundwater data provided on the State of California Geotracker
database for nearby hazardous materials releases, CKG expects that groundwater is likely to
occur at a depth of 5-15 below surface flowing to the west-southwest.
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5.5 Historical Use Information on the Property

The Property history and land use has been recreated from a synthesis of historic Sanborn Maps,
historical aerial photographs, historical topographic maps, interviews, public agency records, and
other available resources (see Section 4.9).

Historical aerial photographs taken in 1942, 1952, 1957, 1968, 1973, 1982, 1985, 1993, 2006,
2009, 2012; and 2016, Google Earth photography from 1993 through 2018; and historical
Topographic maps from 1916, 1942/44, 1954, 1968, 1973, 1980, 1998 and 2012 were viewed
(APPENDIX D).

From prior to 1942 until before 1968 the Subject Site was part of a larger agricultural property.
The main residence was off site adjacent to Sebastopol Road. The Property had a few
agricultural structures on it including two small sheds and what appears to be a small chicken
coop. By 1957 the chicken coop was gone and by 1968 the property was completely cleared and
undeveloped. A gasoline station (presently a Beacon Station) was located immediately to the
south of the Property. Most of the commercial structures to the east and west were constructed
including what appears to be a bus maintenance yard at the location of the present Laidlaw
Transportation yard. The buildings associated with National Ice were constructed between 1973
and 1982. The Subject Site remained undeveloped until sometime between 1985 and 1993 when
it was paved and then used by the bus company to park buses until 2017. The Property has been
fenced and unused since the buses moved out.

5.6 Historical Use Information on the Adjoining Properties

The surrounding area was mainly used for agricultural purposes with small plots along
Sebastopol Road. From the late 1950s until the present the area was increasingly developed with
a commercial corridor along Sebastopol Road and residential areas to the south.

CKG Environmental, Inc. Page 14 November 22, 2019
Phase | ESA, APN 125-101-044 Sebastopol Road, Santa Rosa, CA



6.0 PROPERTY RECONNAISSANCE

6.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions

Christina J. Kennedy of CKG conducted the property inspection on September 5, 2019. Ms.
Kennedy is a State of California Registered Geologist (RG 5077). The Site was visually
surveyed by personally observing the property.

6.2 General Site Setting

The Site consists of one continuous parcel (APN 125-101-044). The Property is on the north
side of Sebastopol Road between Roseland Avenue and West Avenue, in Santa Rosa, California.

6.3 Exterior Observations

Condition Yes
Signs of Illegal dumping of hazardous materials (stained soil or paved surfaces, stressed
vegetation, odors, etc.).

Unidentified containers which contain substances suspected of being hazardous substances or
petroleum products.

Above or below ground storage tanks and piping, including vent or fill pipes.

Solid waste, wastewater wells, septic systems, or monitoring wells.

Spill control, containment devices, or retention basins

Lagoons, impoundments, sumps, pits, dry wells, or drinking water wells.

X|X|X|x| X| X|&E

6.4 Interior Observations

Condition Description

Heating/Cooling No structures on site
Stains or Corrosion No structures on site
Drains and Sumps No structures on site
Interior Finishes No structures on site

6.5 Property Construction and Utilities

Project Address Utilities Construction
APN 125-101-044 Water and sanitation No structures on site.
provided by on site well

and septic systems.

Appendix E contains a photographic log of observations made at the Site.
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6.6 Hazardous Materials Use, Generation, and Disposal

CKG understands from the records reviewed that hazardous materials, are not used, generated, or
disposed of at the subject site.

6.7 Asbestos Observations

Friable asbestos containing material (ACM) is defined as crushable to a powder with finger
pressure, and the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) states that any friable material
containing greater than 1% asbestos is considered a hazardous material. Removal, alteration, or
disturbance of these materials must be performed by trained asbestos personnel.

The manufacture of friable ACM was banned in 1978. Because there are no structures on the site
asbestos containing materials do not occur.

6.8 PCB Observations

Prior to 1975, PCB's were commonly used in di-electric fluids in transformers, capacitors, and
fluorescent light ballasts due to their desirable thermal characteristics. In 1975, PCB's were
demonstrated to be highly toxic and persistent in the environment. At that time the manufacture
of PCB's was discontinued in the United States. No transformers were observed on the Property.
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7.0 INTERVIEWS

CKG Environmental interviewed Mike Nonella the property owner on September 5, 2019. Mr.
Nonella has been associated with the property for over thirty years as his parents owned before
he acquired it approximately 11 years ago. To Mr. Nonella’s knowledge there has not been any
hazardous materials storage area or underground fuel storage tanks at the Property.
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8.0 EVALUATION

CKG has performed a Phase | Environmental Assessment in conformance with the scope and
limitations of ASTM Designation: E 1527-13 of one parcel (APN 125-101-044) at the north side
of Sebastopol Road between Roland Avenue and West Avenue in Santa Rosa, California. Any
exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in Section 2.4.

8.1 Conclusions

A thorough Property survey, a complete review of regulatory agency records, a review of local
historical resources, and interviews with people with knowledge of the Site revealed the potential
for soil vapor intrusion to indoor air resulting from subsurface releases at nearby properties. The
soil vapor investigation showed that constituents of concern including Tetrachloroethene (dry-
cleaning solvent), benzene, (a gasoline additive), and chloroform (probably associated with the
dry-cleaning solvent) occur in soil vapors above the residential screening levels beneath the
Property. No other environmental conditions on the Site that would be the subject of an
enforcement action if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental agencies were
observed.

8.2 Recommendations

Based on the above conclusions, CKG does not recommend additional investigations at the
Subject Site. The presence of constituents of concern in the soil vapor above the residential
screening levels, however, means that a building constructed on the property that is intended for
use as a Boy ands Girls Club must be constructed with a passive soil vapor mitigation system.
Such a system can include a spray on impermeable layer as part of the foundation/flooring or
ventilation piping underneath the building. More information is provided in the soil vapor
investigation report provided in Appendix C....

8.3 Data Gaps

CKG did not find any significant data gaps during this investigation that would affect our ability
to identify recognized environmental conditions in connection with the Property.

8.4 Additional Services

When required by the user, CKG Environmental routinely performs a limited friable asbestos
survey as an integral part of a Phase | Environmental Assessment. This service was not required
for the Property.
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9.0 DEVIATIONS

This Phase | Environmental Assessment has been conducted in conformance with ASTM
Practice E 1527. The following deletions, deviations and additions apply.

Non-conforming Section Rationale

Title Records (Section 4.1) Title searches usually only provide a list of current and former owners of the Site
and normally do not indicate its historical use. Therefore, a title search was not
required by BGCSM as part of a Phase | Environmental Assessment performed

on their behalf.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

801 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 38.4304170 - 38° 25’ 49.50”
Longitude (West): 122.7302360 - 122° 43’ 48.84”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 10

UTM X (Meters): 523546.1

UTM Y (Meters): 4253400.0

Elevation: 141 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 5602166 SANTA ROSA, CA
Version Date: 2012
West Map: 5602170 SEBASTOPOL, CA
Version Date: 2012

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20140608
Source: USDA
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Target Property Address:
801 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Al BEACON STATION # 489 921 SEBASTOPOL RD HIST UST Higher 99, 0.019, South
A2 BEACON STATION #489 921 SEBASTOPOL RD CERS HAZ WASTE, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, CERS... Higher 99, 0.019, South
A3 ROSELAND GAS MART 921 SEBASTOPOL RD RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 99, 0.019, South
A4 ROSELAND GAS MART 921 SEBASTOPOL RD UST Higher 99, 0.019, South
A5 TESORO 67109 921 SEBASTOPOL RD Cortese, HAZNET Higher 99, 0.019, South
A6 BEACUV STATON 489 921 SEBASTOPOL LUST, CPS-SLIC, HIST UST, Cortese, ENF, HIST... Higher 99, 0.019, South
A7 BEACON OIL CO GAS ST 921 SEBASTOPOL RD EDR Hist Auto Higher 99, 0.019, South
A8 WEST COUNTY TRANSPOR 933 SEBASTOPOL RD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 114, 0.022, South
A9 WEST COUNTY TRANSPOR 933 SEBASTOPOL RD CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Lower 114, 0.022, South
A10 COAST AUTO WRECKING 949 SEBASTOPOL RD ENVIROSTOR Lower 135, 0.026, SSW
All KUNZ COIN LAUNDRY 947 SEBASTOPOL RD EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 141, 0.027, SSW
Al12 BAUGH, MS. WILSON 805 SEBASTOPOL RD. SEMS, LUST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, HIST CORTESE,... Higher 160, 0.030, SE
Al3 WILSON BAUGH ENTERPR 805 SEBASTOPAL Notify 65 Higher 160, 0.030, SE
Al4 TEXACO DOWNSTREAM #2 805 SEBASTOPOL RD RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 160, 0.030, SE
Al5 0 U R 66 SERVICE GAS 805 SEBASTOPOL RD EDR Hist Auto Higher 160, 0.030, SE
Al16 LAIDLAW EDUCATION SE 959 SEBASTOPOL RD UST Lower 169, 0.032, SSW
Al7 LAIDLAW TRANSIT, INC 959 SEBASTOPOL CA FID UST, CUPA Listings Lower 169, 0.032, SSW
A18 LAIDLAW TRANSIT INC 959 SEBASTOPOL RD LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Lower 169, 0.032, SSW
Al9 FIRST STUDENT, INC # 959 SEBASTOPOL RD HIST UST, HAZNET Lower 169, 0.032, SSW
A20 TRNSP.-SANTA ROSA 959 SEBASTOPOL RD HIST UST, WDS Lower 169, 0.032, SSW
A21 OPTICAL COATING LABO 977 SEBASTOPOL ROAD CPS-SLIC, CERS Lower 214,0.041, SSW
A22 ROSELAND SCHOOL WELL 950 SEBASTOPOL ROAD SEMS-ARCHIVE Lower 229, 0.043, South
A23 BSC CLEANERS (FORMER 800 SEBASTOPOL ROAD CPS-SLIC, ENF, CERS Higher 236, 0.045, SE
A24 B S C CLNS 800 SEBASTOPOL RD EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 236, 0.045, SE
A25 OPTICAL CODING LABOR 970 SEBASTOPOL RD. SEMS-ARCHIVE Lower 238, 0.045, SSW
A26 BEACON #489 (ULTRAMA SEBASTOPOL ROAD 921 LUST Lower 246, 0.047, South
B27 GROSMAN T C CO FL CO 989 SEBASTOPOL RD EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 247,0.047, SSW
B28 BEVAN INVESTMENTS 995 SEBASTOPOL ROAD LUST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Lower 256, 0.048, WSW
B29 BEVAN PEARSON MOVING 995 SEBASTOPOL SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, Cortese, ENF Lower 256, 0.048, WSW
B30 BEVAN-PEARSON MOVING 995 SEBASTOPOL ROAD HIST UST Lower 256, 0.048, WSW
C31 DOLLAR TREE #02162 777 SEBASTOPOL RD RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 267, 0.051, SE
C32 DOLLAR TREE #02162 777 SEBASTOPOL RD CERS HAZ WASTE, CUPA Listings, HAZNET, CERS Higher 267, 0.051, SE
A33 LAIDLAW TRANSPORTATI SEBASTOPOL ROAD 959 LUST Lower 282, 0.053, SSW
C34 SEBASTOPOL RD @ WEST SEBASTOPOL ROAD CPS-SLIC, NON-CASE INFO Higher 299, 0.057, ESE
D35 ART'S TOWING 512 ROSELAND AVE CUPA Listings Lower 300, 0.057, WNW
D36 STEPHEN YOUNG DBA AR 512 ROSELAND AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 300, 0.057, WNW
C37 FORMER ROSELAND CLEA 761 SEBASTOPOL RD RCRA-LQG Higher 333, 0.063, ESE
C38 ROSELAND CLEANERS 761 SEBASTOPOL ROAD CPS-SLIC, CERS Higher 333, 0.063, ESE
C39 PAYLESS CLEANERS 761 SEBASTOPOL RD EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 333, 0.063, ESE
5775903.2s Page 2



Target Property Address:

801 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
C40 MONTYS LAUNDERETTE 759 SEBASTOPOL RD EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 335, 0.063, ESE
B41 ROSELAND LAUNDROMAT 1015 SEBASTOPOL RD EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 383, 0.073, SW
C42 DE LEON SVC STN AND 760 SEBASTOPOL RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 410, 0.078, ESE
C43 LUHRS RICHFIELD SERV 760 SEBASTOPOL RD EDR Hist Auto Higher 410, 0.078, ESE
C44 SEBASTOPAL B.P. 760 SEBASTOPAL Notify 65 Higher 410, 0.078, ESE
C45 BP / REDWOOD OIL #11 760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD LUST, CPS-SLIC, Cortese, EMI, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 410, 0.078, ESE
C46 THRIFTY SQUIRREL 760 SEBASTOPOL RD SWEEPS UST, HIST UST Higher 410, 0.078, ESE
C4a7 BP/REDWOOD OIL 110 760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD Cortese, HAZNET Higher 410, 0.078, ESE
C48 ROSELAND MOBIL 760 SEBASTOPOL SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, ENF Higher 410, 0.078, ESE
C49 BP / REDWOOD OIL #11 760 SEBASTOPOL RD UST Higher 410, 0.078, ESE
C50 ROSELAND VILLAGE SHO 665 SEBASTOPOL RD LUST, NPDES Higher 434, 0.082, ESE
C51 NOR CAL GLASS COMPAN  SEBASTOPOL ROAD 673 LUST Higher 438, 0.083, ESE
B52 KINGS TIRES 1075 SEBASTOPOL RD CUPA Listings Lower 450, 0.085, SW
B53 KING’'S TIRES 1075 SEBASTOPOL RD CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Lower 450, 0.085, SW
B54 KING'S TIRES #3 1075 SEBASTOPOL RD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 450, 0.085, SW
55 IMWALLE GARDENS 685 W 003RD ST SWEEPS UST, CAFID UST Lower 481, 0.091, SE
C56 HOLLAND CLEANERS 700 SEBASTOPOL ROAD CPS-SLIC, CERS Higher 512, 0.097, ESE
C57 HOLLAND CLEANERS 700 SEBASTOPOL RD EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 512, 0.097, ESE
B58 GARDENER'’S AID 1050 SEBASTOPOL ROAD CPS-SLIC Lower 512, 0.097, SW
B59 GARDENERS AID 1050 SEBASTOPOL RD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 512, 0.097, SW
EG0 MOISES AUTO REPAIR 588 ROSELAND AVE CERS HAZ WASTE Lower 531, 0.101, WSW
E61 GEORGES CAB CO 588 ROSELAND AVE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, CUPA Listings, HAZNET Lower 531, 0.101, WSW
F62 MINI MART DRY CLEANI 651 SEBASTOPOL RD EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 535, 0.101, East
F63 CLEANING MART 651 SEBASTOPOL ROAD CPS-SLIC, CERS Higher 535, 0.101, East
G64 COTTAGE BAR 1099 SEBASTOPOL ROAD CPS-SLIC, CERS Lower 552, 0.105, SW
G65 SMITTYS SHELL SERV G 1099 SEBASTOPOL RD EDR Hist Auto Lower 552, 0.105, SW
H66 YRC INC DBA YRC FREI 270 DUTTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 573, 0.109, NE
H67 YELLOW & ROADWAY FRE 270 DUTTON SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST, CHMIRS, CUPA... Higher 573, 0.109, NE
H68 YELLOW ROADWAY FREIG 270 DUTTON AVENUE Notify 65 Higher 573, 0.109, NE
H69 YELLOW & ROADWAY FRE 270 DUTTON AVE LUST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 573, 0.109, NE
H70 DELTA LINES, INC. 270 DUTTON AVE SWEEPS UST, HIST UST Higher 573, 0.109, NE
H71 YRC, INC. 270 DUTTON AVENUE CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Higher 573, 0.109, NE
H72 YELLOW FREIGHT SYSTE 270 DUTTON AVE HIST UST Higher 573, 0.109, NE
173 AYERS PLANT 258 ROSELAND AVE HIST UST Lower 587, 0.111, WNW
174 REDWOOD OIL/ CHEVRON 258 ROSELAND AVENUE CPS-SLIC Lower 587, 0.111, WNW
175 CHEVRON BULK PLANT 258 ROSELAND AVE SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, Cortese, HAZNET Lower 587, 0.111, WNW
176 AYERS PLANT 258 ROSELAND AVENUE CPS-SLIC, HIST UST, ENF, HIST CORTESE, CIWQS, CERS Lower 587, 0.111, WNW
177 CHEVRON 206308 258 ROSELAND AVE RCRA-LQG Lower 587, 0.111, WNW
E78 SANTA ROSA DPW SEWER ROSELAND AVENUE CPS-SLIC, CERS Lower 602, 0.114, West

5775903.2s Page 3



Target Property Address:

801 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
G79 QUIK STOP 35 816 MCMINN ST SWEEPS UST, HIST UST Lower 628, 0.119, SW
G80 QUIK STOP MARKET #35 816 MCMINN AVENUE UST Lower 628, 0.119, SW
G81 QUIK STOP MARKET #35 816 MCMINN AVE CA FID UST Lower 628, 0.119, SW
G82 QUIK STOP #35 816 MCMINN AVE HIST UST, EMI Lower 628, 0.119, SW
G83 QUIK STOP MARKETS IN 816 MC MINN AVENUE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 628, 0.119, SW
G84 QUIK STOP MARKET NO. 816 MCMINN AVENUE LUST, ENF, HIST CORTESE, CIWQS Lower 628, 0.119, SW
G85 QUIK STOP MARKET #35 816 MCMINN AVE LUST, CERS HAZ WASTE, SWEEPS UST, CERS TANKS,...  Lower 628, 0.119, SW
G86 MCMINN AVENUE AREA SEBASTOPOL ROAD /RO  CPS-SLIC, CERS Lower 656, 0.124, SW
G87 MCMINN AVENUE SUPERF 1100 SEBASTOPOL ROAD  Notify 65 Lower 708, 0.134, SW
188 JAMES MURRILL 439 ROSLAND AVE SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Lower 709, 0.134, WNW
189 MURRILL, JAMES 439 ROSELAND LUST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Lower 709, 0.134, WNW
190 JAMES MURRILL 439 ROSELAND AVE HIST UST Lower 709, 0.134, WNW
G91 TRIPLE S TIRES 1124 SEBASTOPOL ROAD LUST, CERS HAZ WASTE, Cortese, CUPA Listings, ENF,... Lower 752, 0.142, SW
192 VALDIVIA TRUCKING 437 ROSELAND AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 768, 0.145, NW
Jo3 NOR CAL GLASS COMPAN 673 SEBASTOPOL LUST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 781, 0.148, ENE
J94 NORCAL GLASS CO. 673 SEBASTOPOL RD. SEMS-ARCHIVE Higher 781, 0.148, ENE
J95 ACI AMERICA GLASS 673 SEBASTOPOL RD LUST Higher 781, 0.148, ENE
K96 REUBEN'S TACOS 565 SEBASTOPOL ROAD CPS-SLIC, Cortese, EMI, CERS Higher 800, 0.152, East
K97 RUBEN'’S TACOS (FORME 565 SEBASTOPOL ROAD LUST, ENF, HIST CORTESE Higher 800, 0.152, East
Josg 258 DUTTON 258 DUTTON Notify 65 Higher 823, 0.156, NE
K99 NORTHERN CALIFORNIA 617 SEBASTOPOL RD HIST UST Higher 836, 0.158, East
K100 NORTHERN CALIFORNIA 617 SEBASTOPOL RD SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST Higher 836, 0.158, East
K101 TRANSPAN CORPORATION 617 SEBASTOPOL RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 836, 0.158, East
L102 TAYLOR BUS SERVICE 1175 SEBASTOPOL RD HIST UST Lower 872, 0.165, WSW
L103 TAYLOR BUS FMR USE S 1175 SEBASTOPOL RD HIST UST, HAZNET Lower 872, 0.165, WSW
L104 TAYLOR BUS SERVICE 1175 SEBASTOPOL RD SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Lower 872, 0.165, WSW
L105 TAYLOR BUS COMPANY 1175 SEBASTOPOL ROAD ENVIROSTOR, LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Lower 872, 0.165, WSW
K106 ENZO & WALTER CASAZZ 580 SEBASTOPOL RD HIST UST Higher 886, 0.168, East
K107 PRECISION TUNE 580 SEBASTOPOL RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 886, 0.168, East
K108 ENZO & WALTER CASAZZ 580 SEBASTOPOL RD SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST, CUPA Listings Higher 886, 0.168, East
K109 ASTORGA'S AUTO REPAI 580 SEBASTOPOL RD CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Higher 886, 0.168, East
L110 ROSELAND PAINT CENTE 1160 SEBASTOPOL ROAD  LUST, HIST UST, CERS Lower 899, 0.170, SW
L111 ROSELAND PAINT CENTE 1160 SEBASTOPOL ROAD CPS-SLIC, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST Lower 899, 0.170, SW
M112 IMWALLE GARDENS 685 W 3RD ST HIST UST Higher 912, 0.173, NNW
M113 IMWALLE GARDENS 685 WEST 3RD ST HIST UST Higher 912, 0.173, NNW
114 MCMINN AVENUE 841 MCMINN AVENUE ENVIROSTOR Lower 1018, 0.193, SW
K115 LANGES CLEANERS 555 SEBASTOPOL ROAD CPS-SLIC, CERS Higher 1059, 0.201, East
L116 SONOMA COUNTY COMMUN SEBASTOPOL ROAD CPS-SLIC Lower 1140, 0.216, WSW
L117 SONOMA COUNTY COMMUN SEBASTOPOL ROAD CPS-SLIC, CERS Lower 1140, 0.216, WSW
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Target Property Address:

801 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
N118 SALONCENTRIC INC 592 400 W 3RD ST STE B RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1166, 0.221, NNE
0119 SS SKIKOS INC 1289 SEBASTOPOL RD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1178, 0.223, WSW
0120 SLAKEY BROTHERS 1289 SEBASTOPOL RD LUST Lower 1178, 0.223, WSW
0121 SLAKEY BROTHERS 1289 SEBASTOPOL RD UST Lower 1178, 0.223, WSW
0122 S. S. SKIKOS TRUCKIN 1289 SEBASTOPOL RD LUST, AST, CERS TANKS, CUPA Listings, HIST... Lower 1178, 0.223, WSW
0123 SLAKEY BROTHERS, INC 1289 SEBASTOPOL RD SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST Lower 1178, 0.223, WSW
0124 SS SKIKOS INC 1289 SEBASTOPOL RD HIST UST, HAZNET Lower 1178, 0.223, WSW
P125 MY CLEANERS / ECONOM 426 SEBASTOPOL ROAD CPS-SLIC, CERS Higher 1189, 0.225, East
0126 PACIFIC BELL 1290 SEBASTOPOL ROAD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1191, 0.226, SW
Q127 ROADRUNNER MOBILE TR 256 DUTTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1251, 0.237, ENE
Q128 ROADRUNNER MOBILE TR 256 DUTTON AVE CERS HAZ WASTE, CUPA Listings, HAZNET, CERS Higher 1251, 0.237, ENE
Q129 HARRIMEN'S/DIAMOND L 275 DUTTON AVENUE ENF, HIST CORTESE Higher 1274, 0.241, ENE
Q130 SHELL SERVICE STATIO 255 DUTTON AVENUE Cortese, HAZNET Higher 1364, 0.258, ENE
Q131 SHELL SERVICE STATIO 255 DUTTON AVENUE LUST, CPS-SLIC, Cortese, EMI, ENF, HIST CORTESE,... Higher 1364, 0.258, ENE
N132 WESTSIDE PLAZA DRY C 320 W 3RD ST, SUITE CPS-SLIC, CERS Higher 1384, 0.262, NE
P133 HARRIMAN, TOM & JEFF 375 SEBASTOPOL LUST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 1410, 0.267, East
P134 SEBASTOPOL UNION 76/ 370 SEBASTOPOL ROAD LUST, SWRCY, CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS TANKS, CUPA... Higher 1451, 0.275, East
P135 WESTSIDE UNOCAL 370 SEBASTOPOL RD LUST Higher 1451, 0.275, East
R136 C &L MOTORS 1380 SEBASTOPOL ROAD LUST, CERS Lower 1486, 0.281, WSW
S137 SHELL DZ PRODUCTS FA 257 DUTTON AVENUE Cortese, NPDES, CIWQS Higher 1547, 0.293, ENE
S138 DZ INC, SHELL BULK P 257 DUTTON AVENUE EMI, Notify 65 Higher 1547, 0.293, ENE
S139 SHELL OIL WHOLSALE P 257 DUTTON ENVIROSTOR, CPS-SLIC, ENF, HIST CORTESE, Notify... Higher 1547, 0.293, ENE
T140 EXCHANGE BANK & DATA 330 SEBASTOPOL RD LUST Higher 1566, 0.297, East
T141 EXCHANGE BANK 330 SEBASTOPOL LUST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 1566, 0.297, East
T142 EXCHANGE BANK DATAC 330 SEBASTOPAL Notify 65 Higher 1566, 0.297, East
T143 ELSIE JACKSON TRUST 250 SEBASTOPOL ROAD US BROWNFIELDS Higher 1721, 0.326, East
R144 WITHERS CAR WASH 1450 SEBASTOPOL LUST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Lower 1734, 0.328, WSW
S145 MCGOWEN AUTO WRECKIN 112 HOLBROOK CPS-SLIC, CERS Higher 1750, 0.331, ENE
U146 217 SEBASTOPOL ROAD 217 SEBASTOPOL ROAD US BROWNFIELDS Higher 1773, 0.336, East
U147 ACME AUTO DISMANTLER 305 SEBASTOPOL ROAD US BROWNFIELDS Higher 1795, 0.340, ENE
V148 CHEVRON #9-4377 3RD STREET, WEST 214 LUST Higher 1818, 0.344, NE
U149 DUTTON RADIATOR (WES 207 SEBASTOPOL ROAD US BROWNFIELDS Higher 1822, 0.345, East
150 INDUSTRIAL MACHINE & 928 DUTTON AVENUE, N CPS-SLIC, CERS Lower 1822, 0.345, SE
151 MC GOWEN AUTO WRECKE 116 HOLBROOK STREET ENVIROSTOR Higher 1857, 0.352, ENE
U152 DUTTON RADIATOR PROP 181 SEBASTOPOL ROAD US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Higher 1886, 0.357, East
W153 MCMINN AVENUE ROSELAND AREA CA BOND EXP. PLAN Lower 1917, 0.363, WSW
W154 WESCOTTS AUTO & TRUC 1569 SEBASTOPOL RD ENVIROSTOR, CPS-SLIC, CUPA Listings, NPDES, WDS,... Lower 1980, 0.375, WSW
W155 WESCOTT'S BOB AUTO & 1569 SEBASTOPOL ROAD CPS-SLIC Lower 1980, 0.375, WSW
V156 CITY OF SANTA ROSA P 130 WEST THIRD STREE ENVIROSTOR Higher 1981, 0.375, NE
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Target Property Address:

801 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
U157 ACME AUTO DISMANTLER 321 ROBERTS AVENUE US BROWNFIELDS Higher 1982, 0.375, ENE
U158 KING TIRE AUTO REPAI 345 ROBERTS AVENUE US BROWNFIELDS Higher 1985, 0.376, East
X159 ACME AUTO DISMANTLER 315 ROBERTS AVENUE US BROWNFIELDS Higher 1999, 0.379, ENE
Y160 BARNETT PROPERTY 1025 DUTTON LUST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Lower 1999, 0.379, SE
X161 SHAMROCK MATERIALS ( 275 ROBERTS AVENUE US BROWNFIELDS Higher 2046, 0.387, ENE
X162 SHAMROCK MATERIALS | 285 ROBERTS AVE RCRA-SQG, LUST, AST, US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS, ECHO,...Higher 2047, 0.388, ENE
Y163 JACK SMITH GLASS & S 1050 DUTTON LUST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Lower 2056, 0.389, SE
X164 SONOMA COUNTY GOVERN SEBASTOPOL ROAD/RO CPS-SLIC, CERS Higher 2059, 0.390, East
X165 SONOMA COUNTY GOVERN SEBASTOPOL ROAD/RO CPS-SLIC Higher 2059, 0.390, East
Y166 KINGWOOD SUBDIVISION 1055 DUTTON AVENUE, CPS-SLIC, CERS Lower 2066, 0.391, SE
Z167 FRONTIER ELECTRIC 1599 HAMPTON WAY LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Lower 2076, 0.393, West
X168 350 ROBERTS STREET P 350 ROBERTS STREET US BROWNFIELDS Higher 2112, 0.400, ENE
AA169 CHANG, KEVIN HAMPTON WAY 1580 LUST Lower 2152, 0.408, WSW
AA170 FRONTIER ELECTRIC HAMPTON WAY 1599 LUST Lower 2159, 0.409, WSW
AB171 THE BARRICADE COMPAN 265 ROBERTS AVE SEMS, RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 2165, 0.410, ENE
AB172 C & D BATTERIES 265 ROBERTS AVENUE ENVIROSTOR, CPS-SLIC Higher 2165, 0.410, ENE
AB173 C&D BATTERIES 265 ROBERTS AVENUE CPS-SLIC Higher 2165, 0.410, ENE
174 REDWOOD OIL, FORMER THIRD STREET, WEST 1 LUST Higher 2177,0.412, NE
AC175 SCWA - HEWETT AND NO HEWETT STREET/NORTH CPS-SLIC, CERS Higher 2195, 0.416, NNE
X176 SHAMROCK MATERIALS ( 280 ROBERTS AVENUE US BROWNFIELDS Higher 2228, 0.422, ENE
AD177 CHANG, KEVIN 1580 HAMPTON LUST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Lower 2243, 0.425, WSW
Z178 WOOD, TALMADGE 1594 HAMPTON LUST, CUPA Listings, EMI, HIST CORTESE, CERS Lower 2258, 0.428, West
AC179 SCWA - 330 HEWETT 330 HEWETT STREET CPS-SLIC Higher 2294, 0.434, NNE
AE180 111 SEBASTOPOL RD. P 111 SEBASTOPOL RD. US BROWNFIELDS Higher 2400, 0.455, East
AD181 ALMETCO 1733 SEBASTOPOL RD ENVIROSTOR, LUST, CPS-SLIC, EMI, HIST CORTESE,... Lower 2462, 0.466, WSW
AD182 ALMETCO 1733 SEBASTOPOL ROAD SEMS-ARCHIVE, LUST Lower 2462, 0.466, WSW
AD183 PHOENIX WINDOWS 1733 SEBASTOPOL CA FID UST, Cortese, CUPA Listings, ENF Lower 2462, 0.466, WSW
184 WEST AVENUE MERCURY 1363 WEST AVENUE SEMS Lower 2508, 0.475, SSE
AE185 ALLEFAX 1 SEBASTOPOL AVENUE LUST, ENF, HIST CORTESE, Notify 65, CERS Higher 2530, 0.479, East
186 ATRIUM COURT 1260 DUTTON AVENUE, CPS-SLIC, CERS Lower 2555, 0.484, SE
AF187 SRDPW THIRD STREET THIRD STREET LUST, CERS Higher 2575, 0.488, NE
AF188 SRDPW, THIRD STREET THIRD STREET LUST, Cortese, ENF Higher 2575, 0.488, NE
AF189 SQUARE DEAL AUTO WRE 214 ROBERT AVENUE ENVIROSTOR Higher 2591, 0.491, NE
AE190 POINT ST. GEORGE FIS 8 SEBASTOPOL ENVIROSTOR, LUST, CPS-SLIC, VCP, SWEEPS UST, HIST... Higher 2599, 0.492, East
191 SANTA ROSA CIRCUITS 35 AND 48 WEST BARHA ENVIROSTOR Higher 2630, 0.498, SE
192 ACME AUTO WRECKERS, 1885 SEBASTOPOL ROAD ENVIROSTOR, CPS-SLIC, ENF, HIST CORTESE, NPDES,... Lower 2820, 0.534, WSW
193 NEW ROSELAND AREA EL 1683 BURBANK AVENUE ENVIROSTOR, SCH Lower 3018, 0.572, SSW
AG194 ANDY BONDI 1834 ROSE AVENUE Notify 65 Lower 3046, 0.577, SW
AG195 ANDY BONDI 1834 ROSE AVENUE Notify 65 Lower 3046, 0.577, SW
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Target Property Address:

801 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

196 SANTA ROSA PLATING W 80 BARHAM AVE ENVIROSTOR Higher 3260, 0.617, ESE
197 ROSELAND UNIVERSITY 1777 WEST AVENUE ENVIROSTOR, SCH Lower 3660, 0.693, South
198 WESTERN AUTO WRECKER 112 3RD ENVIROSTOR Higher 3704, 0.702, NE
AH199 GRACE PROPERTY 802/806 DONAHUE STRE LUST, HIST CORTESE, Notify 65, CERS Higher 3803, 0.720, NNE
AH200 GRACE PROPERTY 802 DONAHUE ENVIROSTOR Higher 3803, 0.720, NNE
Al201 RESIDENCE 1267 CORBY AVE Notify 65 Higher 3852, 0.730, ESE
Al202 RESIDENCE 1267 CORBY AVE Notify 65 Higher 3852, 0.730, ESE
Al203 RESIDENCE 1267 CORBY AVE Notify 65 Higher 3852, 0.730, ESE
204 CORREIRA’'S AUTOMOTIV 940 NORTH DUTTON AVE  Notify 65 Higher 4160, 0.788, North
205 SONOMA COUNTY INDIAN 1440 STONY POINT ROA ENVIROSTOR Lower 4311, 0.816, SW
206 CANTARUTTI FRAME ALI 50 MAXWELL LUST, HIST CORTESE, Notify 65, CERS Higher 4488, 0.850, North
207 HIRSCH, PHIL 230 SOUTH A STREET LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, Notify 65, CERS Higher 4490, 0.850, ENE
208 GRINDALAND ESTATE 400 A STREET, SOUTH LUST, Notify 65, CERS Higher 4671, 0.885, NE
209 KAISER SAND AND GRAV 1060 MAXWELL LUST, CPS-SLIC, HIST CORTESE, NPDES, Notify 65,... Higher 4999, 0.947, North
AJ210 TORVICK INC 1015 SANTA ROSA AVE RCRA-SQG, LUST, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET, HIST CORTESE,. Higher 5026, 0.952, East
AJ211  SONNEN MOTORCARS 965 SANTA ROSA AVE RCRA-SQG, LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST,... Higher 5109, 0.968, East
212 SONOMA CO. INDIAN HE 144 STONY POINT RD ENVIROSTOR Lower 5116, 0.969, NW
213 FOUCHE AUTO WRECKERS 2290 DUTTON AVENUE ENVIROSTOR, CPS-SLIC, CERS Lower 5168, 0.979, SSE
AK214 PG&E - SANTA ROSA GA FIRST STREET, EAST O RESPONSE, ENVIROSTOR Higher 5180, 0.981, ENE
215 SANTA ROSA CHRYSLER 955 SANTA ROSA AVE RCRA-SQG, LUST, FINDS, ECHO, EMI, HAZNET, HIST... Higher 5199, 0.985, East
216 FARAUDOS AUTO DISMAN 1061 N DUTTON ENVIROSTOR Higher 5215, 0.988, North
AK217 PG AND E GAS PLANT S S SIDE 1ST NEAR B ST EDR MGP Higher 5246, 0.994, ENE
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . ____ . .. __ Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. . ________.__._____. Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF. ___ ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-CESQG._____________. RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. .. ... Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL._________. Sites with Institutional Controls

ERNS. ___ .. Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/ILF. .. Solid Waste Information System
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State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMAUST. _____ . ___. Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST. ___ .. _. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP.________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS. _____________ Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT. ... Waste Management Unit Database
HAULERS.__________________. Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing

INDIANODL ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI. Open Dump Inventory

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPEN DUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL._.____________. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
HIST Cal-Sites_______________. Historical Calsites Database

SCH. ... School Property Evaluation Program

CDL. ... Clandestine Drug Labs

Toxic Pits____________________. Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

PFAS. . PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing

LIENS. . Environmental Liens Listing
LIENS2 _____ ... CERCLA Lien Information
DEED. .. ... Deed Restriction Listing

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS ____ . Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
CHMIRS. ______ ... California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
LDS. ... Land Disposal Sites Listing

MCS. . Military Cleanup Sites Listing

SPILLS90. ... _______________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites
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DOD._ . ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. . Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. ... Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.____ .. Records Of Decision

RMP_ .. Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. ... Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. .. PCB Activity Database System

ICIS. ... Integrated Compliance Information System

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. .. Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE._.__________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA _____________ Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO. ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. .. .. FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. _______ ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT. ___ ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP. ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA. ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS. ... Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem

USMINES. ... __________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES________ Abandoned Mines

FINDS. ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

DOCKETHWC. _____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

UXO. .. Unexploded Ordnance Sites

ECHO._____ ... Enforcement & Compliance History Information

FUELS PROGRAM__________. EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

DRYCLEANERS.____________. Cleaner Facilities

EML ... Emissions Inventory Data

ENF . Enforcement Action Listing

Financial Assurance.________. Financial Assurance Information Listing

HAZNET. . ... Facility and Manifest Data

ICE. ... ICE

HWP. . EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing

HWT. Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database

MINES._____ . Mines Site Location Listing

MWMP_____ . Medical Waste Management Program Listing

NPDES. ... NPDES Permits Listing

PESTLIC . ... Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing

PROC ___ . Certified Processors Database

UIC. ... UIC Listing

UCGEO._ ______ . ______. UIC GEO (GEOTRACKER)

WASTEWATER PITS._______. Oil Wastewater Pits Listing

WDS. .. Waste Discharge System

WIP. ... Well Investigation Program Case List

MILITARY PRIV SITES.______ MILITARY PRIV SITES (GEOTRACKER)
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PROJECT ____ ... PROJECT (GEOTRACKER)

WDR__ .. Waste Discharge Requirements Listing
CIWQS. ... California Integrated Water Quality System
CERS.___ .. CERS

NON-CASE INFO____________. NON-CASE INFO (GEOTRACKER)
OTHEROILGAS.____.______. OTHER OIL & GAS (GEOTRACKER)
PROD WATER PONDS______. PROD WATER PONDS (GEOTRACKER)
SAMPLING POINT. __________ SAMPLING POINT (GEOTRACKER)
WELL STIMPROJ.__________. Well Stimulation Project (GEOTRACKER)

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGALF .. Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGALUST. . ... Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS
Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS list

SEMS: SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially
hazardous waste sites, and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the
United States. The list was formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains
data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,

private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA). This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on
the National Priorities List (NPL) and the sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible
inclusion on the NPL.

A review of the SEMS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/11/2019 has revealed that there are 3
SEMS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

BAUGH, MS. WILSON 805 SEBASTOPOL RD. SE 0 -1/8 (0.030 mi.) Al2 50
Site ID: 0904556
EPA Id: CAD983646050

THE BARRICADE COMPAN 265 ROBERTS AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.410 mi.) AB171 574

TC5775903.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 11



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site ID: 0901331
EPA Id: CAD041651027

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

WEST AVENUE MERCURY 1363 WEST AVENUE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.475 mi.) 184 606
Site ID: 0908799
EPA Id: CANO00908799

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly

known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes
available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has
determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a

given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential

NPL site.

A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/11/2019 has revealed that there
are 4 SEMS-ARCHIVE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NORCAL GLASS CO. 673 SEBASTOPOL RD. ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.)  J94 305
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
ROSELAND SCHOOL WELL 950 SEBASTOPOL ROAD S0 - 1/8 (0.043 mi.) A22 71

Site ID: 0904756
EPA Id: CAD983649625

OPTICAL CODING LABOR 970 SEBASTOPOL RD. SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.045 mi.) A25 75
Site ID: 0904748
EPA Id: CAD983654385

ALMETCO 1733 SEBASTOPOL ROAD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.) AD182 602

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGSs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/25/2019 has revealed that there are 2
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RCRA-LQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

FORMER ROSELAND CLEA 761 SEBASTOPOL RD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.063 mi.) C37 113
EPA ID:: CAR000173815

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CHEVRON 206308 258 ROSELAND AVE WNW O -1/8 (0.111 mi.) 177 216
EPA ID:: CAR000199034

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/25/2019 has revealed that there are 4
RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

DE LEON SVC STN AND 760 SEBASTOPOL RD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.078 mi.) C42 116
EPA ID:: CAD983655861

TRANSPAN CORPORATION 617 SEBASTOPOL RD E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) K101 340
EPA ID:: CAD982319451

PRECISION TUNE 580 SEBASTOPOL RD E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.168 mi.) K107 361

EPA ID:: CAD982485252

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

GEORGES CAB CO 588 ROSELAND AVE WSWO0-1/8 (0.101 mi.) E61 178
EPA ID:: CAR000079947

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE: Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead
or oversight capacity. These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

A review of the RESPONSE list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 RESPONSE site within
approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

PG&E - SANTA ROSA GA FIRST STREET, EAST O ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.981 mi.) AK214 738
Database: RESPONSE, Date of Government Version: 04/29/2019
Status: Refer: RWQCB
Facility 1d: 49490002
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State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC's) Site Mitigation and Brownfields

Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further. The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor provides similar information to the information

that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/29/2019 has revealed that there are
23 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SHELL OIL WHOLSALE P 257 DUTTON ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.293 mi.) S139 480
Facility 1d: 49510002
Status: Refer: RWQCB

MC GOWEN AUTO WRECKE 116 HOLBROOK STREET ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.352 mi.) 151 524
Facility 1d: 49500015
Status: Refer: RWQCB

CITY OF SANTA ROSA P 130 WEST THIRD STREE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.375 mi.) V156 537
Facility 1d: 49160001
Status: Refer: Other Agency

C & D BATTERIES 265 ROBERTS AVENUE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.410 mi.) AB172 577
Facility 1d: 49360004
Status: Refer: RWQCB

SQUARE DEAL AUTO WRE 214 ROBERT AVENUE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.491 mi.) AF189 625
Facility 1d: 49500005
Status: Refer: RWQCB

POINT ST. GEORGE FIS 8 SEBASTOPOL E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.492 mi.) AE190 626
Facility 1d: 49200002
Status: Refer: RWQCB

SANTA ROSA CIRCUITS 35 AND 48 WEST BARHA SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.498 mi.) 191 644
Facility 1d: 49360001
Status: Refer: RWQCB

SANTA ROSA PLATING W 80 BARHAM AVE ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.617 mi.) 196 672
Facility 1d: 49340003
Status: No Further Action

WESTERN AUTO WRECKER 112 3RD NE 1/2 - 1 (0.702 mi.) 198 677
Facility 1d: 49500028
Status: Refer: RWQCB

GRACE PROPERTY 802 DONAHUE NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.720 mi.) AH200 686
Facility 1d: 49280007
Status: Refer: RWQCB

PG&E - SANTA ROSA GA FIRST STREET, EAST O ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.981 mi.) AK214 738
Facility 1d: 49490002
Status: Refer: RWQCB

FARAUDOS AUTO DISMAN 1061 N DUTTON N 1/2 - 1 (0.988 mi.) 216 759
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Facility 1d: 49500020
Status: Refer: RWQCB

Lower Elevation

COAST AUTO WRECKING
Facility 1d: 49500001
Status: Refer: RWQCB

TAYLOR BUS COMPANY
Facility 1d: 49500003
Status: Refer: RWQCB

MCMINN AVENUE
Facility 1d: 49280005
Status: Refer: RWQCB

WESCOTTS AUTO & TRUC
Facility 1d: 49500010
Status: Refer: RWQCB

ALMETCO
Facility 1d: 49330001
Status: Refer: RWQCB

ACME AUTO WRECKERS,
Facility 1d: 49500002
Status: Refer: RWQCB

NEW ROSELAND AREA EL
Facility 1d: 70000113
Status: Active

ROSELAND UNIVERSITY
Facility 1d: 60001798
Status: No Further Action

SONOMA COUNTY INDIAN
Facility I1d: 49800002
Status: No Action Required

SONOMA CO. INDIAN HE
Facility 1d: 49800001
Status: No Action Required

FOUCHE AUTO WRECKERS

Facility 1d: 49500004
Status: Refer: RWQCB

Address

949 SEBASTOPOL RD

1175 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

841 MCMINN AVENUE

1569 SEBASTOPOL RD

1733 SEBASTOPOL RD

1885 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

1683 BURBANK AVENUE

1777 WEST AVENUE

1440 STONY POINT ROA

144 STONY POINT RD

2290 DUTTON AVENUE

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SSWO0-1/8 (0.026 mi.)  A10 49
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) L105 346
SW 1/8-1/4(0.193mi.) 114 373
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.375 mi.) W154 529
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.) AD181 596
WSW 1/2 -1 (0.534 mi.) 192 646
SSW 1/2-1(0.572mi.) 193 666
S 1/2 -1 (0.693 mi.) 197 673
SW 1/2 - 1 (0.816 mi.) 205 688
NW 1/2 - 1 (0.969 mi.) 212 735
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.979 mi.) 213 736

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the

Water Boards data management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in

California, with emphasis on groundwater.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 45 LUST sites within

approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance

Map ID

Page

BEACUV STATON 489 921 SEBASTOPOL
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018

S0-1/8(0.019 mi.)

A6

26
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Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action
Global Id: T0609700201

BAUGH, MS. WILSON 805 SEBASTOPOL RD. SE 0 - 1/8 (0.030 mi.) Al2 50
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility I1d: 1TSO231
Global Id: T0609700174

BP / REDWOOD OIL #11 760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD ESE 0-1/8 (0.078 mi.) C45 119
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action
Facility I1d: 17TSO254
Global Id: T0609700191

ROSELAND VILLAGE SHO 665 SEBASTOPOL RD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.082 mi.) C50 161
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2019
Global ID: T0O609700174

NOR CAL GLASS COMPAN SEBASTOPOL ROAD 673 ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.083 mi.) C51 164
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Facility I1d: 17TSO057

YELLOW & ROADWAY FRE 270 DUTTON AVE NE O - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) H69 197
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2019
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 1TSO241
Global Id: T0609700182
Global ID: T0609700182

NOR CAL GLASS COMPAN 673 SEBASTOPOL ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) J93 302
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700036

ACI AMERICA GLASS 673 SEBASTOPOL RD ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.)  J95 306
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2019
Global ID: T0609700036

RUBEN'S TACOS (FORME 565 SEBASTOPOL ROAD E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.) K97 309
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609756137

SHELL SERVICE STATIO 255 DUTTON AVENUE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) Q131 418
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Facility I1d: 17TSO079
Global Id: T0609700053

HARRIMAN, TOM & JEFF 375 SEBASTOPOL E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.267 mi.) P133 451
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Id: 1TSR086
Global Id: T0609700599

SEBASTOPOL UNION 76/ 370 SEBASTOPOL ROAD E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.275 mi.) P134 453
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
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Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility I1d: 1TSO264
Global Id: T0609700199

WESTSIDE UNOCAL 370 SEBASTOPOL RD E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.275 mi.) P135 471
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2019
Global ID: T0609700199

EXCHANGE BANK & DATA 330 SEBASTOPOL RD E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.297 mi.) T140 501
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2019
Global ID: T0609700062

EXCHANGE BANK 330 SEBASTOPOL E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.297 mi.) T141 502
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility I1d: 17TSO089
Global Id: T0609700062

CHEVRON #9-4377 3RD STREET, WEST 214 NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.344 mi.) V148 520
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Facility I1d: 1TSO376

SHAMROCK MATERIALS | 285 ROBERTS AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.) X162 552
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2019
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility I1d: 1TSO087
Global Id: T0609700060
Global ID: T0609700060

REDWOOD OIL, FORMER THIRD STREET, WEST 1 NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.412 mi.) 174 579
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Facility Id: 17TSR041

ALLEFAX 1 SEBASTOPOL AVENUE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.479 mi.) AE185 607
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Id: 17TSR342
Global Id: T0609700760

SRDPW THIRD STREET THIRD STREET NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) AF187 619
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Facility I1d: 17TSR198

SRDPW, THIRD STREET THIRD STREET NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) AF188 620
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0O609700677

POINT ST. GEORGE FIS 8 SEBASTOPOL E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.492 mi.) AE190 626
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Id: 1TSR019
Global Id: T0609700542

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

LAIDLAW TRANSIT INC 959 SEBASTOPOL RD SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) Al18 62
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
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Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700119

BEACON #489 (ULTRAMA SEBASTOPOL ROAD 921 S 0-1/8 (0.047 mi.) A26 76
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Facility 1d: 17TSO269

BEVAN INVESTMENTS 995 SEBASTOPOL ROAD WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) B28 76
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Id: 17TSO276
Global Id: T0609700206

LAIDLAW TRANSPORTATI SEBASTOPOL ROAD 959 SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.053 mi.) A33 110
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Facility Id: 17TSO151

QUIK STOP MARKET NO. 816 MCMINN AVENUE SWO0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) G84 223
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Facility Id: 1TSR275

QUIK STOP MARKET #35 816 MCMINN AVE SWO0 - 1/8(0.119 mi.) G85 235
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Global Id: T0609700721

MURRILL, JAMES 439 ROSELAND WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) 189 266
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility I1d: 17TSO099
Global Id: T0609700072

TRIPLE S TIRES 1124 SEBASTOPOL ROAD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) G911l 269
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Open - Remediation
Facility I1d: 17TSO515
Global Id: T0609700364

TAYLOR BUS COMPANY 1175 SEBASTOPOL ROAD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) L105 346
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Open - Remediation
Facility I1d: 1TSO271
Global Id: T0609700202

ROSELAND PAINT CENTE 1160 SEBASTOPOL ROAD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.) L110 368
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609793188

SLAKEY BROTHERS 1289 SEBASTOPOL RD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) 0120 381
Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2019
Global ID: T0609700022

S. S. SKIKOS TRUCKIN 1289 SEBASTOPOL RD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) 0122 382
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility I1d: 17TSO030
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Global Id: T0609700022

C & L MOTORS 1380 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609765962

WITHERS CAR WASH 1450 SEBASTOPOL
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility I1d: 17TSO090
Global Id: T0609700063

BARNETT PROPERTY 1025 DUTTON
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility I1d: 1”TSR348
Global Id: T0609700764

JACK SMITH GLASS & S 1050 DUTTON
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Id: 17TSR158
Global Id: T0609700653

FRONTIER ELECTRIC 1599 HAMPTON WAY
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700055

CHANG, KEVIN HAMPTON WAY 1580
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Facility I1d: 17TSO166

FRONTIER ELECTRIC HAMPTON WAY 1599
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Facility I1d: 1TSO082

CHANG, KEVIN 1580 HAMPTON

Database: SONOMA CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2019

Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Global Id: T0609700130

Global ID: T0609700130

WOOD, TALMADGE 1594 HAMPTON
Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility I1d: 1TSO110
Global Id: T0609700080

ALMETCO 1733 SEBASTOPOL RD

Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609700329

ALMETCO 1733 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

Database: LUST REG 1, Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001

WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.281 mi.) R136 472
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.328 mi.) R144 511
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.379 mi) Y160 546
SE1/4-1/2 (0.389 mi) Y163 560
W 1/4-1/2 (0.393 mi)  Z167 565

WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.408 mi.) AA169 573

WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.409 mi.) AA170 573

WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.425 mi.) AD177 583

W 1/4-1/2 (0.428 mi) 7178 586

WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.) AD181 596

WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.) AD182 602
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Facility 1d: 1TSO463

CPS-SLIC: Cleanup Program Sites (CPS; also known as Site Cleanups [SC] and formerly known as Spills,

Leaks, Investigations, and Cleanups [SLIC] sites) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data
management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with
emphasis on groundwater.

A review of the CPS-SLIC list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 37 CPS-SLIC sites
within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

BEACUV STATON 489 921 SEBASTOPOL S 0-1/8(0.019 mi.) A6 26
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL0002012200

BSC CLEANERS (FORMER 800 SEBASTOPOL ROAD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.045 mi.) A23 72
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Global Id: SL0609776502

SEBASTOPOL RD @ WEST SEBASTOPOL ROAD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.057 mi.) C34 110
Database: SLIC REG 1, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Facility 1d: INSR349

ROSELAND CLEANERS 761 SEBASTOPOL ROAD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.063 mi.) C38 114
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Open - Remediation
Global Id: SL0609779635

BP / REDWOOD OIL #11 760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD ESE 0-1/8 (0.078 mi.) C45 119
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL609792528

HOLLAND CLEANERS 700 SEBASTOPOL ROAD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.097 mi.) C56 170
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL0609757511

CLEANING MART 651 SEBASTOPOL ROAD E O - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) F63 182
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL0609797962

REUBEN'’'S TACOS 565 SEBASTOPOL ROAD E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.) K96 307
Database: SLIC REG 1, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Facility 1d: INSO517

LANGES CLEANERS 555 SEBASTOPOL ROAD E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.) K115 376
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL0609768756

MY CLEANERS / ECONOM 426 SEBASTOPOL ROAD E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) P125 400
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL0609762190

SHELL SERVICE STATIO 255 DUTTON AVENUE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) Q131 418
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
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Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL0002014200

WESTSIDE PLAZA DRY C 320 W 3RD ST, SUITE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.262 mi.) N132 450
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Global Id: T10000010979

SHELL OIL WHOLSALE P 257 DUTTON ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.293 mi.) S139 480
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Global Id: T0609793187

MCGOWEN AUTO WRECKIN 112 HOLBROOK ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.331 mi.) S145 514
Database: SLIC REG 1, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Facility 1d: INSR299
Global Id: T0609793372

SONOMA COUNTY GOVERN SEBASTOPOL ROAD /RO E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) X164 562
Database: SLIC REG 1, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Facility I1d: INSO782

SONOMA COUNTY GOVERN SEBASTOPOL ROAD / RO E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) X165 563
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609791105

C & D BATTERIES 265 ROBERTS AVENUE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.410 mi.) AB172 577
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: T0609793128

C&D BATTERIES 265 ROBERTS AVENUE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.410 mi.) AB173 579
Database: SLIC REG 1, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Facility 1d: INSR079

SCWA - HEWETT AND NO HEWETT STREET/NORTH NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.416 mi.) AC175 579
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Global Id: T0609793396

SCWA - 330 HEWETT 330 HEWETT STREET NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.434 mi.) AC179 593
Database: SLIC REG 1, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Facility 1d: INSR318

POINT ST. GEORGE FIS 8 SEBASTOPOL E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.492 mi.) AE190 626
Database: SLIC REG 1, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: INSR019
Global Id: T0609791311

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

OPTICAL COATING LABO 977 SEBASTOPOL ROAD SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.041 mi.) A21 70
Database: SLIC REG 1, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility I1d: INSR225
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Global Id: T0609793282

GARDENER'’S AID 1050 SEBASTOPOL ROAD SWO - 1/8 (0.097 mi.) B58 172
Database: SLIC REG 1, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: INSR291
Global Id: T0609793355

COTTAGE BAR 1099 SEBASTOPOL ROAD SWO0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) G64 183
Database: SLIC REG 1, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility I1d: INSO516
Global Id: T0609793273

REDWOOD OIL/ CHEVRON 258 ROSELAND AVENUE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.111 mi.) 174 206
Database: SLIC REG 1, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Facility I1d: INSO252

AYERS PLANT 258 ROSELAND AVENUE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.111 mi.) 176 209
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Global Id: T0609793561

SANTA ROSA DPW SEWER ROSELAND AVENUE WO -1/8 (0.114 mi.) E78 217
Database: SLIC REG 1, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: INSR242
Global Id: T0609793310

MCMINN AVENUE AREA SEBASTOPOL ROAD / RO SWO - 1/8 (0.124 mi.) G86 263
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: T0609793565

ROSELAND PAINT CENTE 1160 SEBASTOPOL ROAD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.) L111 370
Database: SLIC REG 1, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Facility I1d: INSO272

SONOMA COUNTY COMMUN SEBASTOPOL ROAD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) L116 377
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609793233

SONOMA COUNTY COMMUN SEBASTOPOL ROAD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) L117 378
Database: SLIC REG 1, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Facility 1d: INSO403

INDUSTRIAL MACHINE & 928 DUTTON AVENUE, N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.345 mi.) 150 523
Database: SLIC REG 1, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Facility 1d: INSR146
Global Id: T0609793214

WESCOTTS AUTO & TRUC 1569 SEBASTOPOL RD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.375 mi.) W154 529
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0609793338
Global Id: T10000008931

WESCOTT'S BOB AUTO & 1569 SEBASTOPOL ROAD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.375 mi.) W155 537
Database: SLIC REG 1, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
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Facility 1d: INSR285

KINGWOOD SUBDIVISION 1055 DUTTON AVENUE,
Database: SLIC REG 1, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: INSR215
Global Id: T0609793269

ALMETCO 1733 SEBASTOPOL RD
Database: SLIC REG 1, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility I1d: INSO463
Global Id: T0609791135

ATRIUM COURT 1260 DUTTON AVENUE,
Database: SLIC REG 1, Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/10/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: INSR246
Global Id: T0609793318

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’'s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.391 mi.)

Y166

WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.) AD181

SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.)

186

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 5 UST sites within

approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

ROSELAND GAS MART 921 SEBASTOPOL RD
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 06/10/2019
Facility 1d: 49-000-000145

BP / REDWOOD OIL #11 760 SEBASTOPOL RD
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 06/10/2019
Facility 1d: 49-000-000112

Lower Elevation Address

LAIDLAW EDUCATION SE 959 SEBASTOPOL RD
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 06/10/2019
Facility 1d: 49-000-000113

QUIK STOP MARKET #35 816 MCMINN AVENUE
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 06/10/2019
Facility 1d: 49-000-000078
Facility 1d: 00-000-000078

SLAKEY BROTHERS 1289 SEBASTOPOL RD
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 06/10/2019
Facility 1d: 49-000-001784

564

596

618

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
S 0-1/8(0.019 mi.) A4 25
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.078 mi.) C49 161
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) Al6 60
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) G80 219
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) 0121 381
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AST: A listing of aboveground storage tank petroleum storage tank locations.

A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 AST site within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

S. S. SKIKOS TRUCKIN 1289 SEBASTOPOL RD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) 0122 382
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP: Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the
project proponents have request that DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed to
provide coverage for DTSC's costs.

A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/29/2019 has revealed that there is 1 VCP
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

POINT ST. GEORGE FIS 8 SEBASTOPOL E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.492 mi.) AE190 626
Status: Refer: RWQCB
Facility 1d: 49200002

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: The EPA's listing of Brownfields properties from the Cleanups in My Community program,
which provides information on Brownfields properties for which information is reported back to EPA, as well as
areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

A review of the US BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/17/2018 has revealed that there
are 13 US BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ELSIE JACKSON TRUST 250 SEBASTOPOL ROAD E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.326 mi.) T143 508
ACRES property ID: 238110

217 SEBASTOPOL ROAD 217 SEBASTOPOL ROAD E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.336 mi.) U146 515
ACRES property ID: 238109

ACME AUTO DISMANTLER 305 SEBASTOPOL ROAD ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.340 mi.) U147 517
ACRES property ID: 238111

DUTTON RADIATOR (WES 207 SEBASTOPOL ROAD E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.345 mi.) U149 520
ACRES property ID: 238108

DUTTON RADIATOR PROP 181 SEBASTOPOL ROAD E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.357 mi.) U152 525
ACRES property ID: 238107

ACME AUTO DISMANTLER 321 ROBERTS AVENUE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.375 mi.) U157 538
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ACRES property ID: 238113

KING TIRE AUTO REPAI 345 ROBERTS AVENUE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.376 mi.) U158 541
ACRES property ID: 238114

ACME AUTO DISMANTLER 315 ROBERTS AVENUE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.379 mi.) X159 544
ACRES property ID: 238112

SHAMROCK MATERIALS ( 275 ROBERTS AVENUE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.387 mi.) X161 549
ACRES property ID: 238116

SHAMROCK MATERIALS | 285 ROBERTS AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.) X162 552
ACRES property ID: 238118

350 ROBERTS STREET P 350 ROBERTS STREET ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.400 mi.) X168 570
ACRES property ID: 238115

SHAMROCK MATERIALS ( 280 ROBERTS AVENUE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.422 mi.) X176 581
ACRES property ID: 238117

111 SEBASTOPOL RD. P 111 SEBASTOPOL RD. E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) AE180 593

ACRES property ID: 238106

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites
SWRCY: A listing of recycling facilities in California.

A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/11/2019 has revealed that there is 1
SWRCY site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SEBASTOPOL UNION 76/ 370 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

Cert |d: RC147675.001

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.275 mi.) P134 453

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

CERS HAZ WASTE: List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site
Portal which fall under the Hazardous Chemical Management, Hazardous Waste Onsite Treatment, Household
Hazardous Waste Collection, Hazardous Waste Generator, and RCRA LQ HW Generator programs.

A review of the CERS HAZ WASTE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/09/2019 has revealed that there

are 10 CERS HAZ WASTE sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
BEACON STATION #489 921 SEBASTOPOL RD S 0-1/8(0.019 mi.) A2 9
DOLLAR TREE #02162 777 SEBASTOPOL RD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.051 mi.) C32 104
YRC, INC. 270 DUTTON AVENUE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) H71 201
ASTORGA'S AUTO REPAI 580 SEBASTOPOL RD E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.168 mi.) K109 364
ROADRUNNER MOBILE TR 256 DUTTON AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) Q128 403
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WEST COUNTY TRANSPOR 933 SEBASTOPOL RD S 0-1/8(0.022 mi.) A9 47
KING'S TIRES 1075 SEBASTOPOL RD SW O - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) B53 165
MOISES AUTO REPAIR 588 ROSELAND AVE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.)  E60 173
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
QUIK STOP MARKET #35 816 MCMINN AVE SW 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) G85 235
TRIPLE S TIRES 1124 SEBASTOPOL ROAD  SW 1/8-1/4 (0.142mi.)  G91 269

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank

listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no
longer updated or maintained. The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are

18 SWEEPS UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

BEACON STATION #489
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 1541

BAUGH, MS. WILSON
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 2466

THRIFTY SQUIRREL
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 2729

ROSELAND MOBIL
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 1452

YELLOW & ROADWAY FRE
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 1105

DELTA LINES, INC.
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 13001

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 50399

ENZO & WALTER CASAZZ
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 48755

Lower Elevation

LAIDLAW TRANSIT INC

Address

921 SEBASTOPOL RD

805 SEBASTOPOL RD.

760 SEBASTOPOL RD

760 SEBASTOPOL

270 DUTTON

270 DUTTON AVE

617 SEBASTOPOL RD

580 SEBASTOPOL RD

Address

959 SEBASTOPOL RD

Direction / Distance

Map ID

Page

S0-1/8(0.019 mi.)

SE 0 - 1/8 (0.030 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.078 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.078 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.168 mi.)

Direction / Distance

A2

Al2

C46

C48

H67

H70

K100

K108

Map ID

50

143

146

185

200

338

362

Page

SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.)

Al8

62
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Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 1459

BEVAN PEARSON MOVING
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 1925

IMWALLE GARDENS
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 33688

CHEVRON BULK PLANT
Comp Number: 1022

QUIK STOP 35
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 2687

QUIK STOP MARKET #35
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 1331

JAMES MURRILL
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 14589

TAYLOR BUS SERVICE
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 23654

ROSELAND PAINT CENTE
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 23744

SLAKEY BROTHERS, INC
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 23650

995 SEBASTOPOL

685 W 003RD ST

258 ROSELAND AVE

816 MCMINN ST

816 MCMINN AVE

439 ROSLAND AVE

1175 SEBASTOPOL RD

1160 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

1289 SEBASTOPOL RD

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are
26 HIST UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

BEACON STATION # 489
Facility 1d: 00000053019

BEACUV STATON 489
THRIFTY SQUIRREL
Facility 1d: 00000002729

YELLOW & ROADWAY FRE
DELTA LINES, INC.

Address

921 SEBASTOPOL RD

921 SEBASTOPOL
760 SEBASTOPOL RD

270 DUTTON
270 DUTTON AVE

WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) B29 88
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) 55 170
WNW O - 1/8 (0.111 mi.) 175 206
SWO - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) G79 218
SW O - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) G85 235
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) 188 265
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) L104 344
SW 1/8-1/4 (0.170 mi.)  L111 370
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) 0123 398
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
S 0-1/8(0.019 mi.) Al 8

S 0-1/8(0.019 mi.) A6 26
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.078 mi.) C46 143
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) H67 185
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) H70 200
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Facility 1d: 00000013001

YELLOW FREIGHT SYSTE
Facility 1d: 00000066422

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA
Facility 1d: 00000050399

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA
ENZO & WALTER CASAZZ
Facility 1d: 00000048755

ENZO & WALTER CASAZZ
IMWALLE GARDENS
Facility 1d: 00000033688

IMWALLE GARDENS

Lower Elevation

FIRST STUDENT, INC #
TRNSP.-SANTA ROSA
Facility 1d: 00000014181

BEVAN-PEARSON MOVING
Facility 1d: 00000050394

AYERS PLANT
Facility 1d: 00000002700

AYERS PLANT
QUIK STOP 35
QUIK STOP #35
Facility 1d: 00000002687

JAMES MURRILL
Facility 1d: 00000014589

TAYLOR BUS SERVICE
Facility 1d: 00000023654

TAYLOR BUS FMR USE S
ROSELAND PAINT CENTE
Facility 1d: 00000023744

ROSELAND PAINT CENTE
SLAKEY BROTHERS, INC
SS SKIKOS INC

Facility 1d: 00000023650

270 DUTTON AVE
617 SEBASTOPOL RD

617 SEBASTOPOL RD
580 SEBASTOPOL RD

580 SEBASTOPOL RD
685 W 3RD ST

685 WEST 3RD ST

Address

959 SEBASTOPOL RD
959 SEBASTOPOL RD

995 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
258 ROSELAND AVE

258 ROSELAND AVENUE
816 MCMINN ST
816 MCMINN AVE

439 ROSELAND AVE
1175 SEBASTOPOL RD

1175 SEBASTOPOL RD
1160 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

1160 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
1289 SEBASTOPOL RD
1289 SEBASTOPOL RD

CA FID UST: The Facility Inventory Database contains active and inactive underground storage tank
locations. The source is the State Water Resource Control Board.

A review of the CA FID UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/1994 has revealed that there are
15 CA FID UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

BEACON STATION #489
Facility 1d: 49000464
Status: A

BAUGH, MS. WILSON

Address

921 SEBASTOPOL RD

805 SEBASTOPOL RD.

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) H72 204
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) K99 337
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) K100 338
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.168 mi.) K106 360
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.168 mi.) K108 362
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) M112 371
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) M113 372
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SSWO0-1/8(0.032mi)  A19 65
SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) A20 68
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) B30 102
WNW O - 1/8 (0.111 mi) 173 205
WNW O - 1/8 (0.111 mi.) 176 209
SWO - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) G79 218
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) G82 221
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) 190 268
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) L102 342
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) L103 343
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.)  L110 368
SW 1/8-1/4 (0.170 mi.)  L111 370
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) 0123 398
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) 0124 399
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
S 0-1/8(0.019 mi.) A2 9
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.030 mi.) Al12 50
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Facility 1d: 49000460
Status: A

ROSELAND MOBIL
Facility 1d: 49000463
Status: A

YELLOW & ROADWAY FRE
Facility 1d: 49000822
Status: A

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA
Facility 1d: 49001866
Status: A

ENZO & WALTER CASAZZ
Facility 1d: 49001954
Status: A

Lower Elevation

LAIDLAW TRANSIT, INC
Facility 1d: 49000448
Status: A

BEVAN PEARSON MOVING
Facility 1d: 49000466
Status: A

IMWALLE GARDENS
Facility 1d: 49003743
Status: A

CHEVRON BULK PLANT
Facility 1d: 49001202
Status: |

QUIK STOP MARKET #35
Facility 1d: 49003516
Status: A

JAMES MURRILL
Facility 1d: 49003693
Status: A

TAYLOR BUS SERVICE
Facility 1d: 49000465
Status: A

ROSELAND PAINT CENTE
Facility 1d: 49001475
Status: A

SLAKEY BROTHERS, INC
Facility 1d: 49000457
Status: A

760 SEBASTOPOL

270 DUTTON

617 SEBASTOPOL RD

580 SEBASTOPOL RD

Address

959 SEBASTOPOL

995 SEBASTOPOL

685 W 003RD ST

258 ROSELAND AVE

816 MCMINN AVE

439 ROSLAND AVE

1175 SEBASTOPOL RD

1160 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

1289 SEBASTOPOL RD

ESEO-1/8(0.078 mi.)  C48 146
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) H67 185
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) K100 338
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.168 mi.) K108 362
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) Al7 60
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.048 mi.)  B29 88
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) 55 170
WNW O -1/8 (0.111 mi.) 175 206
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) G81 220
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) 188 265
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) L104 344
SW 1/8-1/4 (0.170 mi.)  L111 370
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) 0123 398
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CERS TANKS: List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site
Portal which fall under the Aboveground Petroleum Storage and Underground Storage Tank regulatory programs.

A review of the CERS TANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/09/2019 has revealed that there are
3 CERS TANKS sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

BEACON STATION #489 921 SEBASTOPOL RD S 0-1/8(0.019 mi.) A2 9

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
QUIK STOP MARKET #35 816 MCMINN AVE SW 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) G85 235
S. S. SKIKOS TRUCKIN 1289 SEBASTOPOL RD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) 0122 382

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/25/2019 has revealed that
there are 14 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ROSELAND GAS MART 921 SEBASTOPOL RD S 0-1/8(0.019 mi.) A3 23
EPA ID:: CAL000321249

TEXACO DOWNSTREAM #2 805 SEBASTOPOL RD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.030 mi.) Al4 58
EPA ID:: CAL000254140

DOLLAR TREE #02162 777 SEBASTOPOL RD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.051 mi.) C31 103
EPA ID:: CAL000388055

YRC INC DBA YRC FREI 270 DUTTON AVE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) H66 184
EPA ID:: CAL000331284

SALONCENTRIC INC 592 400 W 3RD ST STE B NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.221 mi.)  N118 378
EPA ID:: CAL000394421

ROADRUNNER MOBILE TR 256 DUTTON AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) Q127 402
EPA ID:: CAL000384912

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

WEST COUNTY TRANSPOR 933 SEBASTOPOL RD S 0-1/8 (0.022 mi.) A8 46
EPA ID:: CAL000434227

STEPHEN YOUNG DBA AR 512 ROSELAND AVE WNW O - 1/8 (0.057 mi.) D36 112
EPA ID:: CAL000263419

KING'S TIRES #3 1075 SEBASTOPOL RD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) B54 168
EPA ID:: CAL000408818

GARDENERS AID 1050 SEBASTOPOL RD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.097 mi.) B59 172
EPA ID:: CAL000296629

QUIK STOP MARKETS IN 816 MC MINN AVENUE SW 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) G83 222
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EPA ID:: CALO00045882

VALDIVIA TRUCKING 437 ROSELAND AVE NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) 192 301
EPA ID:: CALO00439304

SS SKIKOS INC 1289 SEBASTOPOL RD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) 0119 380
EPA ID:: CALO00360115

PACIFIC BELL 1290 SEBASTOPOL ROAD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) 0126 401

EPA ID:: CAD981167281

CA BOND EXP. PLAN: Department of Health Services developed a site-specific expenditure plan as the basis for
an appropriation of Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act funds. It is not updated.

A review of the CA BOND EXP. PLAN list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/1989 has revealed that
there is 1 CA BOND EXP. PLAN site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

MCMINN AVENUE ROSELAND AREA WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.363 mi.) W153 528
Cortese: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board (LUST),
the Integrated Waste Board (SWF/LS), and the Department of Toxic Substances Control (Cal-Sites).

A review of the Cortese list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/25/2019 has revealed that there are 15
Cortese sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

TESORO 67109 921 SEBASTOPOL RD S0-1/8(0.019 mi.) A5 25

BEACUV STATON 489 921 SEBASTOPOL S0-1/8(0.019 mi.) A6 26
Cleanup Status: OPEN - ASSESSMENT & INTERIM REMEDIAL ACTION

BP / REDWOOD OIL #11 760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.078 mi.) C45 119
Cleanup Status: OPEN - ASSESSMENT & INTERIM REMEDIAL ACTION

BP/REDWOOD OIL 110 760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.078 mi.) C47 145

REUBEN’'S TACOS 565 SEBASTOPOL ROAD E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.) K96 307

SHELL SERVICE STATIO 255 DUTTON AVENUE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) Q130 415

SHELL SERVICE STATIO 255 DUTTON AVENUE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) Q131 418
Cleanup Status: OPEN - VERIFICATION MONITORING

SHELL DZ PRODUCTS FA 257 DUTTON AVENUE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.293 mi.) S137 475

SRDPW, THIRD STREET THIRD STREET NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) AF188 620

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

BEVAN PEARSON MOVING 995 SEBASTOPOL WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) B29 88

CHEVRON BULK PLANT 258 ROSELAND AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.111 mi.) 175 206

QUIK STOP MARKET #35 816 MCMINN AVE SWO0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) G85 235
Cleanup Status: OPEN - VERIFICATION MONITORING

TRIPLE S TIRES 1124 SEBASTOPOL ROAD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) G911 269
Cleanup Status: OPEN - REMEDIATION

TAYLOR BUS COMPANY 1175 SEBASTOPOL ROAD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) L105 346
Cleanup Status: OPEN - REMEDIATION

PHOENIX WINDOWS 1733 SEBASTOPOL WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.) AD183 603
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CUPA Listings: A listing of sites included in the county’s Certified Unified Program Agency database.
California’s Secretary for Environmental Protection established the unified hazardous materials and hazardous
waste regulatory program as required by chapter 6.11 of the California Health and Safety Code. The Unified
Program consolidates the administration, permits, inspections, and enforcement activities.

A review of the CUPA Listings list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 12 CUPA Listings
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

BEACON STATION #489 921 SEBASTOPOL RD S0-1/8(0.019 mi.) A2 9
Database: CUPA SONOMA, Date of Government Version: 06/18/2019
internal Field: Inactive

DOLLAR TREE #02162 777 SEBASTOPOL RD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.051 mi.) C32 104
Database: CUPA SONOMA, Date of Government Version: 06/18/2019
internal Field: Inactive

YELLOW & ROADWAY FRE 270 DUTTON NE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) H67 185

Database: CUPA SONOMA, Date of Government Version: 06/18/2019
internal Field: Inactive

ENZO & WALTER CASAZZ 580 SEBASTOPOL RD E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.168 mi.) K108 362
Database: CUPA SONOMA, Date of Government Version: 06/18/2019
internal Field: Inactive

ROADRUNNER MOBILE TR 256 DUTTON AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) Q128 403
Database: CUPA SONOMA, Date of Government Version: 06/18/2019
internal Field: Inactive

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

LAIDLAW TRANSIT, INC 959 SEBASTOPOL SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) Al7 60
Database: CUPA SONOMA, Date of Government Version: 06/18/2019
internal Field: Inactive

ART’'S TOWING 512 ROSELAND AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.057 mi.) D35 111
Database: CUPA SONOMA, Date of Government Version: 06/18/2019
internal Field: Inactive

KINGS TIRES 1075 SEBASTOPOL RD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) B52 165
Database: CUPA SONOMA, Date of Government Version: 06/18/2019
internal Field: Inactive

GEORGES CAB CO 588 ROSELAND AVE WSWO0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) E61 178
Database: CUPA SONOMA, Date of Government Version: 06/18/2019
internal Field: Inactive

QUIK STOP MARKET #35 816 MCMINN AVE SWO - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) G85 235
Database: CUPA SONOMA, Date of Government Version: 06/18/2019
internal Field: Inactive

TRIPLE S TIRES 1124 SEBASTOPOL ROAD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) G91 269
Database: CUPA SONOMA, Date of Government Version: 06/18/2019
internal Field: Inactive

S. S. SKIKOS TRUCKIN 1289 SEBASTOPOL RD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) 0122 382
Database: CUPA SONOMA, Date of Government Version: 06/18/2019
internal Field: Inactive
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HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES]. This
listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there

are 30 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

BEACUV STATON 489 921 SEBASTOPOL S 0-1/8(0.019 mi.) A6 26
Reg Id: 1TSO269
Reg ld: 1B1SO269NUG

BAUGH, MS. WILSON 805 SEBASTOPOL RD. SE 0 - 1/8 (0.030 mi.) Al12 50
Reg ld: 1TSO231

BP / REDWOOD OIL #11 760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.078 mi.) C45 119
Reg ld: 1B1SO254NUG
Reg Id: 1TSO254

YELLOW & ROADWAY FRE 270 DUTTON AVE NE O - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) H69 197
Reg Id: 1TS0241

NOR CAL GLASS COMPAN 673 SEBASTOPOL ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) J93 302
Reg Id: 17TSO057

RUBEN'S TACOS (FORME 565 SEBASTOPOL ROAD E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.) K97 309
Reg ld: 1B1SO517NSL

HARRIMEN'S/DIAMOND L 275 DUTTON AVENUE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) Q129 409
Reg Id: 1B1SR086NUG

SHELL SERVICE STATIO 255 DUTTON AVENUE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) Q131 418
Reg Id: 1B1SO079NUG
Reg Id: 17TSO079

HARRIMAN, TOM & JEFF 375 SEBASTOPOL E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.267 mi.) P133 451
Reg Id: 17TSR086

SEBASTOPOL UNION 76/ 370 SEBASTOPOL ROAD E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.275 mi.) P134 453
Reg ld: 1TSO264

SHELL OIL WHOLSALE P 257 DUTTON ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.293 mi.)  S139 480
Reg Id: 1B1SO268NSL

EXCHANGE BANK 330 SEBASTOPOL E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.297 mi.) T141 502
Reg Id: 17TSO089

SHAMROCK MATERIALS | 285 ROBERTS AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.388 mi.) X162 552
Reg Id: 17TSO087

ALLEFAX 1 SEBASTOPOL AVENUE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.479 mi.) AE185 607
Reg Id: 1TSR342

POINT ST. GEORGE FIS 8 SEBASTOPOL E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.492 mi.) AE190 626
Reg Id: 1TSR019

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

LAIDLAW TRANSIT INC 959 SEBASTOPOL RD SSWO0-1/8(0.032mi.)  A18 62
Reg ld: 1TSO151

BEVAN INVESTMENTS 995 SEBASTOPOL ROAD WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) B28 76
Reg ld: 1TSO276
Reg Id: 1B1SO276NUG

AYERS PLANT 258 ROSELAND AVENUE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.111 mi.) 176 209
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Reg Id: 1B91049NSON

QUIK STOP MARKET NO. 816 MCMINN AVENUE SW 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) G84 223
Reg Id: 17TSR275
MURRILL, JAMES 439 ROSELAND WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) 189 266
Reg Id: 17TSO099
TRIPLE S TIRES 1124 SEBASTOPOL ROAD  SW 1/8-1/4 (0.142 mi.))  GO91 269
Reg Id: 1B1SO539NUG
Reg Id: 17TSO515
TAYLOR BUS COMPANY 1175 SEBASTOPOL ROAD  WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) L105 346
Reg Id: 1TSO271
S. S. SKIKOS TRUCKIN 1289 SEBASTOPOL RD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) 0122 382
Reg Id: 17TSO030
WITHERS CAR WASH 1450 SEBASTOPOL WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.328 mi.) R144 511
Reg Id: 17TSO090
BARNETT PROPERTY 1025 DUTTON SE 1/4-1/2 (0.379 mi.) Y160 546
Reg Id: 1TSR348
JACK SMITH GLASS & S 1050 DUTTON SE 1/4-1/2 (0.389 mi.) Y163 560
Reg Id: 1TSR158
FRONTIER ELECTRIC 1599 HAMPTON WAY W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.393 mi.) z7167 565
Reg Id: 1TSO082
CHANG, KEVIN 1580 HAMPTON WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.425 mi.) AD177 583
Reg Id: 1TSO166
WOOD, TALMADGE 1594 HAMPTON W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.) z7178 586
Reg Id: 1TSO110
ALMETCO 1733 SEBASTOPOL RD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.) AD181 596
Reg Id: 1TSO463
Reg ld: 1B870290NSL
Notify 65: Listings of all Proposition 65 incidents reported to counties by the State Water Resources
Control Board and the Regional Water Quality Control Board. This database is no longer updated by the
reporting agency.
A review of the Notify 65 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/18/2019 has revealed that there are
25 Notify 65 sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WILSON BAUGH ENTERPR 805 SEBASTOPAL SE 0 - 1/8 (0.030 mi.) A13 58
SEBASTOPAL B.P. 760 SEBASTOPAL ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.078 mi.) Ca4 118
YELLOW ROADWAY FREIG 270 DUTTON AVENUE NE O - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) H68 197
258 DUTTON 258 DUTTON NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.156 mi.) ~ J98 337
SHELL SERVICE STATIO 255 DUTTON AVENUE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) Q131 418
DZ INC, SHELL BULK P 257 DUTTON AVENUE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.293 mi.) S138 479
SHELL OIL WHOLSALE P 257 DUTTON ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.293 mi.)  S139 480
EXCHANGE BANK DATA C 330 SEBASTOPAL E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.297 mi.) T142 508
ALLEFAX 1 SEBASTOPOL AVENUE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.479 mi.) AE185 607
GRACE PROPERTY 802/806 DONAHUE STRE NNE 1/2-1(0.720 mi.)  AH199 678
RESIDENCE 1267 CORBY AVE ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.730 mi.) Al201 687
RESIDENCE 1267 CORBY AVE ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.730 mi.) Al202 687
RESIDENCE 1267 CORBY AVE ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.730 mi.) AI203 687
CORREIRA’'S AUTOMOTIV 940 NORTH DUTTON AVE N 1/2 - 1 (0.788 mi.) 204 688
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
CANTARUTTI FRAME ALI 50 MAXWELL N 1/2 - 1 (0.850 mi.) 206 689
HIRSCH, PHIL 230 SOUTH A STREET ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.850 mi.) 207 691
GRINDALAND ESTATE 400 A STREET, SOUTH NE 1/2 - 1 (0.885 mi.) 208 704
KAISER SAND AND GRAV 1060 MAXWELL N 1/2 - 1 (0.947 mi.) 209 709
TORVICK INC 1015 SANTA ROSA AVE E 1/2 - 1 (0.952 mi.) AJ210 722
SONNEN MOTORCARS 965 SANTA ROSA AVE E 1/2 - 1 (0.968 mi.) AJ211 728
SANTA ROSA CHRYSLER 955 SANTA ROSA AVE E 1/2 -1 (0.985 mi.) 215 741
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
MCMINN AVENUE SUPERF 1100 SEBASTOPOL ROAD  SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.)  G87 264
S. S. SKIKOS TRUCKIN 1289 SEBASTOPOL RD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) 0122 382

ANDY BONDI
ANDY BONDI

1834 ROSE AVENUE
1834 ROSE AVENUE

SW 1/2 - 1 (0.577 mi.) AG194 672
SW 1/2 - 1 (0.577 mi.) AG195 672

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP: The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants
(manufactured gas plants) compiled by EDR'’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States
from the 1800’s to 1950’s to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used

whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste.

Many of the byproducts of the gas production, such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and
non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds are potentially hazardous to human health and the
environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently disposed of directly at the plant site and can

remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil and groundwater contamination.

A review of the EDR MGRP list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR MGP site within
approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

PG AND E GAS PLANT S S SIDE 1ST NEAR B ST ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.994 mi.) AK217 760

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records”, or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 4 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
BEACON OIL CO GAS ST 921 SEBASTOPOL RD S 0-1/8(0.019 mi.) A7 45
0 U R 66 SERVICE GAS 805 SEBASTOPOL RD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.030 mi.) Al5 60
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Equal/Higher Elevation

LUHRS RICHFIELD SERV

Lower Elevation

SMITTYS SHELL SERV G

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected

Address
760 SEBASTOPOL RD
Address

1099 SEBASTOPOL RD

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.078 mi.) C43 118
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) G65 184

listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to

those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories

reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and

operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records

searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 8 EDR Hist

Cleaner sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

B S C CLNS

PAYLESS CLEANERS
MONTYS LAUNDERETTE
HOLLAND CLEANERS
MINI MART DRY CLEANI

Lower Elevation

KUNZ COIN LAUNDRY
GROSMAN T C CO FL CO
ROSELAND LAUNDROMAT

Address

800 SEBASTOPOL RD
761 SEBASTOPOL RD
759 SEBASTOPOL RD
700 SEBASTOPOL RD
651 SEBASTOPOL RD

Address

947 SEBASTOPOL RD
989 SEBASTOPOL RD
1015 SEBASTOPOL RD

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.045 mi.) A24 74
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.063 mi.) C39 116
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.063 mi.) C40 116
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.097 mi.) C57 171

E 0-1/8 (0.101 mi.) F62 182
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.027 mi.) All 50
SSWO0-1/8 (0.047 mi)  B27 76
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.073 mi.) B41 116
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 5 records.

Site Name Database(s)

WEST COLLEGE AVENUE / CLOVER DRIVE CPS-SLIC, Notify 65
MCMINN STATE SUPERFUND SITE SEMS

EUROCAL AUTO BODY LUST

SOUTHERN PACIFIC TRANS CO. LUST

MCMINN AVENUE SUPERFUND AREA CPS-SLIC
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4wZ4ufwGhZ9Y2vnuSofxn9wiGk4heG5XV9BVYSE2B2vABnAI3FsS7yodb24exWNn875x0wqYiZW578k3T4Bn5XGerDGc84ExwbUZ5D2k3u0EfDW8rTGEqh0m2c596SY2qBHrv.0nsi2sgScCo.P5Gdx8Cn3N34ewS6iJaBmaksc49i4tTw.xZdT3OJuZZfOc2rhGJ2hxe7Aw9WsY2l9pSvTynAX96WSZdoO37zKxqmnMVB75wuhiCm22Mkr44KT5Lle.dGPF1e.XzSVf24QzB4SVuvu4bSrLEGM4ZHwElZcE3cuuQwfjg2rUGNohaGUso94qY9t3z7vaun8p2OpSHyo2B4QfxwnnXg6Rewd5iHw5P8kyy4nX9QJehJGQtAULXdQVWq9ZOBiQV5w5CRSjvETi2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4wZ4ufwGhZ9Y2vnuSofxn9wiGk4heG5XV9BVYSE2B2vABnAI3FsS7yodb24exWNn875x0wqYiZW578k3T4Bn5XGerDGc84ExwbUZ5D2k3u0EfDW8rTGEqh0m2c596SY2qBHrv.0nsi2sgScCo.P5Gdx8Cn3N34ewS6iJaBmaksc49i4tTw.xZdT3OJuZZfOc2rhGJ2hxe7Aw9WsY2l9pSvTynAX96WSZdoO37zKxqmnMVB75wuhiCm22Mkr44KT5Lle.dGPF1e.XzSVf24QzB4SVuvu4bSrLEGM4ZHwElZcE3cuuQwfjg2rUGNohaGUso94qY9t3z7vaun8p2OpSHyo2B7QfxwnnXg2Rewd5iHw7P8kyy4nX2QJehJGQtAULXdQVWqBZOBiQV5w4CRSjvETi2
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 1 0 2 NR NR 3
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 2 1 1 NR NR 4
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 2 0 NR NR NR 2
RCRA-SQG 0.250 2 2 NR NR NR 4
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
RESPONSE 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
ENVIROSTOR 1.000 1 2 9 11 NR 23
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.500 12 9 24 NR NR 45
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Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CPS-SLIC 0.500 14 6 17 NR NR 37
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 4 1 NR NR NR 5
AST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
VCP 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 13 NR NR 13

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
HAULERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CERS HAZ WASTE 0.250 7 3 NR NR NR 10
US CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PFAS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST 0.250 12 6 NR NR NR 18
HIST UST 0.250 13 13 NR NR NR 26
CA FID UST 0.250 9 6 NR NR NR 15
CERS TANKS 0.250 2 1 NR NR NR 3
Local Land Records

LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
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Search

Distance Total
Database (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
LIENS 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DEED 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CHMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MCS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 9 5 NR NR NR 14
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PADS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOCKET HWC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Uxo 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ECHO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 0 1 0 NR 1
Cortese 0.500 7 3 5 NR NR 15
CUPA Listings 0.250 8 4 NR NR NR 12
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EMI 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ENF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Financial Assurance 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HAZNET 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST CORTESE 0.500 8 7 15 NR NR 30
HWP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
HWT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MWMP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NPDES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PEST LIC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Notify 65 1.000 3 3 5 14 NR 25
uic 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
UIC GEO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WASTEWATER PITS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MILITARY PRIV SITES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROJECT 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WDR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CIWQS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NON-CASE INFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
OTHER OIL GAS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROD WATER PONDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SAMPLING POINT 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WELL STIM PROJ 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 4 NR NR NR NR 4
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 8 NR NR NR NR 8
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA LF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LUST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 0 128 73 94 27 0 322
NOTES:

TP = Target Property

NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al BEACON STATION # 489 HIST UST U001596132
South 921 SEBASTOPOL RD N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 94501
0.019 mi.
99 ft. Site 1 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Name: BEACON STATION # 489
Actual: Address: 921 SEBASTOPOL RD
141 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 94501
File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000053019
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: PAT WATKINS
Telephone: 2095820241

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

HILDA BRESSLER

1885 FILBERT STREET, APT. 5

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94123
0003

001

1

1964
00010000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
1/4

Stock Inventor

002

2

1964
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
1/4

Stock Inventor

003

3

1964
00010000
PRODUCT
PREMIUM

1/4

Stock Inventor
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A2 BEACON STATION #489 CERS HAZ WASTE  S101595289
South 921 SEBASTOPOL RD SWEEPS UST N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95401 CA FID UST
0.019 mi. CERS TANKS
99 ft. Site 2 of 27 in cluster A CUPA Listings
. EMI
Relative:
Higher CERS
Actual: CERS HAZ WASTE:
141 ft. Name: ROSELAND GAS MART
Address: 921 SEBASTOPOL RD
City,State,Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Site ID: 400911
CERS ID: 10101010

CERS Description:

SWEEPS UST:
Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

Hazardous Waste Generator

BEACON STATION #489
921 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA

Not reported

1541

Not reported
44-024660

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
49-000-001541-000002
Not reported

10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

LEADED

2

BEACON STATION #489
921 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA

Not reported

1541

Not reported
44-024660

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
49-000-001541-000003
Not reported

10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED

Not reported

BEACON STATION #489
921 SEBASTOPOL RD
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEACON STATION #489 (Continued)

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

SANTA ROSA
Active

1541

1

44-024660
01-26-93
01-26-93
03-31-89

1
49-000-001541-000004
A

12000

04-08-92

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
1

BEACON STATION #489
921 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA

Active

1541

1

44-024660

04-03-92

06-24-94

06-24-94

1
49-060-001541-000011
A

12000

04-03-92

EMPTY

P

Not reported

3

BEACON STATION #489
921 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA

Active

1541

1

44-024660

04-03-92

06-24-94

06-24-94

UNKNOWN
49-060-001541-000012
A

10000

04-03-92

EMPTY

P

Not reported

Not reported

S$101595289
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEACON STATION #489 (Continued)

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

CA FID UST:
Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:
Facility Phone:
Mail To:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

CERS TANKS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:

CERS Description:

CUPA SONOMA:
Name:
Add1:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Permit:
Type:
HMBP:
UST:

BEACON STATION #489
921 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA

Active

1541

1

44-024660

04-03-92

06-24-94

06-24-94

UNKNOWN
49-060-001541-000013
A

10000

04-03-92

EMPTY

P

Not reported

Not reported

49000464
UTNKA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7075447294
Not reported
525 W 3RD ST
Not reported
SANTA ROSA 95401
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Active

ROSELAND GAS MART
921 SEBASTOPOL RD

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

400911
10101010

Underground Storage Tank

ROSELAND GAS MART
921 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
49-000-000145

Not reported

HMBP

Not reported

Not reported

S$101595289
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BEACON STATION #489 (Continued)

HWG: Not reported
calarp: Not reported
AST: Not reported
HW Treatment: Not reported
Fee Schedule: Not reported
CERS ID: 10101010
Experation Date: 04/23/2017

Name: ROSELAND GAS MART
Add1: 921 SEBASTOPOL RD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Facility ID: 49-000-000145

Permit: Not reported

Type: Hazardous Waste

HMBP: Not reported

UST: Not reported

HWG: Not reported

calarp: Not reported

AST: Not reported

HW Treatment: Not reported

Fee Schedule: SQG Recyclable - < 5 galllons/month (non-exempt)
CERS ID: 10101010

Experation Date: 08/30/2020

Name: ROSELAND GAS MART
Add1: 921 SEBASTOPOL RD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Facility ID: 49-000-000145
Permit: Not reported
Type: UsT
HMBP: Not reported
UST: Not reported
HWG: Not reported
calarp: Not reported
AST: Not reported
HW Treatment: Not reported
Fee Schedule: Permit to Operate - 3 tanks
CERS ID: 10101010
Experation Date: 08/30/2020
EMI:
Name: ROSELAND GAS MART
Address: 921 SEBASTOPOL RD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Year: 2017
County Code: 49
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 111766
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 5411
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
0.249688603
0.249688603
Not reported
Not reported

S$101595289
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEACON STATION #489 (Continued) S$101595289

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: Not reported
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: Not reported
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:Not reported

CERS:
Name: ROSELAND GAS MART
Address: 921 SEBASTOPOL RD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Site ID: 400911
CERS ID: 10101010
CERS Description: Chemical Storage Facilities
Violations:
Site ID: 400911
Site Name: Roseland Gas Mart
Violation Date: 04-20-2016
Citation: Un-Specified

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:

UST Program - Training - For use of Local Ordinance only.

Returned to compliance on 05/03/2016. Only one employee had current
D/O employee training within the last 12 months. Provide Designated
Operator (D/O) training to employees.

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

UST

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 400911

Site Name: Roseland Gas Mart
Violation Date: 05-25-2016
Citation: Un-Specified

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:

UST Program - Administration/Documentation - For use of Local
Ordinance only

Returned to compliance on 07/05/2016. The site replaced 6 spill
buckets. Provide a copy of the spill bucket testing on or before June
24, 2016.

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

UST

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 400911

Site Name: Roseland Gas Mart

Violation Date: 04-11-2018

Citation: 22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:

Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)

Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers and
portable tanks with the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste",

name and address of the generator, physical and chemical

characteristics of the Hazardous Waste, and starting accumulation

date.

Returned to compliance on 06/06/2018. Label hazardous waste drums with
all info (ie. EPA ID number, name, address and material stored)

Santa Rosa City Fire Department

Violation Program: HW

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 400911

Site Name: Roseland Gas Mart
Violation Date: 04-20-2016
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

BEACON STATION #489 (Continued)

Citation:
Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

S$101595289

23 CCR 16 2711(a)(8) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,

Chapter 16, Section(s) 2711(a)(8)

Failure to submit, obtain approval, or maintain a complete/accurate

plot plan.

Returned to compliance on 04/22/2016. The business UST CERS submittal
did not have an accepted site map. Submit a complete site map online

at the CERS website.

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department
UST

CERS

400911
Roseland Gas Mart
04-23-2015

HSC 6.95 25507 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,

Section(s) 25507

Failure to adequately establish and implement a business plan when

storing/handling a hazardous material at or above reportable
quantities.

Returned to compliance on 07/16/2015. Owner/Operator failed to
establish and implement a Hazardous Materials Business Plan when
storing hazardous materials at or above the thresholds quantities of

55 gallons/500 Ibs/200 cubic feet. Submit complete HMBP (including UST

information) in CERS.

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department
HW

CERS

400911
Roseland Gas Mart
04-26-2017

23 CCR 16 2641(j) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

16, Section(s) 2641(j)

Failure of the leak detection equipment to be installed, calibrated,

operated, and/or maintained properly.

Returned to compliance on 04/26/2017. The 91 octane VMI MLLD failed

during testing. The MLLD was replaced with a new VMI MLL

D, like for

like. The MLLD was tested at 3 GPH @ 10 PSI, passed - slow flow.
Properly intall, calibrate, operate and/or maintain leak detection

equipment.

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department
UST

CERS

400911
Roseland Gas Mart
04-11-2018

HSC 6.95 25508(a)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter

6.95, Section(s) 25508(a)(1)

Failure to complete and electronically submit hazardous material
inventory information for all reportable hazardous materials on site

at or above reportable quantities.

Returned to compliance on 06/06/2018. Update federal hazard categories

in CERS

Santa Rosa City Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

TC5775903.2s

Page 14



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEACON STATION #489 (Continued) S101595289
Site ID: 400911
Site Name: Roseland Gas Mart
Violation Date: 04-26-2017
Citation: 23 CCR 16 2631(g), 2632(c)(2)(A) & (B) - California Code of

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Regulations, Title 23, Chapter 16, Section(s) 2631(g), 2632(c)(2)(A) &

(B)

Failure of the double-walled interstitial space of the tank to be

continuously monitored with an audible and visual alarm.

Returned to compliance on 04/26/2017. The #2 Diesel annular space
sensor failed during testing. A new Veeder Root 420 sensor was
installed to replace the failed 420 sensor. The new sensor was testing
and passed, alarm only. Continuously monitor the interstitial space of
the USTs such that the leak detection equipment activates an

audible/visual alarm when a leak is detected.
Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

UST
CERS

400911
Roseland Gas Mart
04-20-2016

HSC 6.7 25286(a) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,

Section(s) 25286(a)

Failure to submit an complete and accurate application for a permit to
operate an underground storage tank, or for renewal of the permit.
Returned to compliance on 04/22/2016. The site has not submitted
current and correct UST tank and facility information in CERS. Submit

correct UST tank/facility information in CERS.
Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

UST
CERS

400911
Roseland Gas Mart
04-23-2015

HSC 6.95 25507 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,

Section(s) 25507

Failure to adequately establish and implement a business plan when

storing/handling a hazardous material at or above reportable

quantities.

Returned to compliance on 05/22/2015.
Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

HMRRP
CERS

400911
Roseland Gas Mart
04-23-2014

HSC 6.7 25284(a)(3) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,

Section(s) 25284(a)(3)

Failure to submit, maintain, or implement an owner/operator written

agreement.

Returned to compliance on 04/23/2014. COS
Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

UST
CERS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEACON STATION #489 (Continued) S101595289
Site ID: 400911
Site Name: Roseland Gas Mart
Violation Date: 04-20-2016
Citation: 23 CCR 16 2636(f)(1) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:
Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:
Site Name:
Violation Date:

Chapter 16, Section(s) 2636(f)(1)

Failure of the double wall pressurized piping in the under dispenser
containment to be continuously monitored by a method that either shuts

down the flow of product to the dispenser or activates an
audible/visual alarm when a leak is detected.

Returned to compliance on 05/05/2016. The shear valve/float/chain
assembly would not shut down the flow of fuel at the 87 octane product
in UDC 1/2. It appeared the float is getting hung up or sticking. Make
repairs to the shear valve/float/chain assembly at the 87 product in

UDC 1/2.

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

UST
CERS

400911
Roseland Gas Mart
04-26-2017

23 CCR 16 2636(f)(1) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,

Chapter 16, Section(s) 2636(f)(1)

Failure of the double-walled pressurized piping to be continuously
monitored with a system that activates an audible and visual alarm or

stops flow at the dispenser when a leak is detected.
Returned to compliance on 05/26/2017. All three Bravo

floats/chain/shear valves at UDA did not work properly and stop the
flow of fuel when liquid was placed in the UDC. The 87 octane and #2
Diesel floats appeared to be stuck in the cup, the technician was able
to manipulate the floats and get them to trip the shear valve. Clean
up the UDC to prevent future issues with floats. The 91 octane shear
valve when tripped did not stop the flow of fuel. Replace the 91
octane shear valve. Continuously monitor double-walled piping with a
system that activates an audible and visual alarm or stops flow at

dispenser when a leak is detected.
Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

UST
CERS

400911
Roseland Gas Mart
04-20-2016

HSC 6.7 25284.2 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,

Section(s) 25284.2

Failure to test the spill bucket annually.

Returned to compliance on 05/25/2016. All three direct burial fill
spill buckets failed the one hour lake testing during the annual

monitoring certification. Repair or replace all three fill spill

buckets.

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

UST
CERS

400911
Roseland Gas Mart
04-23-2014
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

BEACON STATION #489 (Continued)

Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

S$101595289

23 CCR 16 2636(f)(1) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,

Chapter 16, Section(s) 2636(f)(1)

Failure of the double wall pressurized piping in the under dispenser
containment to be continuously monitored by a method that either shuts

down the flow of product to the dispenser or activates an
audible/visual alarm when a leak is detected.
Returned to compliance on 04/23/2014. COS
Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

UST
CERS

400911
Roseland Gas Mart
04-23-2014

23 CCR 16 2666(c) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

16, Section(s) 2666(c)

Failure of pump shut down when a leak is detected or when line leak

detector is disconnected.

Returned to compliance on 04/23/2014. COS
Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

UST
CERS

400911
Roseland Gas Mart
04-23-2015

23 CCR 16 2665 - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter 16,

Section(s) 2665

Failure to comply with one or more of the following: failure to

install a spill bucket, have a functional drain valve or other method

for the removal of liquid from the spill bucket/spill container,
and/or be resistant to galvanic corrosion.

Returned to compliance on 04/23/2015.

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

UST
CERS

400911
Roseland Gas Mart
04-23-2015

23 CCR 16 2636(f)(2) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,

Chapter 16, Section(s) 2636(f)(2)

Failure of the pressurized piping to meet one or more of the following

requirements: monitored at least hourly with the capability of

detecting a release of 3.0 gallons per hour, and will restrict the
flow of product through the piping or trigger an alarm when a release

occurs.

Returned to compliance on 04/23/2015.
Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

UST
CERS

400911

Roseland Gas Mart
04-23-2014
Un-Specified

UST Program - Administration/Documentation - For use of Local

TC5775903.2s
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEACON STATION #489 (Continued) S101595289

Ordinance only

Violation Notes: Returned to compliance on 05/22/2016. Submit a business plan on-line
through CERS. 5/26/14 submittal incomplete.

Violation Division: Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

Violation Program: UST

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 400911

Site Name: Roseland Gas Mart

Violation Date: 04-23-2014

Citation: HSC 6.7 Multiple Sections - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.7, Section(s) Multiple Sections

Violation Description: UST Program - Administration/Documentation - General

Violation Notes: Returned to compliance on 04/22/2016. HSC 25503 Facility has not
completed CERS submittal, so UST forms are not up to date.

Violation Division: Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

Violation Program: UST

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 400911

Site Name: Roseland Gas Mart

Violation Date: 04-11-2018

Citation: HSC 6.75 25299.30-25299.34 - California Health and Safety Code,
Chapter 6.75, Section(s) 25299.30-25299.34

Violation Description: Failure to submit and maintain complete and current Certification of
Financial Responsibility or other mechanism of financial assurance.

Violation Notes: Returned to compliance on 06/06/2018. Update financial responsibility
in CERS

Violation Division: Santa Rosa City Fire Department

Violation Program: UST

Violation Source: CERS

Evaluation:

Eval General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection

Eval Date: 04-11-2018

Violations Found: Yes

Eval Type: Routine done by local agency

Eval Notes: Not reported

Eval Division: Santa Rosa City Fire Department

Eval Program: HMRRP

Eval Source: CERS

Eval General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection

Eval Date: 04-11-2018

Violations Found: Yes

Eval Type: Routine done by local agency

Eval Notes: Not reported

Eval Division: Santa Rosa City Fire Department

Eval Program: HW

Eval Source: CERS

Eval General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection

Eval Date: 04-11-2018

Violations Found: Yes

Eval Type: Routine done by local agency

Eval Notes: Not reported

Eval Division: Santa Rosa City Fire Department
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEACON STATION #489 (Continued) S101595289
Eval Program: UST
Eval Source: CERS

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-11-2019

No

Routine done by local agency
Not reported

Santa Rosa City Fire Department
UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-12-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

No violations observed during the inspection.

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

HW
CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-20-2016

Yes

Routine done by local agency
Not reported

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

UST
CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-23-2014

No

Routine done by local agency
Not reported

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

HMRRP
CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-23-2014

Yes

Routine done by local agency
Not reported

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

UST
CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-23-2014

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Violation 1 complete CERS submittal within 30 days and submit
electronically to County Fire for approval. Violations 2-4 Corrected

during inspection, no further action necessary.

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

UST
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEACON STATION #489 (Continued) S101595289
Eval Source: CERS

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-23-2015

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

HMRRP
CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-23-2015

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

UST
CERS

Other/Unknown
04-23-2015
Yes

Other, not routine, done by local agency

Owner’s son to contact inspector for assistance with completing HMBP

and UST information in CERS.

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

HW
CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-26-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

No violations observed during the inspection.

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

HMRRP
CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-26-2017

Yes

Routine done by local agency
Not reported

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

UST
CERS

Other/Unknown
05-25-2016
Yes

Other, not routine, done by local agency

Not reported

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

UST
CERS
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEACON STATION #489 (Continued) S101595289
Eval General Type: Other/Unknown
Eval Date: 09-18-2014
Violations Found: No
Eval Type: Other, not routine, done by local agency
Eval Notes: SB 989
Eval Division: Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department
Eval Program: UST
Eval Source: CERS
Coordinates:
Site ID: 400911
Facility Name: Roseland Gas Mart
Env Int Type Code: HMBP
Program ID: 10101010
Coord Name: Not reported
Ref Point Type Desc: Unknown
Latitude: 38.429768
Longitude: -122.730164
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Legal Owner
Entity Name: Mr. Kulwant Singh
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 921 Sebastopol Rd
Affiliation City: Santa Rosa
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: United States
Affiliation Zip: 95407

Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:

(707) 217-3713

UST Property Owner Name
Kulwant Singh

Not reported

921 Sebastopol Rd

Santa Rosa

CA

United States

95407

(707) 544-7294

CUPA District

Santa Rosa Fire Dept
Not reported

2373 Circadian Way
Santa Rosa

CA

Not reported

95407

(707) 543-3500

Document Preparer
SATNAM SINGH
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BEACON STATION #489 (Continued)

Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:
Entity Title:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Environmental Contact

Quest GeoSystem Management
Not reported

PO Box 468

Oakley

CA

Not reported

94561

Not reported

Property Owner
Kulwant Singh

Not reported

921 Sebastopol Rd
Santa Rosa

CA

United States
95407

(707) 293-0263

UST Tank Owner
kulwant singh

Not reported

921 Sebastopol Rd
Santa Rosa

CA

United States
95407

(707) 544-7294

Parent Corporation
Roseland Gas Mart
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

921 Sebastopol Rd
Santa Rosa

CA

Not reported

95407

Not reported

Identification Signer
Satnam Singh
Store Manager

S$101595289
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEACON STATION #489 (Continued) S101595289
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Operator
Entity Name: kulwant singh
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: (707) 544-7294
Affiliation Type Desc: UST Permit Applicant
Entity Name: Kulwant Singh
Entity Title: Owner/Operator
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: (707) 544-7291
Affiliation Type Desc: UST Tank Operator
Entity Name: kulwant singh
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 921 SEBASTOPOL RD
Affiliation City: SANTA ROSA
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: United States
Affiliation Zip: 95407-6830
Affiliation Phone: (707) 293-0263
A3 ROSELAND GAS MART RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024817348
South 921 SEBASTOPOL RD CAL000321249
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.019 mi.
99 ft. Site 3 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 06/22/2007
Actual: Facility name: ROSELAND GAS MART
141 ft. Facility address: 921 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407-6830
EPA ID: CAL000321249
Contact: SATNAM SINGH

921 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Not reported

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone: 707-293-0263

Contact email: SSWALIA2007@YAHOO.COM
EPA Region: 09

Classification: Non-Generator
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROSELAND GAS MART (Continued)

Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

1024817348

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

ROSELAND GAS MART, INC

921 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Not reported
707-293-0263

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

SATNAM SINGH

921 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Not reported
707-293-0263

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

No violations found
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A4 ROSELAND GAS MART UST U004050022
South 921 SEBASTOPOL RD N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.019 mi.
99 ft. Site 4 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: UST:
Higher Name: SEBASTOPOL GAS MART #279
Actual: Address: 921 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
141 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Facility ID: 49-000-000145
Permitting Agency: SONOMA COUNTY
Latitude: 38.4310225
Longitude: -122.7288786
Name: ROSELAND GAS MART
Address: 921 SEBASTOPOL RD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Facility ID: 49-000-000145
Permitting Agency: Santa Rosa City Fire Department
Latitude: 38.429768
Longitude: -122.730166
A5 TESORO 67109 Cortese S113119705
South 921 SEBASTOPOL RD HAZNET N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.019 mi.
99 ft. Site 5 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: CORTESE:
Higher Name: BEACON STATION 489
Actual: Address: 921 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
141 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95405
Region: CORTESE
Envirostor Id: Not reported
Global ID: Not reported

Site/Facility Type:

Cleanup Status:

Status Date:

Site Code:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Owner:

Enf Type:

Swat R:

Flag:

Order No:

Waste Discharge System No:
Effective Date:

Region 2:

WID Id:

Solid Waste Id No:

Waste Management Uit Name:
File Name:

HAZNET:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CORTESE

Not reported
Not reported
03/01/1992

1
1B1SO269NUG
Not reported
Not reported
Cease Desist Orders & Cleanup Abatement Orders

TESORO 67109
921 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA, CA 954076830
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TESORO 67109 (Continued) S113119705
Year: 2002
GEPAID: CAL000252888
Contact: ROBERT HOOVER
Telephone: 2538968801
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 3450 S 344TH ST STE 100
Mailing City,St,Zip: AUBURN, WA 980015931
Gen County: Sonoma
TSD EPA ID: CAD982444481
TSD County: San Bernardino
Tons: 0.609
CA Waste Code: 134-Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Method: HO1-Transfer Station
Facility County: Sonoma
Name: TESORO 67109
Address: 921 SEBASTOPOL RD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 954076830
Year: 2002
GEPAID: CAL000252888
Contact: ROBERT HOOVER
Telephone: 2538968801
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 3450 S 344TH ST STE 100
Mailing City,St,Zip: AUBURN, WA 980015931
Gen County: Sonoma
TSD EPA ID: CAD982444481
TSD County: San Bernardino
Tons: 0.06
CA Waste Code: 352-Other organic solids
Method: HO1-Transfer Station
Facility County: Sonoma
A6 BEACUV STATON 489 LUST S103676290
South 921 SEBASTOPOL CPS-SLIC N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 94501 HIST UST
0.019 mi. Cortese
99 ft. Site 6 of 27 in cluster A ENF
. HIST CORTESE
R_elatlve. CERS
Higher
Actual: LUST:
141 ft. Name: BEACON #489 (FORMER)
Address: 921 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

City,State, Zip:
Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Status:

Status Date:
Case Worker:
RB Case Number:
Local Agency:
File Location:

Local Case Number:

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)

LUST Cleanup Site
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0609700201
T0609700201

38.429863983

-122.7300906

Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action
06/22/2017

TNM

1TS0O269

SONOMA COUNTY

Regional Board

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BEACUV STATON 489 (Continued)

Potential Media Affect:

Well used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

One of three sites in a formal commingled plume account. See
Sebastopol Road Commingled Plume Group.

T0609700201

Local Agency Caseworker

ENVIRON HEALTH STAFF (NON LOP-RB1)
SONOMA COUNTY

625 5th Street

SANTA ROSA

Not reported

Not reported

T0609700201

Regional Board Caseworker

TOM MAGNEY

NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
5550 SKYLANE BOULEVARD, SUITE A
SANTA ROSA
tom.magney@waterboards.ca.gov
7075762030

T0609700201

ENFORCEMENT

07/11/2017

Site Visit / Inspection / Sampling

T0609700201
ENFORCEMENT
11/09/2018

File review

T0609700201
ENFORCEMENT
08/31/1994

* Historical Enforcement

T0609700201
ENFORCEMENT
08/05/2009

Staff Letter

T0609700201
Other
11/09/1988
Leak Discovery

T0609700201
ENFORCEMENT
10/07/2011

Staff Letter

T0609700201
ENFORCEMENT

S103676290
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEACUV STATON 489 (Continued) S103676290
Date: 04/07/2011
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700201
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/06/2015
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0609700201
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/28/2010
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700201
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/18/2003
Action: Clean-up and Abatement Order - #CAO # R1-2003-0010
Global Id: T0609700201
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/23/2016
Action: Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)
Global Id: T0609700201
Action Type: Other
Date: 11/09/1988
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0609700201
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/24/1996
Action: Phase | Assessment Report
Global Id: T0609700201
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 03/01/1993
Action: In Situ Physical/Chemical Treatment (other than SVE)
Global Id: T0609700201
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/18/2016
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0609700201
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/16/2017
Action: Email Correspondence
Global Id: T0609700201
Action Type: Other
Date: 11/09/1988
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0609700201
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/01/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEACUV STATON 489 (Continued) S103676290
Global Id: T0609700201
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/10/2018
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700201
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/01/2009
Action: Staff Letter
LUST:
Global Id: T0609700201
Status: Open - Case Begin Date

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

CPS-SLIC:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Status:
Status Date:
Global Id:

Lead Agency:
Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:
Longitude:

11/09/1988

T0609700201
Open - Site Assessment
06/01/1989

T0609700201
Open - Site Assessment
03/12/1990

T0609700201
Open - Site Assessment
11/26/1990

T0609700201
Open - Site Assessment
12/20/1994

T0609700201
Open - Remediation
06/02/2009

T0609700201

Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action

06/22/2017

T0609700201
Open - Remediation
06/22/2017

BEACON #489 (ULTRAMAR) / CO-MINGLED PLUME
921 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

STATE

Completed - Case Closed

06/02/2009
SL0002012200

NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)

Not reported
38.4296898001949
-122.730374336243
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEACUV STATON 489 (Continued)

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

S103676290

Cleanup Program Site

777

Not reported

1INS0O269

Regional Board

Not reported

* Petroleum - Automotive gasolines, * Semi-Volatile Organic Compounds,
* Volatile Organic Compounds (VOC)

See Sebastopol Road Commingled Plume Group

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

HIST UST:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
File Number:
URL:

Region:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

CORTESE:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Region:
Envirostor Id:
Global ID:
Site/Facility Type:
Cleanup Status:
Status Date:
Site Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Owner:

Enf Type:

Swat R:

BEACUV STATON 489
921 SEBASTOPOL
SANTA ROSA, CA 94501
00021943
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00021943.pdf
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

BEACON #489 (FORMER)
921 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
CORTESE

Not reported
T0609700201

LUST CLEANUP SITE
OPEN - ASSESSMENT & INTERIM REMEDIAL ACTION
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEACUV STATON 489 (Continued)

Flag:

Order No:

Waste Discharge System No:
Effective Date:

Region 2:

WID Id:

Solid Waste Id No:

Waste Management Uit Name:
File Name:

ENF:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:

Agency Name:
Place Type:

Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:

# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:
Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:
Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:
Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

active

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Active Open

BEACON STATION 489
921 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
1

208993

Not reported
Service/Commercial
Gasoline Service Station
All other facilities

Not reported

Not reported

38.42969

-122.72935

5541

Gasoline Service Stations
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

Enf Action

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TANKS

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S103676290
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEACUV STATON 489 (Continued) S103676290

Npdes Type:

Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/Issuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
221741

1

94-118
Clean-up and Abatement Order
08/31/1994
Not reported
Not reported
07/18/2003
Not reported
Not reported
Historical
Enforcement - 1B1SO269NUG Beacon Station 489

RELEASE OF FUEL PRODUCTS. REQ REPORT ON HOSIZONTAL &
VERTICAL EXTENT OF CONTAMINATION & FNL CLEANUP. Rescinded

by Order No. R1-2003-0010.
UST

Not reported

1

[eNeoleoNoNoNoNo]

BEACON STATION 489
921 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
1

208993

Not reported
Service/Commercial
Gasoline Service Station
All other facilities

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEACUV STATON 489 (Continued) S103676290
Place Latitude: 38.42969
Place Longitude: -122.72935
SIC Code 1: 5541
SIC Desc 1: Gasoline Service Stations
SIC Code 2: Not reported
SIC Desc 2: Not reported
SIC Code 3: Not reported
SIC Desc 3: Not reported
NAICS Code 1: Not reported
NAICS Desc 1: Not reported
NAICS Code 2: Not reported
NAICS Desc 2: Not reported
NAICS Code 3: Not reported
NAICS Desc 3: Not reported
# Of Places: 1
Source Of Facility: Enf Action
Design Flow: Not reported
Threat To Water Quality: Not reported
Complexity: Not reported
Pretreatment: Not reported

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TANKS

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
221547

1
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEACUV STATON 489 (Continued) S103676290
Order / Resolution Number: LT941215
Enforcement Action Type: Staff Enforcement Letter
Effective Date: 12/15/1994

Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:
EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:

Agency Name:
Place Type:

Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:

# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:
Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:
Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:

Not reported

Not reported

12/15/1994

Not reported

Not reported

Historical

Enforcement - 1B1SO269NUG Beacon Station 489
REQUESTING SUBMITTAL OF CLARIFICATIONS AS OUTLINED IN THE
LETTER.

UST

Not reported

1

[eNeoNeNoNoNeNo]

BEACON STATION 489
921 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
1

208993

Not reported
Service/Commercial
Gasoline Service Station
All other facilities

Not reported

Not reported

38.42969

-122.72935

5541

Gasoline Service Stations
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

Enf Action

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEACUV STATON 489 (Continued)

Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/Issuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TANKS

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
221281

1

LT950419
Staff Enforcement Letter
04/19/1995
Not reported
Not reported
04/19/1995
Not reported
Not reported
Historical
Enforcement - 1B1SO269NUG Beacon Station 489
REQUESTING REPORT AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.
UST

Not reported
1

[eNeoNeNolNoNeNe]

BEACON STATION 489

S103676290
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEACUV STATON 489 (Continued)

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:

Agency Name:

Place Type:

Place Subtype:
Facility Type:

Agency Type:

# Of Agencies:

Place Latitude:

Place Longitude:

SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:
301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:

921 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
1

208993

Not reported
Service/Commercial
Gasoline Service Station
All other facilities
Not reported

Not reported
38.42969
-122.72935
5541

Gasoline Service Stations
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

Enf Action

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
TANKS

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S103676290
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BEACUV STATON 489 (Continued)

WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:

Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/Issuance Date:
Achieve Date:

Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:

Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:
# Of Programs1:

Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
221135

1

LT951114

Staff Enforcement Letter

11/14/1995
Not reported
Not reported
11/14/1995
Not reported
Not reported
Historical

Enforcement - 1B1SO269NUG Beacon Station 489
REQUESTING SUBMITTAL OF REPORT OF FIELD WORK.

UST
Not reported
1

[eNeoNeNoNoNeNe]

BEACON STATION 489
921 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

1
208993
Not reported

Service/Commercial
Gasoline Service Station

All other facilities
Not reported

Not reported
38.42969
-122.72935
5541

Gasoline Service Stations

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S103676290
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEACUV STATON 489 (Continued) S103676290
# Of Places: 1
Source Of Facility: Enf Action
Design Flow: Not reported
Threat To Water Quality: Not reported
Complexity: Not reported
Pretreatment: Not reported

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/Issuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TANKS

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
221048

1

92-049
Clean-up and Abatement Order
03/26/1992
Not reported
Not reported
08/31/1994
Not reported
Not reported
Historical

Enforcement - 1B1SO269NUG Beacon Station 489

CONTAMINED GROUNDWATER IS ENTERING SEWER MAIN. CLEANUP

MEASURES OUTLINED IN CAO.
UST
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEACUV STATON 489 (Continued)

# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:

Agency Name:
Place Type:

Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:

# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:
Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:
Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:
Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

[eNeolNeolNeNoNolNol

BEACON STATION 489
921 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
1

208993

Not reported
Service/Commercial
Gasoline Service Station
All other facilities

Not reported

Not reported

38.42969

-122.72935

5541

Gasoline Service Stations
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

Enf Action

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TANKS

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S103676290
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEACUV STATON 489 (Continued)

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:

Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/Issuance Date:
Achieve Date:

Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:

Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:
# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

HIST CORTESE:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
219334

1

LT940719
Staff Enforcement Letter
12/15/1994
Not reported
Not reported
07/19/1994
Not reported
Not reported
Historical
Enforcement - 1B1SO269NUG Beacon Station 489

S103676290

REQUESTING INFORMATION ON ANY DISPUTED ITEMS.

UST
Not reported
1

[eNeolNeNeoloNoNo]

edr_fname: BEACON #489 (ULTRAMAR)
edr_fadd1: 921 SEBASTOPOL
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA
Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 49

Reg By: LTNKA

Reg Id: 1TS0269

edr_fname: BEACON STATION 489
edr_fadd1l: 921 SEBASTOPOL
City,State,Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA
Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 49

Reg By: WBC&D
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEACUV STATON 489 (Continued) S103676290
Reg Id: 1B1S0O269NUG
CERS:
Name: BEACON #489 (ULTRAMAR) / CO-MINGLED PLUME
Address: 921 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Site ID: 224417
CERS ID: SL0002012200
CERS Description: Cleanup Program Site
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Regional Board Caseworker
Entity Name: REGIONAL WATER BOARD SITE CLOSED - NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 5550 SKYLANE BOULEVARD, SUITE A
Affiliation City: SANTA ROSA
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: 7075762220
Name: BEACON STATION 489
Address: 921 SEBASTOPOL
City,State,Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Site ID: 11389
CERS ID: 208993
CERS Description: Tanks & Ground Water Clean Up
Violations:
Site ID: 11389
Site Name: Beacon Station 489
Violation Date: 03-14-1995
Citation: California Water Code

Violation Description:
Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:
Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:
Violation Notes:

Not reported

FAILURE TO ANALYZE QUARTERLY GROUNDWATER SAMPLES FOR LEAD.
Water Boards

UST

CIwQs

11389

Beacon Station 489
03-14-1995

California Water Code
Not reported

FAILURE TO ANALYZE QUARTERLY GROUNDWATER SAMPLES FOR CHLORINATED

VOLATILE HYDROCARBONS.
Water Boards

UST

CIWQSs

11389

Beacon Station 489

09-22-1995

California Water Code

Not reported

OBSERVED 1/100" OF FREE PRODUCT IN BPMW6 FLOATING BAILER. BAILER IS
CKD WEEKLY & EMPTIED INTO REMEDIATION SYSTEM.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEACUV STATON 489 (Continued) S103676290

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:
Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:
Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:
Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:
Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:

Water Boards
UST
CIwQs

11389

Beacon Station 489

03-14-1995

California Water Code

Not reported

FAILURE TO REPORT GROUNDWATER ELEVATIONS.
Water Boards

UST

CIWQSs

11389

Beacon Station 489

04-04-1995

California Water Code

Not reported

SIX MONTH DELAY COMPLYING WITH C&A 94-118.
Water Boards

UST

CIwQs

11389

Beacon Station 489
11-05-1999

California Water Code
Not reported

FAILURE TO SUBMIT MONITORING REPORT IN A TIMELY MANNER.

Water Boards
UST
CIwQs

11389

Beacon Station 489
05-08-1995

California Water Code
Not reported

FAILURE TO PROPERLY OPERATE GROUNDWATER REMEDIATION SYSTEM FOR 19 DAYS

IN DEC 93 AND 10 DAYS IN SEPT 94.
Water Boards

UST

CIWQSs

Compliance Followup Inspection
02-16-1995

No

Follow-up inspection (enforcement)
Not reported

Water Boards

usT

CIWQS

Other/Unknown
03-20-1995
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEACUV STATON 489 (Continued)

Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Enforcement Action:
Site ID:
Site Name:
Site Address:
Site City:
Site Zip:
Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:
Enf Action Description:
Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

No

Miscellaneous Inspection
Not reported

Water Boards

UST

CIWQS

Other/Unknown
05-08-1995

No

Miscellaneous Inspection
Not reported

Water Boards

UST

CIWQS

Other/Unknown
09-18-1995

No

Miscellaneous Inspection
Not reported

Water Boards

UST

CIWQS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
09-22-1995

No

RWQCB Type B compliance inspection
Not reported

Water Boards

UST

CIWQS

Compliance Followup Inspection
12-22-1994

No

Follow-up inspection (enforcement)
Not reported

Water Boards

UST

CIWQS

11389

Beacon Station 489

921 SEBASTOPOL

SANTA ROSA

95407

03-26-1992

Clean-up and Abatement Order
Clean-up and Abatement Order
Not reported

Water Boards

UST

CIWQS

S103676290
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEACUV STATON 489 (Continued)

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:

Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:
Enf Action Description:
Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:

Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:
Enf Action Description:
Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:

Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:
Enf Action Description:
Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:

Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:
Enf Action Description:
Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

11389

Beacon Station 489

921 SEBASTOPOL

SANTA ROSA

95407

04-19-1995

Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Not reported

Water Boards

UST

CIWQS

11389

Beacon Station 489

921 SEBASTOPOL

SANTA ROSA

95407

08-31-1994

Clean-up and Abatement Order
Clean-up and Abatement Order
Not reported

Water Boards

UST

CIWQSs

11389

Beacon Station 489

921 SEBASTOPOL

SANTA ROSA

95407

11-14-1995

Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Not reported

Water Boards

UST

CIwWQs

11389

Beacon Station 489

921 SEBASTOPOL

SANTA ROSA

95407

12-15-1994

Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Not reported

Water Boards

UST

CIWQS

BEACON #489 (FORMER)
921 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
237367

S103676290
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEACUV STATON 489 (Continued) S103676290
CERS ID: T0609700201
CERS Description: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Regional Board Caseworker
Entity Name: TOM MAGNEY - NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 5550 SKYLANE BOULEVARD, SUITE A
Affiliation City: SANTA ROSA
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: 7075762030
Affiliation Type Desc: Local Agency Caseworker
Entity Name: ENVIRON HEALTH STAFF (NON LOP-RB1) - SONOMA COUNTY
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 625 5th Street
Affiliation City: SANTA ROSA
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
A7 BEACON OIL CO GAS ST EDR Hist Auto 1014165162
South 921 SEBASTOPOL RD N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
0.019 mi.
99 ft. Site 7 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
141 ft. 1970 JIMS BEACON SERVICE GASOLINE STATIONS
1973 JIMS BEACON Gasoline Service Stations
1974 JIMS BEACON Gasoline Service Stations
1975 JIMS BEACON Gasoline Service Stations
1976 JIMS BEACON SERVICE GASOLINE STATIONS
1976 JIMS BEACON Gasoline Service Stations
1977 JIMS BEACON Gasoline Service Stations
1987 BEACON OIL CO GAS STA GASOLINE STATIONS
1990 BEACON OIL CO GAS ST GASOLINE STATIONS
1995 ULTRAMAR INC Gasoline Service Stations
1996 ULTRAMAR INC Gasoline Service Stations
1997 ULTRAMAR INC Gasoline Service Stations
1998 ULTRAMAR INC Gasoline Service Stations
1999 ULTRAMAR INC Gasoline Service Stations
2000 ULTRAMAR INC Gasoline Service Stations
2001 BEACON OIL CO Gasoline Service Stations
2001 BEACON SERVICE STN NO 1 489 Gasoline Service Stations
2001 ULTRAMAR INC Gasoline Service Stations
2002 BEACON OIL CO Gasoline Service Stations
2002 BEACON SERVICE STATION 3489 Gasoline Service Stations
2002 ULTRAMAR INC Gasoline Service Stations
2003 BEACON OIL CO Gasoline Service Stations
2003 DIAMOND SHAMROCK REF & MKTG CO Gasoline Service Stations
2004 DIAMOND SHAMROCK REF & MKTG CO Gasoline Service Stations
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEACON OIL CO GAS ST (Continued) 1014165162
2004 BEACON OIL CO Gasoline Service Stations
2005 BEACON OIL CO Gasoline Service Stations
2005 DIAMOND SHAMROCK REF & MKTG CO Gasoline Service Stations
2007 ROSELAND GAS MART Gasoline Service Stations
2008 ROSELAND GAS MART Gasoline Service Stations
2009 ROSELAND GAS MART Gasoline Service Stations
2010 ROSELAND GAS MART Gasoline Service Stations
2011 ROSELAND GAS MART Gasoline Service Stations
2012 ROSELAND GAS MART Gasoline Service Stations
2013 ROSELAND GAS MART Gasoline Service Stations
2014 ROSELAND GAS MART Gasoline Service Stations
A8 WEST COUNTY TRANSPORTATION RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024865651
South 933 SEBASTOPOL RD CAL000434227
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 94520
0.022 mi.
114 ft. Site 8 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/15/2018
Actual: Facility name: WEST COUNTY TRANSPORTATION
140 ft. Facility address: 933 SEBASTOPOL RD

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

SANTA ROSA, CA 94520

CAL000434227

367 WEST ROBLES AVE

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

SUSAN SCHLOSSER

367 WEST ROBLES AVE

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

Not reported

707-206-9988
SSCHLOSSER@SCHOOLINGBOSING.ORG
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

SUSAN SCHLOSSER
367 WEST ROBLES AVE
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Not reported
707-206-9988

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

WEST COUNTY TRANSPORTATION
367 WEST ROBLES AVE

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

Not reported

707-206-9988

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WEST COUNTY TRANSPORTATION (Continued) 1024865651
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Other
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
A9 WEST COUNTY TRANSPORTATION CERS HAZ WASTE S123102148
South 933 SEBASTOPOL RD CERS N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 94520
0.022 mi.
114 ft. Site 9 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Lower Name: WEST COUNTY TRANSPORTATION
Actual: Address: 933 SEBASTOPOL RD
140 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 94520
Site ID: 442921
CERS ID: 10771432
CERS Description: Hazardous Waste Generator
CERS:
Name: WEST COUNTY TRANSPORTATION
Address: 933 SEBASTOPOL RD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 94520
Site ID: 442921
CERS ID: 10771432
CERS Description: Chemical Storage Facilities
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Environmental Contact
Entity Name: George Goobanoff
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 367 West Robles Avenue
Affiliation City: Santa Rosa
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WEST COUNTY TRANSPORTATION (Continued)

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

367 West Robles Avenue
Santa Rosa

CA

Not reported

95407

Not reported

Parent Corporation

West County Transportation
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CUPA District

Santa Rosa Fire Dept
Not reported

2373 Circadian Way
Santa Rosa

CA

Not reported

95407

(707) 543-3500

Document Preparer
George Goobanoff
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

West County Transportation
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(707) 206-9988

Identification Signer
George Goobanoff
EH&S mgr.

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$123102148
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WEST COUNTY TRANSPORTATION (Continued) S123102148
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Legal Owner
Entity Name: West County Transportation Agency
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 367 West Robles Avenue
Affiliation City: Santa Rosa
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: United States
Affiliation Zip: 95407
Affiliation Phone: (707) 206-9988
A10 COAST AUTO WRECKING ENVIROSTOR S101482588
SSW 949 SEBASTOPOL RD N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
0.026 mi.
135 ft. Site 10 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Lower Name: COAST AUTO WRECKING
Actual: Address: 949 SEBASTOPOL RD
140 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
Facility ID: 49500001
Status: Refer: RWQCB
Status Date: 10/08/1993
Site Code: Not reported
Site Type: Historical
Site Type Detailed: * Historical
Acres: Not reported
NPL: NO

Regulatory Agencies:
Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:

Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:

NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Referred - Not Assigned
Cleanup Berkeley
10
02
* Rural County Survey Program
NO
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
38.43032
-122.7307
125-101-049
NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
125-101-049
APN
49500001
Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COAST AUTO WRECKING (Continued) S101482588
Completed Document Type: * Discovery
Completed Date: 02/18/1988
Comments: FACILITY IDENTIFIED POLK DIR 1958
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Site Screening

Completed Date: 04/21/1988

Comments: SITE SCREENING DONE POSS ONSITE CONTAM
Future Area Name: Not reported

Future Sub Area Name: Not reported

Future Document Type: Not reported

Future Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported

Schedule Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
All KUNZ COIN LAUNDRY EDR Hist Cleaner 1014158587
SSw 947 SEBASTOPOL RD N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
0.027 mi.
141 ft. Site 11 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
140 ft. 1987 KUNZ COIN LAUNDRY LAUNDRIES-SELF SERVE

1990 KUNZ COIN LAUNDRY LAUNDRIES-SELF SERVE
Al12 BAUGH, MS. WILSON SEMS 1000707604
SE 805 SEBASTOPOL RD. LUST CAD983646050
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407 SWEEPS UST
0.030 mi. CA FID UST
160 ft. Site 12 of 27 in cluster A HIST CORTESE
Relative: CERS
Higher SEMS:
Actual: Site ID: 0904556
142 ft. EPA ID: CAD983646050

Cong District: 01

FIPS Code: 06097

Latitude: Not reported

Longitude: Not reported

FF: N

NPL: Not on the NPL

Non NPL Status: Other Cleanup Activity: State-Lead Cleanup

SEMS Detail:

Region: 09

Site ID: 0904556

EPA ID: CAD983646050

Site Name: BAUGH, MS. WILSON

NPL: N

FF: N
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BAUGH, MS. WILSON (Continued) 1000707604
ou: 00
Action Code: PA
Action Name: PA
SEQ: 1
Start Date: 1994-09-28 04:00:00
Finish Date: 9/28/1994 4:00:00 AM
Qual: L
Current Action Lead: EPA Perf
Region: 09
Site ID: 0904556
EPA ID: CAD983646050
Site Name: BAUGH, MS. WILSON
NPL: N
FF: N
ou: 00
Action Code: Sl
Action Name: Sl
SEQ: 1
Start Date: 1993-12-10 05:00:00
Finish Date: 9/28/1994 4:00:00 AM
Qual: L
Current Action Lead: EPA Perf
Region: 09
Site ID: 0904556
EPA ID: CAD983646050
Site Name: BAUGH, MS. WILSON
NPL: N
FF: N
ou: 00
Action Code: DS
Action Name: DISCVRY
SEQ: 1
Start Date: 1992-06-22 04:00:00
Finish Date: 6/22/1992 4:00:00 AM
Qual: Not reported
Current Action Lead: EPA Perf
Region: 09
Site ID: 0904556
EPA ID: CAD983646050
Site Name: BAUGH, MS. WILSON
NPL: N
FF: N
ou: 00
Action Code: VA
Action Name: OTHR CLEANUP
SEQ: 1
Start Date: 2015-02-10 05:00:00
Finish Date: Not reported
Qual: L
Current Action Lead: St Perf
Region: 09
Site ID: 0904556
EPA ID: CAD983646050
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAUGH, MS. WILSON (Continued)

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Oou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

LUST:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

Lead Agency:

Case Type:

Geo Track:

Global Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Status:

Status Date:

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

BAUGH, MS. WILSON
N

N

00

(e]e}

SITE REASS

1

2013-07-01 05:00:00
2/10/2015 5:00:00 AM
L

St Perf

BAUGH, WILSON ENTERPRISE

805 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
LUST Cleanup Site

1000707604

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0609700174

T0609700174
38.4300259859808
-122.729258537292
Completed - Case Closed
05/08/2017

277

1TS0231

Not reported

Regional Board
00002466

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

See Sebastopol Road Commingled Plume Group

T0609700174

Regional Board Caseworker

REGIONAL WATER BOARD SITE CLOSED
NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)

5550 SKYLANE BOULEVARD, SUITE A
SANTA ROSA
craig.hunt@waterboards.ca.gov
7075762220

T0609700174
ENFORCEMENT
06/01/2009

Staff Letter

T0609700174

ENFORCEMENT

01/06/2015

Site Visit / Inspection / Sampling

T0609700174
ENFORCEMENT
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BAUGH, MS. WILSON (Continued) 1000707604
Date: 11/09/1988
Action: * Historical Enforcement
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/05/2009
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/03/2014
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/08/2015
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/06/2015
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: Other
Date: 11/28/1988
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/07/2011
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/08/2017
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/10/2016
Action: Meeting
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/13/1999
Action: Request for Closure
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/01/2017
Action: Well Destruction Report
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/18/2003
Action: Clean-up and Abatement Order - #CAO # R1-2003-0010
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BAUGH, MS. WILSON (Continued) 1000707604
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/28/2010
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/25/2016
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/28/2017
Action: Site Visit / Inspection / Sampling
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/23/2016
Action: Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/24/2017
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: Other
Date: 11/28/1988
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/01/1996
Action: Phase | Assessment Report
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/30/1995
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/01/2017
Action: Well Destruction Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/08/2016
Action: Request for Closure - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 01/01/2007
Action: In Situ Physical/Chemical Treatment (other than SVE)
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: REMEDIATION

TC5775903.2s Page 54



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAUGH, MS. WILSON (Continued) 1000707604
Date: 01/01/1988
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 11/07/2013
Action: In Situ Physical/Chemical Treatment (other than SVE)
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/28/2012
Action: File review
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/18/2016
Action: Notification - Public Notice of Case Closure
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/30/2016
Action: File Review - Closure
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/18/2016
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/17/2017
Action: Notification - Public Notice of Case Closure
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/27/2017
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/22/2003
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: Other
Date: 11/28/1988
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0609700174
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/01/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
LUST:
Global Id: T0609700174
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 11/09/1988
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BAUGH, MS. WILSON (Continued) 1000707604
Global Id: T0609700174
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 11/28/1988
Global Id: T0609700174
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 06/30/1994
Global Id: T0609700174
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 07/20/1995
Global Id: T0609700174
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 05/15/2009
Global Id: T0609700174
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 05/15/2009
Global Id: T0609700174
Status: Open - Eligible for Closure
Status Date: 09/30/2016
Global Id: T0609700174
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 05/08/2017

LUST REG 1:
Region: 1
Facility ID: 1TS0231
Staff Initials: WTE
SWEEPS UST:
Name: BAUGH, ALBERTA
Address: 805 SEBASTOPOL
City: SANTA ROSA
Status: Active
Comp Number: 2466
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-028030
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: 10-05-89
Created Date: 03-31-89

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Name:

Not reported
49-000-002466-000001
A

1

10-05-89

UNKNOWN

P

UNKNOWN

3

BAUGH, ALBERTA
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BAUGH, MS. WILSON (Continued)

Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:

805 SEBASTOPOL
SANTA ROSA
Active

2466

9

44-028030

Not reported
10-05-89

03-31-89

Not reported
49-000-002466-000002
A

1

10-05-89
UNKNOWN

P

UNKNOWN

Not reported

BAUGH, ALBERTA
805 SEBASTOPOL
SANTA ROSA
Active

2466

9

44-028030

Not reported
10-05-89

03-31-89

Not reported
49-000-002466-000003

Tank Status: A

Capacity: 1

Active Date: 10-05-89

Tank Use: UNKNOWN

STG: P

Content: UNKNOWN

Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CA FID UST:

Facility ID: 49000460

Regulated By: UTNKA

Regulated ID: Not reported

Cortese Code:

Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone:

Not reported

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 3127 N VALENCIA
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: SANTA ROSA 95407
Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:

Not reported
Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active

1000707604
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAUGH, MS. WILSON (Continued) 1000707604
HIST CORTESE:
edr_fname: BAUGH, WILSON ENTERPRISE
edr_fadd1l: 805 SEBASTOPOL
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 49
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 1TS0231
CERS:
Name: BAUGH, WILSON ENTERPRISE
Address: 805 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Site ID: 188884
CERS ID: T0609700174
CERS Description: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Regional Board Caseworker
Entity Name: REGIONAL WATER BOARD SITE CLOSED - NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 5550 SKYLANE BOULEVARD, SUITE A
Affiliation City: SANTA ROSA
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: 7075762220
A13 WILSON BAUGH ENTERPRISES Notify 65 S100179383
SE 805 SEBASTOPAL N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 93582
0.030 mi.
160 ft. Site 13 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: NOTIFY 65:
Higher Date Reported: Not reported
Actual: Staff Initials: Not reported
142 ft. Board File Number: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Discharge Date: Not reported
Issue Date: Not reported
Incident Description: Not reported
Al4 TEXACO DOWNSTREAM #211309 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024803681
SE 805 SEBASTOPOL RD CAL000254140
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.030 mi.
160 ft. Site 14 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 06/19/2002
Actual: Facility name: TEXACO DOWNSTREAM #211309
142 ft. Facility address: 805 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407-6828
EPA ID: CAL000254140

TC5775903.2s Page 58



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TEXACO DOWNSTREAM #211309 (Continued)

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583-0000
KWAME AWUKU

6001 BOLLINGER CANYON RD.
SAN RAMON, CA 94583

Not reported

877-386-6044
NAWTDESK@CHEVRON.COM
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

CHEVRON RESOURCES LLC
PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583
Not reported
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

KWAME AWUKU

6001 BOLLINGER CANYON RD.
SAN RAMON, CA 94583
Not reported
877-386-6044

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

No
Yes

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

1024803681
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TEXACO DOWNSTREAM #211309 (Continued) 1024803681
Violation Status: No violations found
A15 0 U R 66 SERVICE GAS STA EDR Hist Auto 1014159637
SE 805 SEBASTOPOL RD N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
0.030 mi.
160 ft. Site 15 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
142 ft. 1958 RENENGERS FLYING A SERV GASOLINE STATIONS
1961 JOES FLYING A SERV GAS STA GASOLINE STATIONS
1965 JOES PING A SERV GAS STA GASOLINE STATIONS
1970 0 U R 66 SERVICE GAS STA GASOLINE STATIONS
1976 JIFFY GAS GASOLINE STATIONS
Al6 LAIDLAW EDUCATION SERVICES UST U003111782
SSw 959 SEBASTOPOL RD N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.032 mi.
169 ft. Site 16 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: UST:
Lower Name: FIRST STUDENT, INC. #20309
Actual: Address: 959 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
139 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Facility ID: 49-000-000113
Permitting Agency: Santa Rosa City Fire Department
Latitude: 37.271881
Longitude: -119.270233
Name: LAIDLAW EDUCATION SERVICES
Address: 959 SEBASTOPOL RD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Facility ID: 49-000-000113
Permitting Agency: SONOMA COUNTY
Latitude: 38.4308798
Longitude: -122.7295238
Al7 LAIDLAW TRANSIT, INC. CA FID UST S101595285
SSw 959 SEBASTOPOL CUPA Listings N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.032 mi.
169 ft. Site 17 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: CAFID UST:
Lower Facility ID: 49000448
Actual: Regulated By: UTNKA
139 ft. Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 7075458064
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: P O BOX
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LAIDLAW TRANSIT, INC. (Continued)

Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

CUPA SONOMA:

Name:

Add1:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Permit:

Type:

HMBP:

UST:

HWG:

calarp:

AST:

HW Treatment:
Fee Schedule:
CERS ID:
Experation Date:

Name:

Add1:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Permit:

Type:

HMBP:

UST:

HWG:

calarp:

AST:

HW Treatment:
Fee Schedule:
CERS ID:
Experation Date:

Name:

Add1:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Permit:

Type:

HMBP:

UST:

HWG:

calarp:

AST:

HW Treatment:
Fee Schedule:
CERS ID:
Experation Date:

SANTA ROSA 95407
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active

FIRST STUDENT, INC. #20309
959 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
49-000-000113

Not reported

Hazardous Waste

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Waste Oil Only > 5 tons/year

10124602
03/24/2019

FIRST STUDENT, INC. #20309
959 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
49-000-000113

Not reported
HMBP

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Range 2
10124602
03/24/2019

FIRST STUDENT, INC. #20309
959 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
49-000-000113

Not reported
UST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Permit to Operate - 1 tank

10124602
03/24/2019

S$101595285
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al8 LAIDLAW TRANSIT INC LUST 1000189940
SSW 959 SEBASTOPOL RD SWEEPS UST N/A

<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95401 HIST CORTESE

0.032 mi. CERS

169 ft. Site 18 of 27 in cluster A

Relative: LUST:

Lower Name: LAIDLAW TRANSPORTATION

Actual: Address: 959 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

139 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

Lead Agency:

Case Type:

Geo Track:

Global Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Status:

Status Date:

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
LUST Cleanup Site

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0609700119

T0609700119
38.4302288318534
-122.730726725795
Completed - Case Closed
12/20/1995

777

1TSO151

SONOMA COUNTY

Not reported

Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating

Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

Not reported

T0609700119

Local Agency Caseworker

ENVIRON HEALTH STAFF (NON LOP-RB1)
SONOMA COUNTY

625 5th Street

SANTA ROSA

Not reported

Not reported

T0609700119

Regional Board Caseworker

REGIONAL WATER BOARD SITE CLOSED
NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)

5550 SKYLANE BOULEVARD, SUITE A
SANTA ROSA
craig.hunt@waterboards.ca.gov
7075762220

T0609700119

ENFORCEMENT

12/20/1995

Closure/No Further Action Letter

T0609700119
Other
03/02/1988
Leak Discovery

T0609700119
Other
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LAIDLAW TRANSIT INC (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

SWEEPS UST:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

03/02/1988
Leak Stopped

T0609700119
Other
03/02/1988
Leak Reported

T0609700119
Open - Case Begin Date
03/02/1988

T0609700119
Open - Site Assessment
03/02/1988

T0609700119
Open - Site Assessment
07/19/1988

T0609700119
Open - Site Assessment
09/18/1989

T0609700119
Open - Remediation
12/19/1995

T0609700119
Open - Verification Monitoring
12/19/1995

T0609700119
Completed - Case Closed
12/20/1995

LAIDLAW TRANSIT INC
959 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA

Not reported

1459

Not reported
44-010187

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
49-000-001459-000001
Not reported

10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

1000189940
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LAIDLAW TRANSIT INC (Continued)

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:

Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Name:

Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Name:

Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

DIESEL
2

LAIDLAW TRANSIT INC
959 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA

Not reported

1459

Not reported
44-010187

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
49-000-001459-000002
Not reported

10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

DIESEL

Not reported

LAIDLAW TRANSIT INC
959 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA

Active

1459

1

44-010187

09-15-93

04-27-94

03-31-89

Not reported
49-000-001459-000003
A

550

10-03-89

OlL

w

WASTE OIL

2

LAIDLAW TRANSIT INC
959 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA

Active

1459

1

44-010187

09-15-93

04-27-94

03-31-89
TKHQ44010187
49-000-001459-000011
A

12000

1000189940
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LAIDLAW TRANSIT INC (Continued) 1000189940
Active Date: 09-15-93
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: DIESEL
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
HIST CORTESE:
edr_fname: LAIDLAW TRANSPORTATION
edr_fadd1l: 959 SEBASTOPOL
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 49
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 1TS0O151
CERS:
Name: LAIDLAW TRANSPORTATION
Address: 959 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Site ID: 233610
CERS ID: T0609700119
CERS Description: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Local Agency Caseworker
Entity Name: ENVIRON HEALTH STAFF (NON LOP-RB1) - SONOMA COUNTY
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 625 5th Street
Affiliation City: SANTA ROSA
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Regional Board Caseworker
Entity Name: REGIONAL WATER BOARD SITE CLOSED - NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 5550 SKYLANE BOULEVARD, SUITE A
Affiliation City: SANTA ROSA
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: 7075762220
A19 FIRST STUDENT, INC #20309 HIST UST S113015406
SSW 959 SEBASTOPOL RD HAZNET N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.032 mi.
169 ft. Site 19 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower Name: TRNSP-SANTA ROSA
Actual: Address: 959 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
139 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
File Number: 00021489
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00021489.pdf
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FIRST STUDENT, INC #20309 (Continued)

Region:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Not reported

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
HAZNET:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Tons:

CA Waste Code:
Method:

Facility County:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Tons:

CA Waste Code:

FIRST STUDENT, INC #20309
959 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA, CA 954076830
2016

CAD982354508

MARTHA TERRELL
8655392077

Not reported

110 PERIMETER PARK RD STE E
KNOXVILLE, TN 379220000
Sonoma

CAL000330453

Los Angeles

0.1625

352-Other organic solids

S$113015406

H141-Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Sonoma

FIRST STUDENT, INC #20309
959 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA, CA 954076830
2016

CAD982354508

MARTHA TERRELL
8655392077

Not reported

110 PERIMETER PARK RD STE E
KNOXVILLE, TN 379220000
Sonoma

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

2.919

241-Tank bottom waste
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FIRST STUDENT, INC #20309 (Continued) S113015406

Method:
Facility County:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Tons:

CA Waste Code:
Method:

Facility County:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Tons:

CA Waste Code:
Method:

Facility County:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Tons:

CA Waste Code:

H039-Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
Sonoma

FIRST STUDENT, INC #20309

959 SEBASTOPOL RD

SANTA ROSA, CA 954076830

2016

CAD982354508

MARTHA TERRELL

8655392077

Not reported

110 PERIMETER PARK RD STE E

KNOXVILLE, TN 379220000

Sonoma

CA0000084517

Sacramento

0.1218

134-Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
H141-Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Sonoma

FIRST STUDENT, INC #20309

959 SEBASTOPOL RD

SANTA ROSA, CA 954076830

2016

CAD982354508

MARTHA TERRELL

8655392077

Not reported

110 PERIMETER PARK RD STE E
KNOXVILLE, TN 379220000

Sonoma

AZD081705402

99

0.33

331-Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
H141-Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Sonoma

FIRST STUDENT, INC #20309
959 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA, CA 954076830
2015

CAD982354508

MARTHA TERRELL
8655392077

Not reported

110 PERIMETER PARK RD STE E
KNOXVILLE, TN 379220000
Sonoma

CAD980675276

Kern

0.125

352-Other organic solids
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FIRST STUDENT, INC #20309 (Continued) S113015406
Method: H132-Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill(
To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
Facility County: Sonoma
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
53 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

A20 TRNSP.-SANTA ROSA HIST UST U001609584
SSW 959 SEBASTOPOL RD WDS N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.032 mi.
169 ft. Site 20 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower Name: TRNSP.-SANTA ROSA
Actual: Address: 959 SEBASTOPOL RD
139 ft. City, State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

File Number: Not reported

URL: Not reported

Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000014181

Facility Type: Other

Other Type: BUS TERMINAL

Contact Name: ROBERT E. JONES

Telephone: 7075458064

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

ARA TRANSPORTATION-LEESE
959 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

0003

001

01

Not reported
00010000

PRODUCT
REGULAR

Not reported

Visual, Stock Inventor

002

02

Not reported
00010000

PRODUCT

DIESEL

Not reported

Visual, Stock Inventor

003

03

Not reported
00000500

WASTE

WASTE OIL

Not reported

Visual, Stock Inventor
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TRNSP.-SANTA ROSA (Continued)

WDS:

Name:
Address:
City:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:

Facility Status:
NPDES Number:

Subregion:

Facility Telephone:
Facility Contact:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:
Agency City,St,Zip:
Agency Contact:
Agency Telephone:
Agency Type:

SIC Code:

SIC Code 2:

Primary Waste Type:

Primary Waste:
Waste Type2:
Waste2:

Primary Waste Type:

Secondary Waste:

Secondary Waste Type:

Design Flow:
Baseline Flow:
Reclamation:
POTW:

Treat To Water:

Complexity:

309/SANTA ROSA

959 SEBASTOPOL RD

SANTA ROSA
1 491006367

Other - Does not fall into the category of Municipal/Domestic,
Industrial, Agricultural or Solid Waste (Class I, 1l or III)

U001609584

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is

under Waste Discharge Requirements.

CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7

are assigned by the Regional Board

1

Not reported
JERRY MCELROY
LAIDLAW TRANSIT
14801 CALIFA ST
VAN NUYS 91411
JERRY MCELROY
Not reported
Private

4151

Not reported

Inert/Influent or Solid Wastes that do not contain soluble pollutants

or organic wastes and have little adverse impact on water quality.

Such wastes could cause turbidity and siltation. Uncontaminated soils,

rubble and concrete are examples of this category.

STORMS
Not reported
Stormwater Runoff

Inert/Influent or Solid Wastes that do not contain soluble pollutants

or organic wastes and have little adverse impact on water quality.

Such wastes could cause turbidity and siltation. Uncontaminated soils,

rubble and concrete are examples of this category.

Not reported
Not reported
0
0

No reclamation requirements associated with this facility.
The facility is not a POTW.

Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared

to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be

considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to

represent no threat to water quality.

Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as

cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best

management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as

dairy waste ponds.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A21 OPTICAL COATING LABORATORY INC CPS-SLIC S105051108
SSW 977 SEBASTOPOL ROAD CERS N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.041 mi.
214 ft. Site 21 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: CPS-SLIC:
Lower Name: OPTICAL COATING LABORATORY INC
Actual: Address: 977 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
139 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Region: STATE
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 03/14/1994
Global Id: T0609793282
Lead Agency: NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
Latitude: 38.4294225186088
Longitude: -122.731067474869
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

72727

SANTA ROSA, CITY OF
1INSR225

Regional Board

Soil

Diesel

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

SLIC REG 1:
Region: 1
Facility ID: 1INSR225
Staff Initials: Facility Closed

CERS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:
CERS Description:

Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:

OPTICAL COATING LABORATORY INC
977 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

260740

T0609793282

Cleanup Program Site

Local Agency Caseworker

LOCAL PERMIT WORKER SANTA ROSA - SANTA ROSA, CITY OF
Not reported

625 5th Street

SANTA ROSA

CA

Not reported

Not reported

7075433500

Regional Board Caseworker

REGIONAL WATER BOARD SITE CLOSED - NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
Not reported

5550 SKYLANE BOULEVARD, SUITE A

SANTA ROSA

CA
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Direction
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OPTICAL COATING LABORATORY INC (Continued) S105051108
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: 7075762220
A22 ROSELAND SCHOOL WELLS SEMS-ARCHIVE 1003879826
South 950 SEBASTOPOL ROAD CAD983649625
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.043 mi.
229 ft. Site 22 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: SEMS Archive:
Lower Site ID: 0904756
Actual: EPA ID: CAD983649625
140 ft. Cong District: 01
FIPS Code: 06097
FF: N
NPL: Not on the NPL

Non NPL Status:

SEMS Archive Detail:

Removal Only Site (No Site Assessment Work Needed)

Region: 09

Site ID: 0904756

EPA ID: CAD983649625

Site Name: ROSELAND SCHOOL WELLS
NPL: N

FF: N

ou: 00

Action Code: VS

Action Name: ARCH SITE

SEQ: 1

Start Date: Not reported

Finish Date: 1996-01-23 05:00:00
Qual: Not reported

Current Action Lead: EPA Perf In-Hse
Region: 09

Site ID: 0904756

EPA ID: CAD983649625

Site Name: ROSELAND SCHOOL WELLS
NPL: N

FF: N

ou: 00

Action Code: AR

Action Name: ADMIN REC

SEQ: 1

Start Date: 1993-03-10 05:00:00
Finish Date: 1993-03-10 05:00:00
Qual: \%

Current Action Lead: EPA Perf

Region: 09

Site ID: 0904756

EPA ID: CAD983649625

Site Name: ROSELAND SCHOOL WELLS
NPL: N

FF: N

ou: 00
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROSELAND SCHOOL WELLS (Continued) 1003879826
Action Code: RV
Action Name: RMVL
SEQ: 1
Start Date: 1993-01-15 05:00:00
Finish Date: 1993-01-18 05:00:00
Qual: S
Current Action Lead: EPA Perf
A23 BSC CLEANERS (FORMER) CPS-SLIC  S107473135
SE 800 SEBASTOPOL ROAD ENF N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407 CERS
0.045 mi.
236 ft. Site 23 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: CPS-SLIC:
Higher Name: BSC CLEANERS
Actual: Address: 800 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
141 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 06/22/2017
Global Id: SL0609776502

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
Not reported

38.4294

-122.7293

Cleanup Program Site

TNM

SONOMA COUNTY LOP

1INSR424

Regional Board

Aquifer used for drinking water supply
* Solvents, Tetrachloroethylene (PCE)

Best Service Cleaners operated as a dry cleaner at the property from
about 1953 to 1961. According to the property owner, since 1961, the

site has been operated by several businesses, including A& W Root

Beer, a delicatessen, a Chinese restaurant, and since 2002 has been

the La Fondita Mexican restaurant. The present building has been
remodeled and expanded from its original configuration, but it is

likely that the structure used by BSC was razed prior to construction

of the present building.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

ENF:
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:

BSC CLEANERS (FORMER)
800 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

1

741457

BSC Cleaners (Former)
Service/Commercial
Service/Commercial Site, NEC
All other facilities
Privately-Owned Business

1
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BSC CLEANERS (FORMER) (Continued) S107473135
Place Latitude: 38.42977
Place Longitude: -122.72895

SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:

NAICS Desc 1:

NAICS Code 2:

NAICS Desc 2:

NAICS Code 3:

NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:
WDR Review - No Action Required:
WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Reg Meas
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SLIC
TANKS
TANKS

1
1B1SR424NSL
368789
Unregulated
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Active
10/24/2011
03/01/1992
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

|

Not reported
Passive
368791

1

TC5775903.2s Page 73



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BSC CLEANERS (FORMER) (Continued) S107473135
Order / Resolution Number: Not reported
Enforcement Action Type: 13267 Letter
Effective Date: 06/23/2009
Adoption/lssuance Date: Not reported
Achieve Date: Not reported
Termination Date: Not reported
ACL Issuance Date: Not reported
EPL Issuance Date: Not reported
Status: Active
Title: Enforcement - BSC Cleaners (Former) 1INSR424
Description: Not reported
Program: SLIC
Latest Milestone Completion Date: Not reported
# Of Programs1.: 1
Total Assessment Amount: 0
Initial Assessed Amount: 0
Liability $ Amount: 0
Project $ Amount: 0
Liability $ Paid: 0
Project $ Completed: 0
Total $ Paid/Completed Amount: 0
CERS:
Name: BSC CLEANERS
Address: 800 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
Site ID: 253986
CERS ID: SL0609776502
CERS Description: Cleanup Program Site
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Regional Board Caseworker
Entity Name: TOM MAGNEY - NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 5550 SKYLANE BOULEVARD, SUITE A
Affiliation City: SANTA ROSA
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: 7075762030
A24 B S C CLNS EDR Hist Cleaner 1014144286
SE 800 SEBASTOPOL RD N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA
0.045 mi.
236 ft. Site 24 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
141 ft. 1958 B S CCLNS CLEANERS AND DYERS

1961 B S CCLNS

CLEANERS AND DYERS
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A25 OPTICAL CODING LABORATORIES, INC. SEMS-ARCHIVE 1003879822
SSW 970 SEBASTOPOL RD. CAD983654385
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.045 mi.
238 ft. Site 25 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: SEMS Archive:
Lower Site ID: 0904748
Actual: EPA ID: CAD983654385
139 ft. Cong District: 01

FIPS Code: 06097

FF: N

NPL: Not on the NPL

Non NPL Status:

SEMS Archive Detail:

NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information

Region: 09

Site ID: 0904748

EPA ID: CAD983654385

Site Name: OPTICAL CODING LABORATORIES, INC.
NPL: N

FF: N

ou: 00

Action Code: VS

Action Name: ARCH SITE

SEQ: 1

Start Date: Not reported

Finish Date: 1994-09-28 04:00:00
Qual: Not reported

Current Action Lead: EPA Perf In-Hse
Region: 09

Site ID: 0904748

EPA ID: CAD983654385

Site Name: OPTICAL CODING LABORATORIES, INC.
NPL: N

FF: N

ou: 00

Action Code: Sl

Action Name: Sl

SEQ: 1

Start Date: Not reported

Finish Date: 1994-09-28 04:00:00
Qual: N

Current Action Lead: EPA Perf

Region: 09

Site ID: 0904748

EPA ID: CAD983654385

Site Name: OPTICAL CODING LABORATORIES, INC.
NPL: N

FF: N

ou: 00

Action Code: PA

Action Name: PA

SEQ: 1

Start Date: Not reported

Finish Date: 1994-09-28 04:00:00
Qual: N

Current Action Lead: EPA Perf
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OPTICAL CODING LABORATORIES, INC. (Continued) 1003879822
Region: 09
Site ID: 0904748
EPA ID: CAD983654385
Site Name: OPTICAL CODING LABORATORIES, INC.
NPL: N
FF: N
ou: 00
Action Code: DS
Action Name: DISCVRY
SEQ: 1
Start Date: 1992-12-11 05:00:00
Finish Date: 1992-12-11 05:00:00
Qual: Not reported
Current Action Lead: St Perf
A26 BEACON #489 (ULTRAMAR) LUST S104161958
South SEBASTOPOL ROAD 921 N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA
0.047 mi.
246 ft. Site 26 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: LUST REG 1:
Lower Region: 1
Actual: Facility ID: 1TSO269
140 ft. Staff Initials: WTE
B27 GROSMAN T C CO FL COVERINGS EDR Hist Cleaner 1014147214
SSW 989 SEBASTOPOL RD N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA
0.047 mi.
247 ft. Site 1 of 10 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
139 ft. 1958 GROSMAN T C CO FL COVERINGS CARPET AND RUG CLEANERS
B28 BEVAN INVESTMENTS LUST S104163179
WSwW 995 SEBASTOPOL ROAD HIST CORTESE N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407 CERS
0.048 mi.
256 ft. Site 2 of 10 in cluster B
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: BEVAN INVESTMENTS
Actual: Address: 995 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
139 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

Lead Agency:

NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0609700206
Global Id: T0609700206

Latitude: 38.4299251304094

Longitude: -122.731651067734

Status: Completed - Case Closed
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEVAN INVESTMENTS (Continued) S104163179
Status Date: 11/15/2012
Case Worker: 2727
RB Case Number: 1TSO276
Local Agency: SONOMA COUNTY

File Location:
Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

Regional Board
Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply, Well used for drinking water

supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Problem Description In June 1989, the Santa Rosa Fire Department
reported petroleum discharges discovered during the removal of two
1000-gallon diesel and gasoline underground storage tanks (USTS).
Analysis of soil samples showed the presence of Total Petroleum
Hydrocarbons measured as gasoline (TPH-g) and as diesel (TPH-d) at
670 milligrams per kilogram (mg/Kg) and 730 mg/Kg respectively.

Actions Completed Between June 1990 and October 2011, the Discharger
installed at least thirteen exploratory borings fifteen groundwater
monitoring and/or extraction wells to define the horizontal and

vertical extent petroleum impacts, and to monitor contaminant levels

in groundwater. In November 1990, the Discharger excavated and
removed approximately 875 cubic yards of petroleum impacted soil.
Between July 2007 and May 2008, the Discharger removed approximately
110 pounds of petroleum hydrocarbons by extracting and treating
petroleum-impacted groundwater and soil vapor prior to disposal under
regulatory permits. In June 2011, the Discharger excavated and

removed approximately 1200 cubic yards of petroleum-impacted soil.

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

T0609700206

Regional Board Caseworker

REGIONAL WATER BOARD SITE CLOSED
NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)

5550 SKYLANE BOULEVARD, SUITE A
SANTA ROSA
craig.hunt@waterboards.ca.gov
7075762220

T0609700206
ENFORCEMENT
07/14/2009

Staff Letter

T0609700206

RESPONSE

01/31/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700206

RESPONSE

04/30/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700206

RESPONSE

04/30/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
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BEVAN INVESTMENTS (Continued) S104163179
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/31/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/31/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/31/2010
Action: Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan - Addendum
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/15/2002
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/06/1999
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/17/2001
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/19/2000
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/06/2001
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/08/2009
Action: File review
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/09/2009
Action: Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/11/2009
Action: Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan - Addendum
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: RESPONSE
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BEVAN INVESTMENTS (Continued) S104163179

Date: 06/06/2001

Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report

Global Id: T0609700206

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 08/06/1999

Action: CAP/RAP - Feasibility Study Report

Global Id: T0609700206

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 12/28/2001

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly

Global Id: T0609700206

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 12/15/2009

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0609700206

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 04/20/2010

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0609700206

Action Type: Other

Date: 01/01/1964

Action: Leak Began

Global Id: T0609700206

Action Type: Other

Date: 06/22/1989

Action: Leak Discovery

Global Id: T0609700206

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/25/2000

Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

Global Id: T0609700206

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 10/05/2006

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0609700206

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 01/05/2005

Action: File review

Global Id: T0609700206

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 07/16/2004

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0609700206

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/20/2005

Action: Other Workplan
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BEVAN INVESTMENTS (Continued) S104163179
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/31/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/30/2011
Action: Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan - Addendum
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/30/2006
Action: Notification - Public Notice of ROD/RAP/CAP
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/30/2005
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/30/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/05/2011
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/31/2012
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/09/2011
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/05/2011
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: Other
Date: 06/22/1989
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/31/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700206
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BEVAN INVESTMENTS (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

04/30/2005
Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700206
RESPONSE

07/31/2012

Monitoring Report - Other

T0609700206
RESPONSE
08/27/2012
Correspondence

T0609700206
REMEDIATION
06/12/1989
Excavation

T0609700206
REMEDIATION

07/20/2007

Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)

T0609700206
REMEDIATION
11/01/1990
Excavation

T0609700206
REMEDIATION
06/20/2011
Excavation

T0609700206
ENFORCEMENT
02/28/2012

Staff Letter

T0609700206
ENFORCEMENT
10/01/2012

Staff Letter

T0609700206

RESPONSE

10/31/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700206

RESPONSE

01/31/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700206

RESPONSE

04/30/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

S104163179
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BEVAN INVESTMENTS (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

T0609700206
RESPONSE

04/15/2006

Other Report / Document

T0609700206
RESPONSE

11/30/2005

Other Report / Document

T0609700206

RESPONSE

07/31/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700206

RESPONSE

10/31/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700206

RESPONSE

01/31/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700206
RESPONSE

09/30/2012

Well Destruction Workplan

T0609700206
RESPONSE
12/31/2012

Well Destruction Report

T0609700206
ENFORCEMENT
08/08/2005

Staff Letter

T0609700206
Other
06/22/1989
Leak Reported

T0609700206

RESPONSE

10/31/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700206
RESPONSE
05/31/2006
Other Workplan

T0609700206
ENFORCEMENT

S104163179
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEVAN INVESTMENTS (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

07/01/2006
Verbal Enforcement

T0609700206
ENFORCEMENT
12/09/2008

Staff Letter

T0609700206
ENFORCEMENT
12/09/2008

13267 Monitoring Program

T0609700206
ENFORCEMENT
11/28/2012

Rescission of Enforcement Action

T0609700206
ENFORCEMENT
11/15/2012

Closure/No Further Action Letter

T0609700206
ENFORCEMENT
07/31/2012

File Review - Closure

T0609700206
RESPONSE
04/30/2007

Well Installation Report

T0609700206
RESPONSE
10/31/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700206
RESPONSE
07/30/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700206
RESPONSE
10/31/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700206
RESPONSE
01/30/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700206
RESPONSE

11/16/2009

CAP/RAP - Other Report

S104163179
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEVAN INVESTMENTS (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

Status Date:

T0609700206
ENFORCEMENT
05/18/2009

Staff Letter

T0609700206
ENFORCEMENT
08/10/2012

Staff Letter

T0609700206
RESPONSE
07/30/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700206
RESPONSE
10/31/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700206
RESPONSE
04/30/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700206
Open - Case Begin Date
06/22/1989

T0609700206
Open - Remediation
06/22/1989

T0609700206
Open - Site Assessment
06/22/1989

T0609700206
Open - Site Assessment
01/22/1990

T0609700206
Open - Site Assessment
03/28/1990

T0609700206
Open - Remediation
11/10/1999

T0609700206
Open - Site Assessment
11/30/2000

T0609700206
Open - Site Assessment
04/27/2001

S104163179
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEVAN INVESTMENTS (Continued) S104163179
Global Id: T0609700206
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 07/20/2007
Global Id: T0609700206
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Status Date: 03/30/2008
Global Id: T0609700206
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 04/07/2011
Global Id: T0609700206
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 04/07/2011
Global Id: T0609700206
Status: Open - Eligible for Closure
Status Date: 02/28/2012
Global Id: T0609700206
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Status Date: 02/28/2012
Global Id: T0609700206
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 11/15/2012

LUST REG 1:
Region: 1
Facility ID: 1TS0276
Staff Initials: WTE

HIST CORTESE:
edr_fname:
edr_faddl:

City, State, Zip:
Region:

Facility County Code:
Reg By:

Reg Id:

edr_fname:
edr_fadd1l:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility County Code:
Reg By:

Reg Id:

CERS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

BEVAN INVESTMENT
995 SEBASTOPOL
SANTA ROSA, CA
CORTESE

49

LTNKA

1TSO276

MAYFLOWER TRANSIT COMPANY
995 SEBASTOPOL

SANTA ROSA, CA

CORTESE

49

WBC&D

1B1S0O276NUG

MAYFLOWER TRANSIT COMPANY
995 SEBASTOPOL

SANTA ROSA, CA 95401

320731
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEVAN INVESTMENTS (Continued) S104163179
CERS ID: 239897
CERS Description: Tanks & Ground Water Clean Up

Violations:

Site ID: 320731
Site Name: Mayflower Transit Company
Violation Date: 11-05-1999
Citation: California Water Code
Violation Description: Not reported
Violation Notes: FAILURE TO SUBMIT MONITORING REPORT IN A TIMELY MANNER.
Violation Division: Water Boards
Violation Program: UST
Violation Source: CIWQSs

Enforcement Action:

Site ID: 320731

Site Name: Mayflower Transit Company

Site Address: 995 SEBASTOPOL

Site City: SANTA ROSA

Site Zip: 95401

Enf Action Date: 01-23-1996

Enf Action Type: Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Enf Action Description: Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Enf Action Notes: Not reported

Enf Action Division: Water Boards

Enf Action Program: UNSPEC

Enf Action Source: CIWQs

Site ID: 320731

Site Name: Mayflower Transit Company

Site Address: 995 SEBASTOPOL

Site City: SANTA ROSA

Site Zip: 95401

Enf Action Date: 02-11-1993

Enf Action Type: Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Enf Action Description: Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Enf Action Notes: Not reported

Enf Action Division: Water Boards

Enf Action Program: UNSPEC

Enf Action Source: CIWQSs

Site ID: 320731

Site Name: Mayflower Transit Company

Site Address: 995 SEBASTOPOL

Site City: SANTA ROSA

Site Zip: 95401

Enf Action Date: 05-13-1996

Enf Action Type: Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Enf Action Description: Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Enf Action Notes: Not reported

Enf Action Division: Water Boards

Enf Action Program: UNSPEC

Enf Action Source: CIwQs

Site ID: 320731

Site Name: Mayflower Transit Company

Site Address: 995 SEBASTOPOL
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEVAN INVESTMENTS (Continued) S104163179
Site City: SANTA ROSA
Site Zip: 95401
Enf Action Date: 07-15-1996

Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:
Enf Action Notes:

Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:

Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:
Enf Action Description:
Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:

Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:
Enf Action Description:
Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:

Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:
Enf Action Description:
Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:

Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:

Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Not reported

Water Boards

UNSPEC

CIWQS

320731

Mayflower Transit Company

995 SEBASTOPOL

SANTA ROSA

95401

09-04-1996

Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Not reported

Water Boards

UNSPEC

CIWQs

320731

Mayflower Transit Company

995 SEBASTOPOL

SANTA ROSA

95401

09-27-1993

Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Not reported

Water Boards

UNSPEC

CIwWQs

320731

Mayflower Transit Company

995 SEBASTOPOL

SANTA ROSA

95401

11-17-1994

Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Not reported

Water Boards

UNSPEC

CIwWQs

320731

Mayflower Transit Company
995 SEBASTOPOL

SANTA ROSA

95401

12-16-1993

Clean-up and Abatement Order
Clean-up and Abatement Order
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEVAN INVESTMENTS (Continued) S104163179
Enf Action Notes: Not reported
Enf Action Division: Water Boards
Enf Action Program: UNSPEC
Enf Action Source: CIWQSs
Name: BEVAN INVESTMENTS
Address: 995 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Site ID: 207963
CERS ID: T0609700206
CERS Description: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Regional Board Caseworker
Entity Name: REGIONAL WATER BOARD SITE CLOSED - NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 5550 SKYLANE BOULEVARD, SUITE A
Affiliation City: SANTA ROSA
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: 7075762220
B29 BEVAN PEARSON MOVING & ST SWEEPS UST S101595290
WSW 995 SEBASTOPOL CA FID UST N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407 Cortese
0.048 mi. ENF
256 ft. Site 3 of 10 in cluster B
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Name: BEVAN PEARSON MOVING & ST
Actual: Address: 995 SEBASTOPOL
139 ft. City: SANTA ROSA
Status: Active
Comp Number: 1925
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-027925
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: 10-04-89
Created Date: 03-31-89

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Not reported
49-000-001925-000001
A

1000

10-04-89

M.V. FUEL

P

LEADED

2

BEVAN PEARSON MOVING & ST

995 SEBASTOPOL
SANTA ROSA
Active

1925

9
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEVAN PEARSON MOVING & ST (Continued)

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:

44-027925

Not reported

10-04-89

03-31-89

Not reported
49-000-001925-000002

Tank Status: A
Capacity: 1000
Active Date: 10-04-89
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: DIESEL
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CAFID UST:
Facility ID: 49000466
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 7075452556
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 2033 ELEANOR DR

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: SANTA ROSA 95407

Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
CORTESE:
Name: MAYFLOWER TRANSIT COMPANY
Address: 995 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95404
Region: CORTESE
Envirostor Id: Not reported
Global ID: Not reported

Site/Facility Type:
Cleanup Status:
Status Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Site Code: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Owner: Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Swat R: Not reported
Flag: CORTESE
Order No: Not reported
Waste Discharge System No: Not reported
Effective Date: 02/01/1993
Region 2: 1

WID Id: 1B1S0O276NUG

Solid Waste Id No:

Not reported

S$101595290
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEVAN PEARSON MOVING & ST (Continued) S101595290
Waste Management Uit Name: Not reported
File Name: Cease Desist Orders & Cleanup Abatement Orders
ENF:
Name: MAYFLOWER TRANSIT COMPANY
Address: 995 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
Region: 1
Facility Id: 239897
Agency Name: Not reported
Place Type: Service/Commercial
Place Subtype: Gasoline Service Station
Facility Type: All other facilities
Agency Type: Not reported
# Of Agencies: Not reported

Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:
# Of Places:
Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:

Complexity:
Pretreatment:
Facility Waste Type:

Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:

Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:
Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:
Dredge Fill Fee:
301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:

Status:
Status Date:

38.42999
-122.73135
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Enf Action
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TANKS

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEVAN PEARSON MOVING & ST (Continued) S101595290

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

219763

1

LT960513

Staff Enforcement Letter
05/13/1996

Not reported

Not reported

05/13/1996

Not reported

Not reported

Historical

Enforcement - 1B1SO276NUG Mayflower Transit Company
REQUESTING SUBMITTAL OF WORKPLAN TO FURTHER DEFINE THE
EXTENT OF CONTAMINATION.
UST

Not reported

1

[eNeoNeNolNoNeNe]

MAYFLOWER TRANSIT COMPANY
995 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
1

239897

Not reported
Service/Commercial
Gasoline Service Station
All other facilities

Not reported

Not reported

38.42999

-122.73135

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEVAN PEARSON MOVING & ST (Continued)

NAICS Code 1:

NAICS Desc 1:

NAICS Code 2:

NAICS Desc 2:

NAICS Code 3:

NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/Issuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Enf Action
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TANKS

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
219747

1

LT960715
Staff Enforcement Letter
07/15/1996
Not reported
Not reported
07/15/1996
Not reported
Not reported

S$101595290
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEVAN PEARSON MOVING & ST (Continued)

Status:
Title:
Description:
Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:
Project $ Amount:
Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:

Agency Name:
Place Type:

Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:

# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:
Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:
Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:
Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Historical

S$101595290

Enforcement - 1B1SO276NUG Mayflower Transit Company

REQUESTING SUBMITTAL OF CLARIFICATIONS.

UST
Not reported
1

[eNeoNeNolNoNeNe]

MAYFLOWER TRANSIT COMPANY
995 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95401

1
239897
Not reported

Service/Commercial
Gasoline Service Station

All other facilities
Not reported
Not reported
38.42999
-122.73135
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Enf Action
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TANKS

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEVAN PEARSON MOVING & ST (Continued)

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:

Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:

Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:

Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/Issuance Date:
Achieve Date:

Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:

Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:
# Of Programs1:

Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:

S$101595290

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
221638

1

LT941117
Staff Enforcement Letter
11/17/1994
Not reported
Not reported
11/17/1994
Not reported
Not reported
Historical
Enforcement - 1B1SO276NUG Mayflower Transit Company
REQUESTING ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF INTENT TO RECOVER COSTS.
UST

Not reported
1

[eNeoNeNolNoNeNe]

MAYFLOWER TRANSIT COMPANY
995 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

SANTA ROSA, CA 95401

1

239897

Not reported

Service/Commercial

Gasoline Service Station

All other facilities

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEVAN PEARSON MOVING & ST (Continued)

# Of Agencies:

Place Latitude:

Place Longitude:

SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:

NAICS Desc 1:

NAICS Code 2:

NAICS Desc 2:

NAICS Code 3:

NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):

Not reported
38.42999
-122.73135
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Enf Action
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TANKS

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
221133

S$101595290
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEVAN PEARSON MOVING & ST (Continued)

Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:

Effective Date:
Adoption/Issuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:
EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:
Project $ Amount:
Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:

Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:

# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:
Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:
Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:
Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:

S$101595290

1

LT960123

Staff Enforcement Letter

01/23/1996

Not reported

Not reported

01/23/1996

Not reported

Not reported

Historical

Enforcement - 1B1SO276NUG Mayflower Transit Company
REQUESTING SUBMITTAL OF WORKPLAN DEFINING THE EXTENT OF
CONTAMINATION.

UST

Not reported

1

[eNeoNeNeolNoNoNo]

MAYFLOWER TRANSIT COMPANY
995 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
1

239897

Not reported
Service/Commercial
Gasoline Service Station
All other facilities

Not reported

Not reported

38.42999

-122.73135

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

Enf Action

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEVAN PEARSON MOVING & ST (Continued)

Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:
# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:

Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TANKS

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
220833

1

LT930211
Staff Enforcement Letter
02/11/1993
Not reported
Not reported
02/11/1993
Not reported
Not reported
Historical

S$101595290

Enforcement - 1B1SO276NUG Mayflower Transit Company
REQUESTING SUBMITTAL OF INFORMATION AS OUTLINED IN PRIOR

LETTER.
UST

Not reported
1

[eNeoleoNoNoNoNo]
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BEVAN PEARSON MOVING & ST (Continued)

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:
# Of Places:
Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:

Complexity:
Pretreatment:
Facility Waste Type:

Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:

Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:
Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:
Dredge Fill Fee:
301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:

Status:
Status Date:
Effective Date:

Expiration/Review Date:

Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:

MAYFLOWER TRANSIT COMPANY
995 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95401

1
239897
Not reported

Service/Commercial
Gasoline Service Station

All other facilities
Not reported
Not reported
38.42999
-122.73135
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Enf Action
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TANKS

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$101595290
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEVAN PEARSON MOVING & ST (Continued) S101595290

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
219638

1

LT960904

Staff Enforcement Letter

09/04/1996
Not reported
Not reported
09/04/1996
Not reported
Not reported
Historical

Enforcement - 1B1SO276NUG Mayflower Transit Company

REQUESTING NOTIFICATION PRIOR TO DRILLING.

UST
Not reported
1

[eNeoNeNeoloNoNe]

MAYFLOWER TRANSIT COMPANY
995 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95401

1
239897
Not reported

Service/Commercial
Gasoline Service Station

All other facilities
Not reported
Not reported
38.42999
-122.73135
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEVAN PEARSON MOVING & ST (Continued)

NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Not reported
1

Enf Action
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TANKS

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
220614

1

LT930927
Staff Enforcement Letter
09/27/1993
Not reported
Not reported
09/27/1993
Not reported
Not reported
Historical

S$101595290

Enforcement - 1B1SO276NUG Mayflower Transit Company
REQUESTING SUBMITTAL OF CLARIFICATION AS OUTLINED IN THE

LETTER.
UST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BEVAN PEARSON MOVING & ST (Continued)

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:

Liability $ Amount:
Project $ Amount:
Liability $ Paid:
Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:
# Of Places:
Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:

Complexity:
Pretreatment:
Facility Waste Type:

Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:

Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:
Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:

Not reported

[eNelolNoNololNoll

MAYFLOWER TRANSIT COMPANY
995 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95401

1
239897
Not reported

Service/Commercial
Gasoline Service Station

All other facilities
Not reported
Not reported
38.42999
-122.73135
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Enf Action
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TANKS

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$101595290
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEVAN PEARSON MOVING & ST (Continued) S101595290
Reclamation: Not reported
Dredge Fill Fee: Not reported
301H: Not reported
Application Fee Amt Received: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Status Date: Not reported
Effective Date: Not reported
Expiration/Review Date: Not reported
Termination Date: Not reported
WDR Review - Amend: Not reported
WDR Review - Revise/Renew: Not reported
WDR Review - Rescind: Not reported
WDR Review - No Action Required: Not reported
WDR Review - Pending: Not reported
WDR Review - Planned: Not reported
Status Enrollee: Not reported
Individual/General: Not reported
Fee Code: Not reported
Direction/Voice: Not reported
Enforcement Id(EID): 220505
Region: 1
Order / Resolution Number: 93-124
Enforcement Action Type: Clean-up and Abatement Order
Effective Date: 12/16/1993
Adoption/lssuance Date: Not reported
Achieve Date: Not reported
Termination Date: 11/28/2012
ACL Issuance Date: Not reported
EPL Issuance Date: Not reported
Status: Historical
Title: Enforcement - 1B1SO276NUG Mayflower Transit Company
Description: GW CONTAMINATION AT SITE HAS ADVERSELY AFFECTED BENEFICIAL
USES. CAO ISSUED TO CLEANUP GW & SOIL.
Program: UST
Latest Milestone Completion Date: Not reported
# Of Programs1.: 1
Total Assessment Amount: 0
Initial Assessed Amount: 0
Liability $ Amount: 0
Project $ Amount: 0
Liability $ Paid: 0
Project $ Completed: 0
Total $ Paid/Completed Amount: 0
B30 BEVAN-PEARSON MOVING AND STORAGE HIST UST U001609163
WSW 995 SEBASTOPOL ROAD N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
0.048 mi.
256 ft. Site 4 of 10 in cluster B
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower Name: BEVAN-PEARSON MOVING AND STORAGE
Actual: Address: 995 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
139 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
File Number: 000214BF
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/000214BF.pdf
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000050394
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEVAN-PEARSON MOVING AND STORAGE (Continued) U001609163
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: MOVING/STORAGE
Contact Name: E. ASIVIDO
Telephone: 7075452556
Owner Name: BEVAN-PEARSON MOVING & STORAGE
Owner Address: 995 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
Owner City,St,Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
Total Tanks: 0002
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: A-1
Year Installed: 1979
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Container Construction Thickness: 10
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: B-2
Year Installed: 1972
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness: 10
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
C31 DOLLAR TREE #02162 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024839765
SE 777 SEBASTOPOL RD CAL000388055
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.051 mi.
267 ft. Site 1 of 19 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 08/02/2013
Actual: Facility name: DOLLAR TREE #02162
142 ft. Facility address: 777 SEBASTOPOL RD

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
CAL000388055

500 VOLVO PKWY
CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320-1604
ANGELA JONES

500 VOLVO PKWY
CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320-1604
Not reported

757-321-5761
AJONES@DOLLARTREE.COM
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC.
500 VOLVO PKWY
CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOLLAR TREE #02162 (Continued) 1024839765

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: 757-321-5000

Owner/operator email: Not reported

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Other

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Owner/operator name: ANGELA JONES

Owner/operator address: 500 VOLVO PKWY

CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: 757-321-5761

Owner/operator email: Not reported

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Other

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No

Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No

On-site burner exemption: No

Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status: No violations found
C32 DOLLAR TREE #02162 CERS HAZ WASTE  S113929606
SE 777 SEBASTOPOL RD CUPA Listings N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407 HAZNET
0.051 mi. CERS
267 ft. Site 2 of 19 in cluster C
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Higher Name: DOLLAR TREE #02162
Actual: Address: 777 SEBASTOPOL RD
142 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

Site ID: 112066

CERS ID: 10454149

CERS Description:

CUPA SONOMA:
Name:

Hazardous Waste Generator

DOLLAR TREE #02162
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DOLLAR TREE #02162 (Continued)

Add1:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Permit:

Type:

HMBP:

UST:

HWG:

calarp:

AST:

HW Treatment:
Fee Schedule:
CERS ID:
Experation Date:

Name:

Add1:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Permit:

Type:

HMBP:

UST:

HWG:

calarp:

AST:

HW Treatment:
Fee Schedule:
CERS ID:
Experation Date:

HAZNET:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Tons:

CA Waste Code:
Method:

Facility County:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:
GEPAID:
Contact:

777 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

49-000-008156
Not reported

Hazardous Waste

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SQG < 325 gallons/year

10454149
10/03/2020

DOLLAR TREE #02162
777 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

49-000-008156
Not reported
HMBP

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Range 3
10454149
10/03/2020

DOLLAR TREE #02162
777 SEBASTOPOL RD

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

2017
CAL000388055
ANGELA JONES
7573215761

Not reported

500 VOLVO PKWY

CHESAPEAKE, VA 233201604

Sonoma
CAD980884183
Sacramento
0.004

214-Unspecified solvent mixture
H141-Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Sonoma

DOLLAR TREE #02162
777 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

2017
CAL000388055
ANGELA JONES

S$113929606
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOLLAR TREE #02162 (Continued) S113929606

Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Tons:

CA Waste Code:
Method:

Facility County:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Tons:

CA Waste Code:
Method:

Facility County:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Tons:

CA Waste Code:
Method:

Facility County:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Year:
GEPAID:
Contact:

7573215761

Not reported

500 VOLVO PKWY

CHESAPEAKE, VA 233201604

Sonoma

CAD980884183

Sacramento

0.014

122-Alkaline solution without metals pH >= 12.5
H141-Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Sonoma

DOLLAR TREE #02162

777 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

2017

CAL000388055

ANGELA JONES

7573215761

Not reported

500 VOLVO PKWY
CHESAPEAKE, VA 233201604
Sonoma

CAD980884183

Sacramento

0.0005

352-Other organic solids
H141-Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Sonoma

DOLLAR TREE #02162

777 SEBASTOPOL RD

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

2017

CAL000388055

ANGELA JONES

7573215761

Not reported

500 VOLVO PKWY

CHESAPEAKE, VA 233201604

Sonoma

CAD980884183

Sacramento

0.0165

331-Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
H141-Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Sonoma

DOLLAR TREE #02162
777 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
2016

CAL000388055

ANGELA JONES
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOLLAR TREE #02162 (Continued)

Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Tons:

CA Waste Code:
Method:

Facility County:

7573215761

Not reported

500 VOLVO PKWY
CHESAPEAKE, VA 233201604
Sonoma

CAD980884183

Sacramento

0.0205

214-Unspecified solvent mixture
H141-Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Sonoma

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
25 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Violations:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

DOLLAR TREE #02162
777 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
112066

10454149

Chemical Storage Facilities

112066
Dollar Tree #02162
05-16-2018

S$113929606

HSC 6.95 25508.1(a)-(f) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter

6.95, Section(s) 25508.1(a)-(f)

Failure to electronically update business plan within 30 days of any
one of the following events: A 100 percent or more increase in the
quantity of a previously disclosed material. Any handling of a
previously undisclosed hazardous materials at or above reportable
quantities. A change of business address, business ownership, or
business name. A substantial change in the handler’s operations that

requires modification to any portion of the business plan.
Returned to compliance on 05/16/2018.

Santa Rosa City Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-11-2018

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Santa Rosa City Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-11-2018

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DOLLAR TREE #02162 (Continued)

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Coordinates:

Site ID:

Facility Name:

Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:

Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:
Entity Title:

Santa Rosa City Fire Department
HMRRP
CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

12-13-2013

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

12-13-2013

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department
HW

CERS

112066

Dollar Tree #02162

HWG

10454149

Not reported

Center of a facility or station.
38.429900

-122.728600

CUPA District

Santa Rosa Fire Dept
Not reported

2373 Circadian Way
Santa Rosa

CA

Not reported

95407

(707) 543-3500

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

500 Volvo Pkwy
Chesapeake

VA

Not reported

23320

Not reported

Identification Signer
Angela Jones
EH & S Specialist

S$113929606
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DOLLAR TREE #02162 (Continued)

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Legal Owner

Dollar Tree Stores, Inc.
Not reported

500 Volvo Pkwy
Chesapeake

VA

United States

23320

(757) 321-5000

Operator

Dollar Tree Stores, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(757) 321-5000

Property Owner

Sonoma County Community Development Commission
Not reported

1440 Guerneville Road

Santa Rosa

CA

United States

95407

(707) 565-7500

Document Preparer
Angela Jones

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact
Stephanie Caiati

Not reported

500 Volvo Pkwy
Chesapeake

VA

Not reported

23320

Not reported

S$113929606
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOLLAR TREE #02162 (Continued) S113929606
Affiliation Type Desc: Parent Corporation
Entity Name: Dollar Tree Stores, Inc.
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
A33 LAIDLAW TRANSPORTATION LUST S101304991
SSw SEBASTOPOL ROAD 959 N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA
0.053 mi.
282 ft. Site 27 of 27 in cluster A
Relative: LUST REG 1:
Lower Region: 1
Actual: Facility ID: 1TSO151
139 ft. Staff Initials: Closed
C34 SEBASTOPOL RD @ WEST AVENUE - HVYOC PLUME CPS-SLIC  S103866798
ESE SEBASTOPOL ROAD NON-CASE INFO N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.057 mi.
299 ft. Site 3 of 19 in cluster C
Relative: SLIC REG 1:
Higher Region: 1
Actual: FaCIIIty ID: 1NSR349
142 ft. Staff Initials: SKB

NON-CASE INFO:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Global ID:
Case Type:
Status:
Status Date:
Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:
RB Case Number:
Loc Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Potential Media Affected:
Site History:

SEBASTOPOL RD @ WEST AVENUE - HYOC PLUME
SEBASTOPOL ROAD

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

T0609793446

Non-Case Information

Informational Item

03/28/2018

NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)

TNM

SONOMA COUNTY

1NSR349

Not reported

Regional Board

* Solvents

Well used for drinking water supply

This entry in Geotracker is not an actual Cleanup Program site, but
rather a tool used historically as part of evaluating groundwater
contamination in the area. Several sites are located within this area
and are addressed as seperate case numbers. Oversight of groundwater
contamination in this area is now through the individual site cases.
However, this Geotracker entry includes some historic documents under
the site documents tab.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEBASTOPOL RD @ WEST AVENUE - HVOC PLUME (Continued) S103866798
Begin Date: 1999-01-21 00:00:00
How Discovered: Other Means
How Discovered Description: Not reported
Stop Method: Not reported
Stop Description: Not reported
Latitude: 38.4297801502786
Longitude: -122.728925943374
Geotracker: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0609793446
D35 ART'S TOWING CUPA Listings S112444745
WNW 512 ROSELAND AVE N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.057 mi.
300 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster D
Relative: CUPA SONOMA:
Lower Name: ART'S TOWING
Actual: Add1: 512 ROSELAND AVE
140 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Facility ID: 49-000-005756
Permit: Not reported
Type: HMBP
HMBP: Not reported
UST: Not reported
HWG: Not reported
calarp: Not reported
AST: Not reported
HW Treatment: Not reported
Fee Schedule: Range 2
CERS ID: 10107622
Experation Date: 12/05/2020

Name:

Add1:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Permit:

Type:

HMBP:

UST:

HWG:

calarp:

AST:

HW Treatment:
Fee Schedule:
CERS ID:
Experation Date:

ART'S TOWING

512 ROSELAND AVE
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
49-000-005756

Not reported
Hazardous Waste
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SQG > 325 gallonsl/year to < 5 tons/year w/o source reduction/recycle

10107622
12/05/2020
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D36 STEPHEN YOUNG DBA ART'S TOWING RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024805390
WNW 512 ROSELAND AVE CAL000263419
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

0.057 mi.

300 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster D

Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Lower Date form received by agency: 12/10/2002

Actual: Facility name: STEPHEN YOUNG DBA ART'S TOWING

140 ft. Facility address: 512 ROSELAND AVE

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
CAL000263419

STEVE YOUNG

512 ROSELAND AVE

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

Not reported

707-544-2449
ARTSTOWPODEPT@YAHOO.COM
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

STEVE YOUNG

512 ROSELAND AVE
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Not reported
707-544-2449

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

STEVE YOUNG

512 ROSELAND AVE
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Not reported
707-544-2449

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:

Furnace exemption:

No
No
No

TC5775903.2s Page 112



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STEPHEN YOUNG DBA ART'S TOWING (Continued) 1024805390
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
C37 FORMER ROSELAND CLEANERS RCRA-LQG 1009398360
ESE 761 SEBASTOPOL RD CAR000173815
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.063 mi.
333 ft. Site 4 of 19 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA-LQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 05/16/2006
Actual: Facility name: FORMER ROSELAND CLEANERS
143 ft. Facility address: 761 SEBASTOPOL RD

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

CAR000173815

125 W PECK ST

LAKE ELSINORE, CA 92530

CHERYL L MARTIN

125 W PECK ST

LAKE ELSINORE, CA 92530

us

916-851-0174

CMARTIN@APEXENVIROTECH.COM

09

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

JAMES T BAUGH
125 W PECK ST
LAKE ELSINORE, CA 92530
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner
11/10/2002

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER ROSELAND CLEANERS (Continued) 1009398360
Owner/operator name: JAMES T BAUGH
Owner/operator address: Not reported
Not reported
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 11/10/2002
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Violation Status: No violations found
C38 ROSELAND CLEANERS CPS-SLIC S106487422
ESE 761 SEBASTOPOL ROAD CERS N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
0.063 mi.
333 ft. Site 5 of 19 in cluster C
Relative: CPS-SLIC:
Higher Name: ROSELAND CLEANERS
Actual: Address: 761 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
143 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 06/06/2018
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROSELAND CLEANERS (Continued) S106487422

Global Id:
Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affected:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

SL0609779635

NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)

Not reported

38.431357488258

-122.728893756867

Cleanup Program Site

TNM

Not reported

1INSR403

Regional Board

Well used for drinking water supply

Tetrachloroethylene (PCE), Trichloroethylene (TCE), MTBE / TBA / Other
Fuel Oxygenates

The site was the former Hill/Roseland/Payless Cleaners at 761
Sebastopol Road from approximately 1965 through 1971. The facility
performed onsite dry cleaning in the western part of the building,

and Monty’s Launderette occupied the eastern half (at least through
1977). The site was located in an almost 7-acre neighborhood shopping
center parcel. The dry cleaner/launderette building was demolished in
2009, and four other buildings on this parcel were demolished in late
2014 to early 2015, leaving only one large commercial structure. The
site is paved. A gasoline station was investigated and remediated for
fuel releases on the same parcel, and the case was closed in 2017
(Geotracker ID T0609700174). A release of PCE from the former dry
cleaning facility was discovered in 2002 during a sanitary sewer
assessment and underground utility survey. Several soil, soil gas,
and groundwater investigations were conducted at the site since 2002.
These have included installation of groundwater monitoring wells,
borings, and completion of a sensitive receptor survey. Limited soil
excavation was completed after removal of the former dry cleaner
building in 2009, and additional source area soil excavation was done
in 2015.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

ROSELAND CLEANERS
761 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
232065

SL0609779635

Cleanup Program Site

Regional Board Caseworker

TOM MAGNEY - NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
Not reported

5550 SKYLANE BOULEVARD, SUITE A

SANTA ROSA

CA

Not reported

Not reported

7075762030
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C39 PAYLESS CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1014143226
ESE 761 SEBASTOPOL RD N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
0.063 mi.
333 ft. Site 6 of 19 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
143 ft. 1970 PAYLESS CLEANERS CLEANERS AND DYERS
C40 MONTYS LAUNDERETTE EDR Hist Cleaner 1014147465
ESE 759 SEBASTOPOL RD N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA
0.063 mi.
335 ft. Site 7 of 19 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
143 ft. 1961 MONTYS LAUNDERETTE LAUNDRIES-SELF SERVE
1965 MONTYS LAUNDERA LAUNDRIES-SELF SERVE
1970 MONTYS LAUNDERETTE LAUNDRIES-SELF SERVE
1976 LAUNDERETTE SELF SERV LAUNDRIES-SELF SERVE
1987 LAUNDERETTE SELF SERV LAUNDRIES-SELF SERVE
1990 LAUNDERETTE SELF SERV LAUNDRIES-SELF SERVE
B41 ROSELAND LAUNDROMAT EDR Hist Cleaner 1014159062
SwW 1015 SEBASTOPOL RD N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA
0.073 mi.
383 ft. Site 5 of 10 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
138 ft. 1953 ROSELAND LAUNDROMAT & DRY LAUNDRIES-SELF SERVE
1958 ROSELAND LAUNDROMAT & DRY LAUNDRIES-SELF SERVICE
1961 ROSELAND LAUNDROMAT LAUNDRIES-SELF SERVE
C42 DE LEON SVC STN AND AUTO RPR RCRA-SQG 1000819594
ESE 760 SEBASTOPOL RD FINDS CAD983655861
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407 ECHO
0.078 mi.
410 ft. Site 8 of 19 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 12/29/1993
Actual: Facility name: DE LEON SVC STN AND AUTO RPR
143 ft. Facility address: 760 SEBASTOPOL RD

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

CAD983655861
SEBASTOPOL RD

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

CECILE DE LEON
760 SEBASTOPOL RD

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DE LEON SVC STN AND AUTO RPR (Continued)

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

us

707-577-7977

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

1000819594

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

TITO DE LEON SR AND LILIOSA DE LEON

760 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

Not reported

707-577-7977

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Private
Owner

Not reported
Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

No violations found

110002889928
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DE LEON SVC STN AND AUTO RPR (Continued) 1000819594
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000819594
Registry ID: 110002889928
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002889928
C43 LUHRS RICHFIELD SERV GAS STA EDR Hist Auto 1014180472
ESE 760 SEBASTOPOL RD N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA
0.078 mi.
410 ft. Site 9 of 19 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
143 ft. 1958 DON & J CS RICHFIELD GASOLINE STATIONS
1961 LUHRS RICHFIELD SERV GAS STA GASOLINE STATIONS
1965 ROSELAND RICHFIELD SERV GAS STE GASOLINE STATIONS
1970 REDS RICHFIELD SERVICE GASOLINE STATIONS
1976 THRIFTY SQUIRREL SERVICE STATIO GASOLINE STATIONS
1987 JERRYS SERVICE GAS STA GASOLINE STATIONS
1989 ROSELAND MOBIL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1990 ROSELAND MOBILE SERVICE STATION GASOLINE STATIONS
1991 ROSELAND MOBIL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1992 ROSELAND MOBIL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1992 DE LEON ENTRPRISE Gasoline Service Stations
1993 DE LEON ENTERPRISES Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1994 DE LEON ENTERPRISES Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1995 DE LEON ENTERPRISES Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1997 TECH AUTOMOTIVE General Automotive Repair Shops
C44 SEBASTOPAL B.P. Notify 65 S100179311
ESE 760 SEBASTOPAL N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 93582
0.078 mi.
410 ft. Site 10 of 19 in cluster C
Relative: NOTIFY 65:
Higher Date Reported: Not reported
Actual: Stalff Initials: Not reported
143 ft. Board File Number: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Discharge Date: Not reported
Issue Date: Not reported

Incident Description: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C45 BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 LUST S101304990
ESE 760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD CPS-SLIC N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95401 Cortese
0.078 mi. EMI
410 ft. Site 11 of 19 in cluster C HIST CORTESE
Relative: CERS
Higher LUST:
Actual: Name: BP / REDWOOD OIL #110
143 ft. Address: 760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
Lead Agency: NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0609700191
Global Id: T0609700191
Latitude: 38.4296415748677
Longitude: -122.72853898525
Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action

Status Date:

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

06/22/2017

TNM

1TS0O254

SONOMA COUNTY LOP

Regional Board

Not reported

Well used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

One of three sites sin a formal commingled plume account.

T0609700191

Regional Board Caseworker

TOM MAGNEY

NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
5550 SKYLANE BOULEVARD, SUITE A
SANTA ROSA
tom.magney@waterboards.ca.gov
7075762030

T0609700191
ENFORCEMENT
06/01/2009

Staff Letter

T0609700191
ENFORCEMENT
06/01/2009

Staff Letter

T0609700191

ENFORCEMENT

11/19/2013

Waste Discharge Requirements - #R1-2006-0107

T0609700191

ENFORCEMENT

10/03/2014

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued) S101304990
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/16/2015
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/15/2017
Action: Email Correspondence
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/03/2018
Action: Email Correspondence
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/10/2018
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/24/2019
Action: Email Correspondence
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/26/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Annually
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/19/2009
Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/01/1992
Action: * Historical Enforcement
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/08/2002
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/14/2001
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/16/2002
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued) S101304990
Date: 08/05/2009
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/23/2014
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/09/2009
Action: Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/30/2014
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/30/2015
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/30/2016
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/18/2008
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/01/2002
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/10/2003
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/27/2001
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/22/2003
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/22/2003
Action: Staff Letter
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued) S101304990
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/22/2003
Action: Clean-up and Abatement Order - #CAO # R1-2003-0010
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/08/2009
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/16/2010
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/06/2015
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/29/2014
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: Other
Date: 04/03/1989
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/12/2002
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/01/2002
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/28/2001
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/21/2003
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2003
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

11/01/2001
Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0609700191

RESPONSE

08/25/2003

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0609700191
RESPONSE

09/25/2003

Risk Assessment Report

T0609700191
RESPONSE

09/30/2016

Other Report / Document

T0609700191

RESPONSE

01/30/2012

Monitoring Report - Annually

T0609700191

RESPONSE

01/30/2013

Monitoring Report - Annually

T0609700191

RESPONSE

01/30/2014

Monitoring Report - Annually

T0609700191

RESPONSE

01/30/2015

Monitoring Report - Annually

T0609700191

RESPONSE

01/30/2016

Monitoring Report - Annually

T0609700191

RESPONSE

04/30/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

07/30/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

10/30/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

S$101304990
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

T0609700191

ENFORCEMENT

10/07/2013

Site Visit / Inspection / Sampling

T0609700191
ENFORCEMENT
08/04/2011

Staff Letter

T0609700191

ENFORCEMENT

02/16/2015

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0609700191

ENFORCEMENT

07/28/2010

Notification - Public Notice of ROD/RAP/CAP

T0609700191

RESPONSE

10/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

08/25/2003

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0609700191

RESPONSE

09/25/2003

Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan

T0609700191
RESPONSE

09/25/2003

Other Report / Document

T0609700191
RESPONSE
07/26/2015

NPDES / WDR Reports

T0609700191

RESPONSE

03/30/2008

Sensitive Receptor Survey Report

T0609700191
RESPONSE
09/01/2011
Correspondence

T0609700191
RESPONSE

S$101304990
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

01/30/2010
Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

04/30/2010

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

07/30/2010

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

10/30/2010

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

01/30/2011

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

04/30/2011

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

07/30/2011

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

10/30/2011

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

04/30/2012

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

07/30/2012

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

10/30/2012

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

01/30/2013

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

S$101304990
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

T0609700191

RESPONSE

04/30/2013

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

07/30/2013

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

10/30/2013

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

01/30/2014

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

04/30/2014

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

07/30/2014

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

10/30/2014

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

01/30/2015

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

04/30/2015

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

07/30/2015

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191

RESPONSE

10/30/2015

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0609700191
RESPONSE

S$101304990
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued) S101304990
Date: 01/30/2016
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/17/2003
Action: * No Action
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/15/2004
Action: * No Action
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/22/2005
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/27/2004
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/17/2006
Action: Notification - Public Notice of ROD/RAP/CAP
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/17/2006
Action: * No Action
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/07/2011
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/28/2010
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/07/2011
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/28/2017
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/23/2016
Action: Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued) S101304990
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/31/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Annually
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/17/2019
Action: Site Investigation
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/30/2019
Action: Conceptual Site Model
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/11/2019
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/30/2017
Action: Monitoring Report - Annually
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/30/2018
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/01/2017
Action: Sensitive Receptor Survey Report
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/01/2017
Action: Remedial Progress Report
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/18/2003
Action: Clean-up and Abatement Order - #CAO # R1-2003-0010
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/07/2011
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/05/2009
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued) S101304990
Date: 01/17/2017
Action: Notification - Public Notice of Case Closure
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/22/2016
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/23/2016
Action: Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/30/2016
Action: File Review - Closure
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: Other
Date: 04/03/1989
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/30/2016
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/30/2016
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/30/2017
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/30/2017
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/30/2017
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/30/2017
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/30/2018
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued) S101304990
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/30/2018
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/30/2018
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/24/1996
Action: Phase | Assessment Report
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/24/1996
Action: Phase | Assessment Report
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/05/2019
Action: Well Destruction Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/30/2015
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/04/2010
Action: Other Report / Document - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/30/2010
Action: Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/07/2006
Action: Well Installation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/27/2006
Action: Other Report / Document - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/04/2015
Action: Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan - Addendum - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued) S101304990
Date: 06/15/2018
Action: Soil Vapor Intrusion Investigation Report - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/01/2017
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/30/2018
Action: Other Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/01/2017
Action: Soil Vapor Intrusion Investigation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/08/2016
Action: Request for Closure - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 04/10/2000
Action: Pump & Treat (P&T) Groundwater
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 04/10/2000
Action: In Situ Physical/Chemical Treatment (other than SVE)
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 02/12/2002
Action: Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 11/07/2013
Action: In Situ Physical/Chemical Treatment (other than SVE)
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 08/01/1998
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 12/01/1989
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 04/01/1990
Action: Excavation
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

T0609700191
ENFORCEMENT
01/26/2017

Staff Letter

T0609700191

ENFORCEMENT

11/18/2016

Notification - Public Notice of Case Closure

T0609700191
ENFORCEMENT
07/10/2006

Staff Letter

T0609700191

ENFORCEMENT

02/21/2017

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0609700191

ENFORCEMENT

10/18/2016

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0609700191

ENFORCEMENT

10/17/2016

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0609700191

ENFORCEMENT

10/18/2016

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0609700191

ENFORCEMENT

10/27/2016

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0609700191
RESPONSE

02/03/2006

Other Report / Document

T0609700191
RESPONSE

08/29/2005

Other Report / Document

T0609700191
RESPONSE

06/09/2004

Other Report / Document

T0609700191
RESPONSE

S$101304990
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued) S101304990
Date: 04/30/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/30/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Annually
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/30/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Annually
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/30/2014
Action: Monitoring Report - Annually
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/30/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/16/2002
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/24/2006
Action: * No Action
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/03/2006
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/16/2003
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/09/2016
Action: Clean Up Fund - Case Closure Review Summary Report (RSR)
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/05/2017
Action: Meeting
Global Id: T0609700191
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/13/2017
Action: Email Correspondence
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued)

Global Id: T0609700191

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 06/16/2017

Action: Email Correspondence
Global Id: T0609700191

Action Type: Other

Date: 04/03/1989

Action: Leak Reported

Global Id: T0609700191

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 03/24/2013

Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0609700191

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 06/30/2011

Action: Well Installation Report
Global Id: T0609700191

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 10/01/2012

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0609700191

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 07/16/2013

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0609700191

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 02/22/2013

Action: Notification - Public Notice of ROD/RAP/CAP
Global Id: T0609700191

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 12/05/2013

Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0609700191

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/08/2013

Action: CAP/RAP - Other Report
Global Id: T0609700191

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 05/30/2008

Action: Annual Estimation Letter
Global Id: T0609700191

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 09/26/2008

Action: Waste Discharge Requirements - #WDR R1-2006-0107
Global Id: T0609700191

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

S$101304990
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued)

Date: 06/27/2008

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0609700191

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 11/05/2013

Action: Site Visit / Inspection / Sampling

Global Id: T0609700191

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 08/09/2018

Action: Email Correspondence

Global Id: T0609700191

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 09/08/2017

Action: Email Correspondence

Global Id: T0609700191

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 09/25/2003

Action: Sensitive Receptor Survey Report

Global Id: T0609700191

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 05/30/2015

Action: Monitoring Report - Annually

Global Id: T0609700191

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 05/30/2016

Action: Monitoring Report - Annually
LUST:

Global Id: T0609700191

Status: Open - Case Begin Date

Status Date: 04/03/1989

Global Id: T0609700191

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 04/03/1989

Global Id: T0609700191

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 05/18/1989

Global Id: T0609700191

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 07/24/1989

Global Id: T0609700191

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 06/22/1994

Global Id: T0609700191

Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date: 06/02/2009

S$101304990
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued) S101304990
Global Id: T0609700191
Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

LUST REG 1:

Region: 1
Facility ID: 1TSO254
Staff Initials: WTE

CPS-SLIC:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Status:
Status Date:
Global Id:

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

10/25/2013

T0609700191
Open - Remediation
12/31/2013

T0609700191
Open - Remediation
09/26/2016

T0609700191
Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action
06/22/2017

T0609700191
Open - Remediation
06/22/2017

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110
760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
STATE

Completed - Case Closed
04/02/2012

SL609792528

NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
Not reported
38.4296057535038
-122.728593349457
Cleanup Program Site

777

Not reported

1NSO254

Regional Board

Not reported

Potential Contaminants of Concern: * Petroleum - Automotive gasolines

Site History:

See Sebastopol Road Commingled Plume Group.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

CORTESE:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Envirostor Id:
Global ID:

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110
760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
CORTESE

Not reported
T0609700191
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued) S101304990
Site/Facility Type: LUST CLEANUP SITE
Cleanup Status: OPEN - ASSESSMENT & INTERIM REMEDIAL ACTION
Status Date: Not reported
Site Code: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Owner: Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Swat R: Not reported
Flag: active
Order No: Not reported
Waste Discharge System No: Not reported
Effective Date: Not reported
Region 2: Not reported
WID Id: Not reported
Solid Waste Id No: Not reported
Waste Management Uit Name: Not reported
File Name: Active Open
EMI:
Name: REDWOOD OIL C/O DELTA ENVIRONM
Address: 760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA
Year: 2002
County Code: 49
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 12613
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 4953
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
0

[cNeoNoNeoNoNoe]

REDWOOD OIL C/O DELTA ENVIRONM
760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA

2003

49

SF

12613

BA

4953

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNeNo]
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued) S101304990

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

REDWOOD OIL C/O DELTA ENVIRONM
760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA

2004

49

SF

12613

BA

4953

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeoNoNe]

REDWOOD OIL C/O DELTA ENVIRONM
760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA

2005

49

SF

12613

BA

4953

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

127

.0887222

[eNeNeNoNe]

REDWOOD OIL C/O RDM ENVIRONMEN
760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA

2006

49

SF

12613

BA

4953

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

27

.0887222
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued) S101304990
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/Yr:0
Name: REDWOOD OIL C/O RDM ENVIRONMEN
Address: 760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA
Year: 2007
County Code: 49
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 12613
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 4953
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  .127
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: .0887222
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0
Name: REDWOOD OIL C/O RDM ENVIRONMEN
Address: 760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Year: 2008
County Code: 49
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 12613
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 4953
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  .127
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: .0887222
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0
HIST CORTESE:
edr_fname: BP/REDWOOD OIL 110
edr_fadd1l: 760 SEBASTOPOL
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 49
Reg By: WBC&D
Reg Id: 1B1S0254NUG
edr_fname: BP / REDWOOD OIL #110
edr_fadd1: 760 SEBASTOPOL
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued)

City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility County Code:
Reg By:

Reg Id:

CERS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:
CERS Description:

Enforcement Action:
Site ID:
Site Name:
Site Address:
Site City:
Site Zip:
Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:
Site Name:
Site Address:

SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
CORTESE

49

LTNKA

1TSO254

BP/REDWOOD OIL 110

760 SEBASTOPOL

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
262449

210193

Tanks & Ground Water Clean Up

262449

BP/Redwood Oil 110

760 SEBASTOPOL

SANTA ROSA

95407

02-15-1996

Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Not reported

Water Boards

UST

CIWQS

262449

BP/Redwood Oil 110

760 SEBASTOPOL

SANTA ROSA

95407

03-08-1990

Clean-up and Abatement Order
Clean-up and Abatement Order
Not reported

Water Boards

UST

CIWQSs

262449

BP/Redwood Oil 110

760 SEBASTOPOL

SANTA ROSA

95407

04-01-1992

Clean-up and Abatement Order
Clean-up and Abatement Order
Not reported

Water Boards

UST

CIWQS

262449
BP/Redwood Oil 110
760 SEBASTOPOL

S$101304990
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued) S101304990
Site City: SANTA ROSA
Site Zip: 95407
Enf Action Date: 06-22-1994

Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:
Enf Action Notes:

Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:

Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:
Enf Action Description:
Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:

Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:
Enf Action Description:
Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:

Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:
Enf Action Description:
Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:

Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:

Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Not reported

Water Boards

UST

CIWQS

262449

BP/Redwood Oil 110

760 SEBASTOPOL

SANTA ROSA

95407

09-03-1993

Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Not reported

Water Boards

UST

CIWQS

262449

BP/Redwood Oil 110

760 SEBASTOPOL

SANTA ROSA

95407

09-20-1994

Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Not reported

Water Boards

UST

CIwWQs

262449

BP/Redwood Oil 110

760 SEBASTOPOL

SANTA ROSA

95407

10-27-1994

Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Not reported

Water Boards

UST

CIWQS

262449

BP/Redwood Oil 110

760 SEBASTOPOL

SANTA ROSA

95407

12-16-1993

Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
Staff Enforcement Letter (Informal)
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued) S101304990

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:

Not reported
Water Boards
UST

ciwQs

REDWOOD OIL C/O RDM ENVIRONMEN
760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407-6859

489696

110021340529

US EPA Air Emission Inventory System (EIS)

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110

760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

SANTA ROSA, CA 95401

224065

T0609700191

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site

Regional Board Caseworker

TOM MAGNEY - NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
Not reported

5550 SKYLANE BOULEVARD, SUITE A

SANTA ROSA

CA

Not reported

Not reported

7075762030

Regional Board Caseworker

REGIONAL WATER BOARD SITE CLOSED - NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)

Not reported

5550 SKYLANE BOULEVARD, SUITE A
SANTA ROSA

CA

Not reported

Not reported

7075762220

BP / REDWOOD OIL #110
760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
224065

SL609792528

Cleanup Program Site

Regional Board Caseworker

TOM MAGNEY - NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
Not reported

5550 SKYLANE BOULEVARD, SUITE A

SANTA ROSA

CA

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 (Continued) S101304990
Affiliation Phone: 7075762030
Affiliation Type Desc: Regional Board Caseworker
Entity Name: REGIONAL WATER BOARD SITE CLOSED - NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 5550 SKYLANE BOULEVARD, SUITE A
Affiliation City: SANTA ROSA
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: 7075762220
C46 THRIFTY SQUIRREL SWEEPS UST U001609368
ESE 760 SEBASTOPOL RD HIST UST N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95402
0.078 mi.
410 ft. Site 12 of 19 in cluster C
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Higher Name: THRIFTY SQUIRREL
Actual: Address: 760 SEBASTOPOL RD
143 ft. City: SANTA ROSA
Status: Active
Comp Number: 2729
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-028157
Referral Date: 07-01-85
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: 02-29-88
Owner Tank Id: 35
SWRCB Tank Id: 49-060-002729-000001
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 4000
Active Date: 07-01-85
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: 3
Name: THRIFTY SQUIRREL
Address: 760 SEBASTOPOL RD
City: SANTA ROSA
Status: Active
Comp Number: 2729
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-028157
Referral Date: 07-01-85
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: 02-29-88
Owner Tank Id: 36

SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

49-060-002729-000002
A

4000

07-01-85

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

THRIFTY SQUIRREL (Continued)

U001609368

Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Name: THRIFTY SQUIRREL
Address: 760 SEBASTOPOL RD
City: SANTA ROSA
Status: Active
Comp Number: 2729
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-028157
Referral Date: 07-01-85
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: 02-29-88
Owner Tank Id: 37
SWRCB Tank Id: 49-060-002729-000003
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 4000
Active Date: 07-01-85
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: LEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
HIST UST:
Name: THRIFTY SQUIRREL
Address: 760 SEBASTOPOL RD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95402
File Number: 000215E0
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/000215E0.pdf
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000002729
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 7075769159
Owner Name: REDWOOD OIL COMPANY, INC
Owner Address: 1320 SECOND STREET
Owner City,St,Zip: SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901
Total Tanks: 0003
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 35
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00004000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Not reported
Stock Inventor

002

36

Not reported
00004000
PRODUCT
PREMIUM
Not reported
Stock Inventor

TC5775903.2s Page 144



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
THRIFTY SQUIRREL (Continued) U001609368
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 37
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00004000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
C47 BP/REDWOOD OIL 110 Cortese S112881787
ESE 760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD HAZNET N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95406
0.078 mi.
410 ft. Site 13 of 19 in cluster C
Relative: CORTESE:
Higher Name: BP/REDWOOD OIL 110
Actual: Address: 760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
143 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95406
Region: CORTESE
Envirostor Id: Not reported
Global ID: Not reported

Site/Facility Type:

Cleanup Status:

Status Date:

Site Code:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Owner:

Enf Type:

Swat R:

Flag:

Order No:

Waste Discharge System No:
Effective Date:

Region 2:

WID Id:

Solid Waste Id No:

Waste Management Uit Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CORTESE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

File Name: Cease Desist Orders & Cleanup Abatement Orders
HAZNET:

Name: REDWOOD OIL CO

Address: 760 SEBASTOPOL RD

City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 954070000

Year: 1998

GEPAID: CAC001315664

Contact: LIZ HARTER - ADMIN ASST

Telephone: 7075460766

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: PO BOX 428

Mailing City,St,Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 954020000

Gen County: Sonoma
TSD EPA ID: CAD009466392
TSD County: Contra Costa
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BP/REDWOOD OIL 110 (Continued) S112881787
Tons: 6
CA Waste Code: 512-Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Method: RO1-Recycler
Facility County: Sonoma
C48 ROSELAND MOBIL SWEEPS UST S101627245
ESE 760 SEBASTOPOL CA FID UST N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95402 ENF
0.078 mi.
410 ft. Site 14 of 19 in cluster C
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Higher Name: ROSELAND MOBIL
Actual: Address: 760 SEBASTOPOL
143 ft. City: SANTA ROSA
Status: Active
Comp Number: 1452
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-002207
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: 10-03-89
Created Date: 03-31-89

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:

Not reported
49-000-001452-000001
A

Capacity: 4000

Active Date: 10-03-89

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

STG: P

Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: 4

Name: ROSELAND MOBIL
Address: 760 SEBASTOPOL
City: SANTA ROSA
Status: Active

Comp Number: 1452

Number: 9

Board Of Equalization: 44-002207

Referral Date: Not reported

Action Date: 10-03-89

Created Date: 03-31-89

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:

Not reported
49-000-001452-000002

Tank Status: A

Capacity: 4000

Active Date: 10-03-89

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

STG: P

Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported

Name: ROSELAND MOBIL
Address: 760 SEBASTOPOL
City: SANTA ROSA
Status: Active

Comp Number: 1452

Number: 9
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROSELAND MOBIL (Continued)

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:

44-002207
Not reported
10-03-89
03-31-89
Not reported
49-000-001452-000003
A

4000
10-03-89
M.V. FUEL
P

LEADED
Not reported

ROSELAND MOBIL
760 SEBASTOPOL
SANTA ROSA
Active

1452

9

44-002207

Not reported
10-03-89

03-31-89

Not reported
49-000-001452-000004

Tank Status: A

Capacity: 1

Active Date: 10-03-89

Tank Use: UNKNOWN

STG: P

Content: UNKNOWN

Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CAFID UST:

Facility ID: 49000463

Regulated By: UTNKA

Regulated ID: Not reported

Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: 7075769159

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1320 002ND
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: SANTA ROSA 95402
Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:

Not reported
Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
Facility ID: 49000463
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: 00002729

Cortese Code:

Not reported

S$101627245
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROSELAND MOBIL (Continued)

SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 7075769159
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1320 002ND ST

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: SANTA ROSA 95402

Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active

ENF:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:
# Of Places:
Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:
Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:
Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:
Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:
Reg Measure Id:
Reg Measure Type:

BP/REDWOOD OIL 110

760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
1

210193

Not reported
Service/Commercial
Gasoline Service Station
Industrial
Not reported
Not reported
38.42963
-122.72854
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Enf Action
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TANKS

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$101627245
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROSELAND MOBIL (Continued)

Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:

Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:

Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:

S$101627245

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
220924

1

LT960215
Staff Enforcement Letter
02/15/1996
Not reported
Not reported
02/15/1996
Not reported
Not reported
Historical
Enforcement - 1B1S0O254NUG BP/Redwood Oil 110
REQUESTING SUBMITTAL OF SBP/Redwood Oil 110 CHEDULE.
UST

Not reported
1

[eNeolNeNeoloNoNo]

BP/REDWOOD OIL 110
760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
1

210193

Not reported
Service/Commercial
Gasoline Service Station
Industrial
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROSELAND MOBIL (Continued)

Agency Type:

# Of Agencies:

Place Latitude:

Place Longitude:

SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:

NAICS Desc 1:

NAICS Code 2:

NAICS Desc 2:

NAICS Code 3:

NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:

Not reported
Not reported
38.42963
-122.72854
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Enf Action
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TANKS

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$101627245
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROSELAND MOBIL (Continued) S101627245
Enforcement Id(EID): 224237
Region: 1
Order / Resolution Number: 92-052
Enforcement Action Type: Clean-up and Abatement Order
Effective Date: 04/01/1992

Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:
EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1:

Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:
# Of Places:
Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:
Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Not reported

Not reported

07/18/2003

Not reported

Not reported

Historical

Enforcement - 1B1S0O254NUG BP/Redwood Oil 110

CLEANUP & ABATE DISCHARGE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS. TASKS
OUTLINE INVESTIGATIVE & REMEDIAL ACTIONS. Rescinded by
Order R1-2003-0010.

UST

Not reported

1

[eNeoNeNoNoNeNe]

BP/REDWOOD OIL 110
760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
1

210193

Not reported
Service/Commercial
Gasoline Service Station
Industrial

Not reported

Not reported

38.42963

-122.72854

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

Enf Action

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROSELAND MOBIL (Continued)

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:
301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:

Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:

WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/Issuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1:

Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TANKS

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
223952

1

LT930903
Staff Enforcement Letter
09/03/1993
Not reported
Not reported
09/03/1993
Not reported
Not reported
Historical

Enforcement - 1B1S0254NUG BP/Redwood Oil 110

S$101627245

REQUESTING RESONSE TO CONCERNS EXPRESSED IN THE LETTER.

UST
Not reported
1

[eNeoloNoNoNol
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROSELAND MOBIL (Continued) S101627245
Total $ Paid/Completed Amount: 0

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:
# Of Places:
Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:

Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:
301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:

Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:

BP/REDWOOD OIL 110

760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
1

210193

Not reported
Service/Commercial
Gasoline Service Station
Industrial
Not reported
Not reported
38.42963
-122.72854
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Enf Action
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TANKS

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ROSELAND MOBIL (Continued)

Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/Issuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
223002

1

LT940920

Staff Enforcement Letter

09/20/1994
Not reported
Not reported
09/20/1994
Not reported
Not reported
Historical

Enforcement - 1B1S0254NUG BP/Redwood Oil 110
REQUESTING SUBMITTAL OF WORKPLAN.

UST
Not reported
1

[eNeoNeNolNoNeNo]

BP/REDWOOD OIL 110
760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

1
210193
Not reported

Service/Commercial
Gasoline Service Station

Industrial
Not reported
Not reported
38.42963
-122.72854
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$101627245
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROSELAND MOBIL (Continued)

NAICS Desc 2:

NAICS Code 3:

NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/Issuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Enf Action
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TANKS

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
222888

1

LT941027
Staff Enforcement Letter
10/27/1994
Not reported
Not reported
10/27/1994
Not reported
Not reported
Historical

Enforcement - 1B1S0254NUG BP/Redwood Oil 110

S$101627245

REQUESTING NOTIFICATION FIVE DAYS PRIOR TO FIELD WORK.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ROSELAND MOBIL (Continued)

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1:

Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:
Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:
# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:

Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:

Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:

Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:

Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:
WDID:
Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:

Region:
Order #:
Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

UST
Not reported
1

[eNeoNeNolNoNeNe]

BP/REDWOOD OIL 110
760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

1
210193
Not reported

Service/Commercial
Gasoline Service Station

Industrial
Not reported
Not reported
38.42963
-122.72854
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Enf Action
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TANKS

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$101627245
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROSELAND MOBIL (Continued)

Npdes Type:

Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/Issuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:

S$101627245

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
223830

1

LT931216

Staff Enforcement Letter
12/16/1993

Not reported

Not reported
12/16/1993

Not reported

Not reported
Historical
Enforcement - 1B1SO254NUG BP/Redwood Oil 110
REQUESTING ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF LETTER FOR INTENT TO
RECOVER COSTS.
UST

Not reported

1

[eNeolNeNeoloNoNo]

BP/REDWOOD OIL 110
760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
1

210193

Not reported
Service/Commercial
Gasoline Service Station
Industrial

Not reported

Not reported

38.42963
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROSELAND MOBIL (Continued) S101627245
Place Longitude: -122.72854

SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:

NAICS Desc 1:

NAICS Code 2:

NAICS Desc 2:

NAICS Code 3:

NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:

Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Enf Action
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TANKS

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
223325

1

LT940622
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROSELAND MOBIL (Continued)

Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:
# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:

Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:

Agency Name:

Place Type:

Place Subtype:
Facility Type:

Agency Type:

# Of Agencies:

Place Latitude:

Place Longitude:

SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:

S$101627245

Staff Enforcement Letter

06/22/1994

Not reported

Not reported

06/22/1994

Not reported

Not reported

Historical

Enforcement - 1B1S0O254NUG BP/Redwood Oil 110
REQUESTING NOTIFICATION OF AT LEAST FIVE DAYS PRIOR TO WORK
ON SITE.

UST

Not reported

1

[eNeoloNoNoNoNo]

BP/REDWOOD OIL 110
760 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
1

210193

Not reported
Service/Commercial
Gasoline Service Station
Industrial

Not reported

Not reported

38.42963

-122.72854

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

Enf Action

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROSELAND MOBIL (Continued)

Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

S$101627245

Not reported
Not reported
TANKS

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
224603

1

90-042
Clean-up and Abatement Order
03/08/1990
03/08/1990
Not reported
04/01/1992
Not reported
Not reported
Historical
Enforcement - 1B1S0O254NUG BP/Redwood Oil 110
SUBMIT A WORKPLAN FOR INVESTIGATION & REMEDIATION AND
COMPLY WITH M&R 90-042.
UST

Not reported
1

[eNeoNeNolNoNeNe]
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
C49 BP / REDWOOD OIL #110 UST U004050008
ESE 760 SEBASTOPOL RD N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.078 mi.
410 ft. Site 15 of 19 in cluster C
Relative: UST:
Higher Name: BP / REDWOOD OIL #110
Actual: Address: 760 SEBASTOPOL RD
143 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Facility ID: 49-000-000112
Permitting Agency: SONOMA COUNTY
Latitude: 38.4309803
Longitude: -122.7271935
C50 ROSELAND VILLAGE SHOPING CENTER LUST S106247496
ESE 665 SEBASTOPOL RD NPDES N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95403
0.082 mi.
434 ft. Site 16 of 19 in cluster C
Relative: SONOMA CO. LUST:
Higher Name: BAUGH, WILSON, ENTERPRISE
Actual: Address: 665 SEBASTOPOL RD
143 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA
Region: SONOMA
Regional Board: 1TS0231
Closed or Referred: Referred
Confirm Date: 06/01/1992
LOP Number: 00002466
Staff: Not reported
Decode of Staff: Not reported
Global ID: T0609700174
APN: Not reported
Notes: REFERRED
NPDES:
Name: ROSELAND VILLAGE SHOPING CENTER
Address: 665 SEBASTOPOL RD

City,State, Zip:

Facility Status:

NPDES Number:

Region:

Agency Number:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:

Discharge Name:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

SANTA ROSA, CA 95403
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1 49C371306
Construction
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ROSELAND VILLAGE SHOPING CENTER (Continued)

Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:
Order Number:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:

Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:

Developer State:
Developer Zip:

Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:

Terminated

10/27/2015

Sonoma County Community Development Commission
1440 Guerneville Road

Santa Rosa

California

95403

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

450473

Not reported
Construction

Not reported

1 49C371306

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10/27/2015

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10/29/2014
10/30/2014
Terminated
10/27/2015

2

Acres

Kathleen Kane

Not reported
707-565-7505

Not reported
kathleen.kane@sonoma-county.org
Sonoma County Community Development Commission
1440 Guerneville Road
Santa Rosa

California

95403

Kathleen Kane
Executive Director
707-565-7505

Not reported
kathleen.kane @sonoma-county.org
County Agency
Sonoma County Community Development Commission
1440 Guerneville Road
Santa Rosa

California

95403

Kathleen Kane
Executive Director

N

S106247496

TC5775903.2s Page 162



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROSELAND VILLAGE SHOPING CENTER (Continued)

Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:
Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:
Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:

7075657505
Not reported

ot reported

22222222 <2zZ2zZ22

Not reported
N
N
N

LAGUNA DE SANTA ROSA & RUSSIAN RIVER

Kirsten Larsen

Community Develeopment Associate

29-0OCT-14

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CAS000002
Terminated

0

1

450473
2009-0009-DWQ
Enrollee

Not reported
149C371306
Construction
Not reported
10/30/2014
Not reported
10/27/2015

S106247496

Sonoma County Community Development Commission

1440 Guerneville Road

Santa Rosa
California
95403

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROSELAND VILLAGE SHOPING CENTER (Continued) S106247496

Operator Name: Not reported
Operator Address: Not reported
Operator City: Not reported
Operator State: Not reported
Operator Zip: Not reported
Operator Contact: Not reported
Operator Contact Title: Not reported
Operator Contact Phone: Not reported
Operator Contact Phone Ext: Not reported
Operator Contact Email: Not reported
Operator Type: Not reported
Developer: Not reported
Developer Address: Not reported
Developer City: Not reported
Developer State: Not reported
Developer Zip: Not reported
Developer Contact: Not reported
Developer Contact Title: Not reported
Constype Linear Utility Ind: Not reported
Emergency Phone: Not reported
Emergency Phone Ext: Not reported
Constype Above Ground Ind: Not reported
Constype Below Ground Ind: Not reported
Constype Cable Line Ind: Not reported
Constype Comm Line Ind: Not reported
Constype Commertial Ind: Not reported
Constype Electrical Line Ind: Not reported
Constype Gas Line Ind: Not reported
Constype Industrial Ind: Not reported
Constype Other Description: Not reported
Constype Other Ind: Not reported
Constype Recons Ind: Not reported
Constype Residential Ind: Not reported
Constype Transport Ind: Not reported
Constype Utility Description: Not reported
Constype Utility Ind: Not reported
Constype Water Sewer Ind: Not reported
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind: Not reported
Receiving Water Name: Not reported
Certifier: Not reported
Certifier Title: Not reported
Certification Date: Not reported
Primary Sic: Not reported
Secondary Sic: Not reported
Tertiary Sic: Not reported

C51 NOR CAL GLASS COMPANY LUST S101304989

ESE SEBASTOPOL ROAD 673 N/A

<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA

0.083 mi.

438 ft. Site 17 of 19 in cluster C

Relative: LUST REG 1:

Higher Region: 1

Actual: Facility ID: 1TSO057

143 ft. Staff Initials: Closed
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B52 KINGS TIRES CUPA Listings S105090730
SwW 1075 SEBASTOPOL RD N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.085 mi.
450 ft. Site 6 of 10 in cluster B
Relative: CUPA SONOMA:
Lower Name: KINGS TIRES
Actual: Add1: 1075 SEBASTOPOL RD
138 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Facility ID: 49-000-008187
Permit: Not reported
Type: Hazardous Waste
HMBP: Not reported
UST: Not reported
HWG: Not reported
calarp: Not reported
AST: Not reported
HW Treatment: Not reported
Fee Schedule: SQG < 325 gallonsl/year
CERS ID: 10639030
Experation Date: 04/23/2017
B53 KING'S TIRES CERS HAZ WASTE  S121782814
SwW 1075 SEBASTOPOL RD CERS N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.085 mi.
450 ft. Site 7 of 10 in cluster B
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Lower Name: KING'S TIRES
Actual: Address: 1075 SEBASTOPOL RD
138 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Site ID: 427389
CERS ID: 10639030

CERS Description:

CERS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:
CERS Description:

Violations:
Site ID:
Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:
Site Name:

Hazardous Waste Generator

KING'S TIRES

1075 SEBASTOPOL RD
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
427389

10639030

Chemical Storage Facilities

427389

King's Tires

04-23-2014

HSC 6.11 25404.1 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.11,
Section(s) 25404.1

Failure to obtain and/or maintain an active hazardous waste generator
permit.

Returned to compliance on 10/04/2017. Apply for Permit via CERS
Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department

HW

CERS

427389
King's Tires
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KING’S TIRES (Continued)

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

10-04-2017

S$121782814

22 CCR 12 66262.12 - California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Chapter

12, Section(s) 66262.12

Failure to obtain an Identification Number prior to treating, storing,

disposing of, transporting or offering for transportation any
hazardous waste.

Returned to compliance on 10/17/2017. The EPA ID # was inactive.
Submit documentation to the CUPA demonstrating that you have obtained

an EPA ID number.

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department
HW

CERS

427389
King's Tires
04-23-2014

22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,

Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)

Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers with
the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste", name and address of the
generator, physical and chemical characteristics of the Hazardous

Waste, and starting accumulation date.

Returned to compliance on 10/04/2017. used oil and antifreeze drums

not labeled - correct in 30 days.

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

04-23-2014

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Now shop has been open two months.

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

10-04-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

No violations were observed during the inspection.
Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

10-04-2017

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Sonoma County Fire & Emergency Services Department
HW

CERS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KING'S TIRES (Continued) S121782814

Coordinates:
Site ID:
Facility Name:
Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:
Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:

427389

King's Tires

HMBP

10639030

Not reported

Center of a facility or station.
38.429510

-122.731840

Legal Owner
Nicandro Reyes

Not reported

714 Apple Creek Ln.
Santa Rosa

CA

United States
95401

(707) 293-9090

Property Owner
Nicandro Reyes

Not reported

1075 Sebastopol Rd
Santa Rosa

CA

United States
95407

(707) 293-9090

Operator
Nicandro Reyes
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
(707) 293-9090

CUPA District

Santa Rosa Fire Dept
Not reported

2373 Circadian Way
Santa Rosa

CA

Not reported

95407

(707) 543-3500

Parent Corporation
King's Tires
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KING'S TIRES (Continued) S121782814
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Document Preparer
Entity Name: Nicandro Reyes
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Environmental Contact
Entity Name: Nicandro Reyes
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 1075 Sebastopol Rd
Affiliation City: Santa Rosa
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 95407
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Facility Mailing Address
Entity Name: Mailing Address
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 1075 Sebastopol Rd
Affiliation City: Santa Rosa
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 95407
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Identification Signer
Entity Name: Nicandro Reyes
Entity Title: Owner
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
B54 KING'S TIRES #3 RCRA NonGen / NLR 1024850845
Sw 1075 SEBASTOPOL RD CAL000408818
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.085 mi.
450 ft. Site 8 of 10 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 07/28/2015
Actual: Facility name: KING'S TIRES #3
138 ft. Facility address: 1075 SEBASTOPOL RD

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
EPA ID: CAL000408818
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

KING'S TIRES #3 (Continued)

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

NICARDRO REYES ESQUIVEL

714 APPLE CREEK LN

SANTA ROSA, CA 95401

Not reported

707-772-7849

NICANDRO.R@YAHOO.COM

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

NICARDRO REYES ESQUIVEL
714 APPLE CREEK LN
SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
Not reported
707-772-7849

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

NICANDRO REYES ESQUIVEL
714 APPLE CREEK LN
SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
Not reported
707-772-7849

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

No violations found

1024850845
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
55 IMWALLE GARDENS SWEEPS UST S101627163
SE 685 W 003RD ST CA FID UST N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
0.091 mi.
481 ft.
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Name: IMWALLE GARDENS
Actual: Address: 685 W 003RD ST
140 ft. City: SANTA ROSA
Status: Active
Comp Number: 33688
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 07-01-85
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: 02-29-88
Owner Tank Id: 1
SWRCB Tank Id: 49-060-033688-000001
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 500
Active Date: 07-01-85
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: LEADED
Number Of Tanks: 1
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 49003743
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: 00033688
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 7075460279
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 685 W 003RD ST
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip:  SANTA ROSA 95401
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
C56 HOLLAND CLEANERS CPS-SLIC S106487417
ESE 700 SEBASTOPOL ROAD CERS N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.097 mi.
512 ft. Site 18 of 19 in cluster C
Relative: CPS-SLIC:
Higher Name: HOLLAND CLEANERS
Actual: Address: 700 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
143 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Region: STATE

Facility Status:
Status Date:

Completed - Case Closed

01/13/2014
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HOLLAND CLEANERS (Continued) S106487417
Global Id: SL0609757511
Lead Agency: NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
Latitude: 38.429676807074
Longitude: -122.728118598461
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: 2727
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 1NSR406
File Location: Regional Board
Potential Media Affected: Well used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Tetrachloroethylene (PCE)
Site History: Former dry cleaner operated 1961 - 1981. April 2013 groundwater
analysis did not identify any contaminants of concern
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
CERS:
Name: HOLLAND CLEANERS
Address: 700 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Site ID: 239584
CERS ID: SL0609757511
CERS Description: Cleanup Program Site
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Regional Board Caseworker
Entity Name: REGIONAL WATER BOARD SITE CLOSED - NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 5550 SKYLANE BOULEVARD, SUITE A
Affiliation City: SANTA ROSA
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: 7075762220
C57 HOLLAND CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1014142837
ESE 700 SEBASTOPOL RD N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95401
0.097 mi.
512 ft. Site 19 of 19 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
143 ft. 1961 HOLLAND CLNS CLEANERS AND DYERS
1965 HOLLAND CLEANERS CLEANERS AND DYERS
1969 HOLLAND CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1970 HOLLAND CLEANERS CLEANERS AND DYERS
1971 HOLLAND CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1972 HOLLAND CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1973 HOLLAND CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1974 HOLLAND CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1975 HOLLAND CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1976 HOLLAND CLEANERS CLEANERS AND DYERS
1976 HOLLAND CLEANERS Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
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B58 GARDENER’S AID CPS-SLIC  S105050931
SwW 1050 SEBASTOPOL ROAD N/A
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.097 mi.
512 ft. Site 9 of 10 in cluster B
Relative: CPS-SLIC:
Lower Name: GARDENER'’S AID
Actual: Address: 1050 SEBASTOPOL ROAD
137 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
Region: STATE
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 02/10/1998
Global Id: T0609793355
Lead Agency: NORTH COAST RWQCB (REGION 1)
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
Latitude: 38.428829
Longitude: -122.731575
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: 777
Local Agency: SANTA ROSA, CITY OF
RB Case Number: 1INSR291
File Location: Regional Board
Potential Media Affected: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
SLIC REG 1:
Region: 1
Facility ID: INSR291
Staff Initials: Facility Closed
B59 GARDENERS AID RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024811789
SwW 1050 SEBASTOPOL RD CAL000296629
<1/8 SANTA ROSA, CA 95407
0.097 mi.
512 ft. Site 10 of 10 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 07/19/2005
Actual: Facility name: GARDENERS AID
137 ft. Facility address: 1050 SEBASTOPOL RD

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407-0000

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

CAL000296629
1050 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407-6860

Contact:
Contact address:

PAUL HENDERSON
1050 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region: 09
Classification:
Description:

Not reported
707-545-7620
GARDENERSAID@SONIC.NET

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generat